
PREFACE 

t. This parts catalog covers the parts of YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE 
model Y 8451(-2) and Y 8501(-2). 
Besides the domestic edition (Pub.No.00OY00K2091), the overseas edition 
(Pub.No.000Y00S2181) is also covered. 

This parts catalog is the revised edition which is supplemented with design change. 

2. This parts catalog covers the parts of the machine as shown below. 

Machine No. (M/#) 
Model -

Domestic M/ # Overseas M/ # 
-

Y 8451, Y 8501 00501- 00501-

Model-changed machine(March, 1986) 10501"' 50001-

Y 8451-2. Y 8501-2 20501"' 60501-

(Hi story) 

1st. edition Issued : Nov., 1984 Pub. No. 000Y00K2090(Domestic edition) 
Issued • kl-.. 1noA 

, 1,uv., 1.;,u"t 
D,,1.-. kl-
I UU, 11U. OOOYOOS2180(0veiseas edition) 

2nd. edition Issued : Nov., 1987 Pub. No. OO0Y00K2091(Domestic edition) 
Issued : Mar., 1988 Pub. No. 000Y00S2181(0verseas edition) 

3rd. edition Issued : Nov., 1991 Pub.No. 000Y00K2094(Domestic and Overseas edition) 
* Please discard the old parts catalog, (1st edition and 2nd edition) 

3. Paint Color 
Old 

Paint Color 

YANMAR New Light Yellow 

YANMAR Cream 

YANMAR New Dark 01 ieve 

New (from October, 1987 ) 

Pa int Color 

YANMAR New Light Yellow 

YANMAR Cream White 

YANMAR Dark Olieve IT 

Munsel No. Paint Code (18Q) Spray 

10YR6.5/8 933110-91602 981101-06041 

2. 5Y9/1 933110-91803 981101-06340 

5GY1/1 933110-91702 981101-05941 

Munse I No. Paint Code (18Q) Spray 

10YR6.5/8 933110-91602 981101-06041 

5.0Y9/1 981101-09614 981101-10140 

7. 5GY1/1 981101-09515 981101-10141 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4. As this parts catalog covers the specifications of several countries, the Fig. No. 
for the app Ii cab I e countries is shown in the fo I lowing way, 

a) When the applicable figure varies according to the appropriate country(s). 
Example 1 : 

Country NW FA 

Fig, No. 18 19 

JP 

-

- Abbreviation of the country concerned 
NW Norway 
FA: France 
JP : Japan 

L Fig. number on the page on which the country concerned is shown 
In case of Example 1 above, NW(Norway) is shown in Fig. 18 and FA(France) in 
Fig. 19. JP(Japan) is not applicable. 

b) When only one figure is available to be applied to one or more countries. 
Example 2: 

Country NW FA JP - Abbreviation of the country concerned 

Application - 0 - - The country concerned is indicated by 
a circle (0). 

In case of Example 2 FA(France) is the applicable country. 
(Note) 

When the figure or specification is common to al I destinations, no indication 
is given. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPECIFICATIONS 

Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACHOE 

Model YB451 YB451 YB451 YB451 YB5O1 YB6O1 YB501 YB5O1 
(-2)-P (-2)-C UZ(-2)-P U(-2)-C (-2)-P (-2)-C UZ(-2)-P U(-2)-C 

Q) Model 4 T N 78 T L - D ( R) B V M 
C 
·-
Ol 
C 

LU Type Vertical 4-cylinder water-cooled turbo diesel 

Transport length mm 
en 

5360 5415 5460 5515 
C 
0 ·-en Transport width 1840 1855 1840 1855 1840 1855 1840 1855 C mm 
Q) 
E ·-

0 
Transport height mm 2465 2455 2470 2455 2465 2455 2470 2455 

Std. bucket capacity nf 0. 13(old 0.22) 0. 14(old 0.24) 

Std. bucket width( 0 uts i de) mm 600 650 

Max. digging depth mm 3500 3700 

Max. cutting height mm 4570 5650 4570 4640 5790 4640 

Max. durrp height mm 3170 4060 3170 3250 4200 3250 

Max. reach at ground I eve I mm 5400 5450 5560 5610 

Min. swing radius mm 2570 1960 2625 2570 2030 2625 

Boom swing angle degree Left&Right 60 Left50·Right90 Left&Right 60 Left50·Right90 

Max. digging force(Std. bucket) kgf 3150 

T rave I speed km/h 3. 6 • 1. 9 

G radab i I i ty degree 30 

Average ground pressure kgf / en/ 
0. 251 j 0. 264 0. 251 0.264 0. 28~ j 0. 295 0.284 0.295 

[0.228 [0.240 [0.228 [0.240 [0.258 [0.270 [0.258 [0.270 

T rack shoe width( S td. ) mm 380 

Q) WidthXhe ight mm 1840X350 
" Ill -
co Capacity nf 0.22 

Machine mass kg 3800 I 4000 
[3700] [3900] 

3800 I 4000 I 4300 I 4500 I 4300 I 4500 
[3700] [3900] [4200] [4400] [4200] [4400] 

[ J shows to the specification of rubber crawler. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



-15-$(7)~~ 
PARTS NAME 

:i:;.,;;;.,-.,7>~&;;;;:i:-:;>-·•F1n.lO 
ENGINE. MOUNT & RA0IAl on 

F O 7 ;.,;:>&F Od-(7' ... f,q_l 2 
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 

~ ~717 :,-7---F,n.56 
HYO. OIL TANK 

;f,;., .:t· ·, t ···Fiq.36 
BONNET 

y- ~77:,, ~ &.Ar·;,7···F1g.39 
SEAT MOUNT & STEP 

'f-\' t:';.,•-·Fiq,44,47 
CABIN 

.1 Y"JI\-( :h >··Fiq.5O ,51 
HYO. OIL PIPING 52 ,53 

;; 1/,t (EC)---F,g. I 8 
RADIO (EC) 

;,.1 :,,7·,:., 1) ;.,:$>'·--F1g.68 
SWING CYLINDER 

P.T.0.,<J1,:f "" t,:,, --·Fig.54 
P.T.0.VALVE PIPING 

J'-J...:,, 1J :,, :;,·-··Fin. 66 
ARM CYLINDER 

71.,,- F,:., 'J;., 7'···F1g. 70 
BLADE CYLINDER 

t-';7? □ -'7&'f-\'~J' □ -7···F~.l9 
TRACK ROLLER & CAAfllER ROLLER 

~7-,771.,,-J...&7'1 l-''7···Fig.2I 
TR.ACK FRAME & IDLER 

7 □ -7--·~ 23 
CRAWLER 

;,. 1 "'- ·••1/ 31:,, t ···Fig.73 
SWIVEL JOINT 

,,., 'r 'J - .. -Fig. I 3 
BIil TERY 

7 ·,? ···Fig.8O 
HOOK 

;f,;., 7 & 1/ 7 ·;,, ¥-T'···Fig.48 
HYO. OIL PUMP & JOINT 

12 ;_; :/J 17 t,,-J...···Fig. 32 
TURNING FRAME 

-12;.,n17 l-'7'/7-r--·Fig.33 
TURNING DRIVING GEARS 

:i:;.,:t:J7'1':i7,:.,•--F1n 49 
GREASING 

:::i:,, t □ -11,,•rn,7· ·--F,g. 60,61 
CONTROL VALVE 

-t? :,,t,,( ~-:9 ···Fig. 7 I, 93 
TURNING MOTOR 

-it- i: ,<JJ,7 ···Fl!J. 97 
3RO VALVE 

t:-7& 7'7 □;,. 7 ... Fig.17 
HEATER & DEFROSTER 

'/ 7;; :i 7 '/ 7-r --·Fig.24 ,25, 26,27 
CONTROL EQUIPMENT 28 ,29 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



*t§B<J)~ft]\ 
PARTS NAME 

I:,,-;;:,,-;,7:,,~&7-;;I-7···F1q.lO 
ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOF1 . 

FoJ:,,7&F01<1'7°···F19.I I 
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 

+t f7.::1.7 :,,7---F1n.55 
HYO. OIL TIINK 

.:J.7''"//\-f")J:,,···F,n5O,51 52,53 
HYO. OIL PIPING ' 

;,. -f:,, 7·'.,, '!:,, 7·-··F1n. 68, 69 
SWING CYLINDER 

7'-L.'.,, 1J ::.,7·-··F1g.66 
ARM CYLINDER 

;t-:,,-t.•, ~---F,q 34 ,35 
BONNET 

'.,,- ~ & ;;,. 'r ·, 7··•F1q_37 ,38 
SEAT & STEP 

t -r l::>··Fiq 44 
CABIN 
70:,, ~;t-7"::...-t-rt:·::., ... Fig.45 
FRONT OPEN CABIN 
7 7 ·, ~ t -r 1::·::...-••·F1g.46 
FLAT CABIN 

-ff 11..-- :,,-ff-··F1g. 8 
SILENCER 

;f- ::...- 7"&-;; 7 '"/ ¥-r···Fig.48 
HYO. OIL PUMP & JOINT. 

t::...--JJ17 r'l'J'Jr···F,g.33 
TURNING DRIVING GEARS 

~ 5 "'I 7 □ -5 & t -r 'J 7' □ -5-··Fig. I 9 ,20 
TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER 

I:,,-JJ7ti'/'.,,···F1r1.49 
GREASING 

:::J::., ~ □ -11,,,11,7· ···Fig 60, 6 I ,62 
CONTROL VALVE l\"7 ., ~ '.,, ')::., 7·.··F1g. 67 

BUCKET CYLINDER ~7·'1771..---L.&7'1' r5···F,g.21 22 
TRACK FRAME & IDLER ' 

7 □ -5 ···F,g. 23 
CRAWLER 

;;,. 1"'-11.,-;;31::., ~ ···Fig. 73 
SWIVEL JOINT 

-l! -;,,t,-( 'le-:$' · .. Fig. 71 
TURNING MOTOR 

·; 7-;; .1 7 '/ 7 7 ···F,g.24 25 26 27 
CONTROL EQUIPMENT ' 

1 

28 :29 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



,.,,7 1-·-,:,,1'(25W) 
HHd Lamo 

7'-J,,."7 :,,1'(60W) 
Boom L..amo 

*-:,,A,{ r'f 
Horn Swjlch 

,;.,_H':..-:.>7-? 
Oust Indicator 

*~A,{--;,-,. 
Water Temperature 
Switch 

3Ji:A,( 7-,. 
011 Pressure Switch 

l!~-t::..-<tt 
F'.0 Sensor 

*.1-t::..--tt 
Water Temperature 
Sfflsor 

.J:?'t-9 
Air Heater 

'71'-l':ll'7-
Wire Color 

G :U.(Green) 

B :,\l(Black) 

R :'il'(Red) 

l :llf(Blue) 

w:e(whlle) 

Y : Jt( Yellow) 

O :1t(Orange) 

Br :§(Brown) 

SL:~( Skyblue) 

Gr :,X(Gray) 

GL 

GW 

LW 

Lg: '1':U:( Ltgh1-green) 

71':t--T'-<--r7 1JV­
Ma1net1c Relay 

Y'N 

OK~=.J-(1.7W) 
OK Marotor (1.7W) 

%.7'-?•J-T-

1---.--+.-=!::!='-➔ i ~r ~•merit 
f--h-+-~~-+11~~:~m~~•ture 
f--H~+-~~.;, ;"!'~:,;Oil 
1---H-++-~F-➔ I ~-~':~1 

ac 

" 

,t-11,9:t,.-9 
Alternator 

Battery 

LR 

YG 

LW 

'N 

GB 

?'D- 7:,,7' 7'7.Jl.-9 
7:,,7'(3.'W) ;t,{ •:J-1- Hour Mater 
Orow L.amo 
L.amp(3.4W) Sw,tch 

.,,:,,7'9-'(7-
amo Timer 

-t!-77'-fl}L,,­
Safety Rel•y 

09 

YR 

A?-'l~-1' 
Starter Motor 

;>.?-?;>.-(•,-f-llilf&il11 
WirinK Oiaa;ram. Starter Switch 

JO 19 11 so •cc 
A1rHeater~ 

OFF 

ON c•----J 
Star1· ~ 

1:1Hlt(3.4W) *i&lt{3.4W} 
fj~::~reter ~~

4
t::) Temperaturr

77
,~i,hi° _______ 

7 
: Wioer Switc; -. 

8 7 

RL 

a, 
► 

I I 
I I 
I 
I 

,..__._._...,I 
I ..... ~ ........ , 

a, a, 

I a: 

I 
I 
I 

I 

'7-(,~-;>.-(•,-f-llilf&il11 

a, 

t.:i.-.XBOX 
Fus• Bo• 

Wiring Oiaa;ram. Wiper Switch 

we LB L E. E.ARTH 
OFF 0-0 
ON~ 

Washer 0-0 

t:-?;>.-(-,-;'@1"511!1 

?,t-:,$-,,.~-'I 
WaSher Motor 

Wiring Diagram. Heater Switch 

E Lo H1 

OF'F-

1 0-0 
II o---'.) 

=E~ 
::o~ 
2~ 
G> 
CJ 
)> 
G> 
::0 
)> 

s: 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



..... 7 l"'?:.,::f(25W) 
Head Lamp 

?·~J..9 ::...7'(60W) 
Boom LM'IP 

,fl.-:., 
Horn 

:p-:.,X-(7,,,_ 
Ho,n Sw,tcr, 

1·A ~ -( ;,,:r,---9 
01.11.t Indicator 

~;IX-( 7'f-
Wate• Tltffloeraturo 
Switch 

\81:.,.-i ·1,,,. 
0,1 Prinsuro Switch 

11t;l.1::.,..,. 
WHer Tomoeretwre 5.,,,0, 

'],(-t,t,7-
Wire Color 

G :)t(Green) 

8: lll(Black) 

A '.',!!(Rea) 

t :•(Blue) 

w:a(wh1te) 

Y :Jit(Yellow) 

'7'f-
8u:uar a 

VG 

LQ 

0 : fa( Orange) 

Br :1(t(Brown) 

SL:'l!(Skyblue) 

Gr './x(Gray) 

Lg :l1!U(L,gn1-green) 

Ji 
~ 7 
•? 611 
-< 2o 
~2 

::e 

"' 0 

71):f,.9',f •1?IJL,,­
Magnot1c Relay 

1i 
Ji 
~ 7 

i? 
611 
.< 
2o 
'ij I 
::e 

vw 

OK1!-:.9-(1.7W) 
OK Monitor (1. 7W) 

%7-?•J-.,._ 

f--..--+--:;!::'.l:'-➔ I ~, ~•ment 

,tJi,,1'*-9 
Alternator 

Wat•r T•mCNr•tur• 
.z,:.,:;>:.,,t-(n, 
Ena:,n• Oil .,,..,._::> 
Ch•ra:• ,.,..,,'?"'} 
Batt•ry 

!!Mrfl:.,7' 
F.O Pump 

LR 

YR 

YO 

YB 
LW 

YW 

GB 

3 

"' 

?'0- -,:.,.,. 7?JA-1 
., ::...7(3.4W) A -( 7,,,. Mour M•t•r 
Orow LamP 
Lamp(J.4W) Switch 

1:-::,.,.-, l)i,­
Safety Relay 

YW 

l!!Mtl(J.4W) *l&tl(J.,w) 
Fu•I Met•r Wat•r Temperature 
(3.4W) (3.4W) ?"f1'-X-f7-,. 

Wiper Switch 

B 

VR 

A?-?~-? 
Storter Motor 

.. -.~,,-,. ,J­
Battery 

;r.:i,-:i,;r.-r-,-rli!l151l1l 
Wiring Diagram. Starter Switch 

30 19 17 50 ACC 
A1rHeater~ 

OFF ONO•-----'.) 
S1ar1 ~ 

OFF 

ON 

Washer 

7-f,<-;r.-r-,-rli!Jllll!I 
Wiring Diagram. Wiper Switch 

we LB L E EARTH 

0-0 
0--0 

0-0 

J: .....1 t:-9A,f7-,. 

ICABI 
,,.,.,<1!--9 
Wiper Motor 

e-9 

'111'7~1"1!--9 
Washe, Motor 

rleater Sw,tch Aor rloater 

CrB CrB 
Cr CJ 

t:-?;r.-r-,-rli!JIHJ 
Wiring Oia1ram. Heeter Switch 

E Lo H1 

OFF -

I 0-0 
II~ silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



-"7 r,:.-7'(25W} 
H••d Lamo 

:,'-.t.'}:,::t(60W) 
Boo"' Lamp 

;fl-;,A-(77'" 
Horn s-..,tch 

1·A ~,f :.,::;Jr-I/ 
Dust lnd,cator 

J!l:~A-(-,-,. 
Water Temoerature 
Sw,tcn 

~EA-i .. ,7'" 
Ori Pressure Sw,tcn 

t'!f..ft:.-..,. 
F O Sensor 

,,:,Zt:.-"t 
Water Tern0eret1,1re 
Sensor 

%.7't-9 
A.ir Heater 

'71'?:l:!'7-
Wire Color 

G :Q:{Green) 

B :/ll(Black) 

R :;r,(Red) 

L:. :•{Blue) 

w: S(White) 

Y : Jit( Yellow) 

0 ::tt{Orange) 

Br :1t(Brown) 

SL:~( SkyOlue) 

Gr :f;l:{Gray) 

G:.. 

Lg :JUl(L1ght-green) 

,,.,_ 
Buzzer 

,,. 
% 

7 
7 

" ~ 
0 
2 

..,,*7'-<·-;,'? 1Jv­
Ma1net,c Relay 

,,. 
% 

7 
7 

" ~ 
0 
1 

YW 

OK~:~-(1.7W) 
OK Mo,1itor (1.7W) 

:::r.7-?•1--r-

1-----+~::!=!-.... 1 ~, :ement 

f---+-,-+-~~~I ~8:!~;:,."'.r~•tur• 

,tJ\,IJ*-9 
A.lternetor 

Ena.,,. Oil 
~.,.-:;.i. 
Chtlr1• 
J'(7.,,.I} 

Battery 

IBMlf<;..-7' 
F.0 Pumi, 

LA 

yG 

YB 

LW 

YW 

w 

YW 

GB 

,,D_ ,,:,,-;f 7?1'-9 
,:.,7'(UW) ;If.-( ,y~ Hcur M•t.r 
Grow ~D 
Ufflp(3.4W) Switch 

1!-771' IJ V­
Safety Relay 

RB 

YR 

1BMll(l.4W) il<illlt(l.4W) 
Fuel Met•r Wat•r TemCMreture 
(3.4W) (J.4W) ?-f"'-~,(7~ 

t::.i-::;?"A,IJ;_.p 
Rink 

<II 

<II 

Wiper S.-it.Cfl 

cc~~ 

YR 

<II 

YL 

YR 

\!: 

LA 

t.i-XBOX 
Fuse Box 

.,,,_,,~_,, 
Starter Motor 

~.:--;,~•,­
Batto,)• 

:r.:9-:9:r.1'•,-r@llll:iil 
Wiring Diagram. Starter Switch 

30 19 17 50 ACC 
Air Hea1er ~ 

OFF 

ON c),----•o 
S1ar1 ~ 

?1',<-:r.1'•,-r@llll:iil 
Wiring Diagram. Wiper Switch 

we LB L E EAATH 
OFF o-() 

ON 0,,,,--0 
Wasner C:.J 

~ 

YL R 

IR 

B 

or 
~ 

t-1~-<.,.,. 
H■ater Sw,tch 

~11_.,.,,, 
c,aar. ua:nter 

a,B 
G, 

t-:9:r.1'•,7'@1151:iil 

a,B 
a, 

Wiring Diagram. Heater Switch 

Lo H1 

OFF -,o-o 
110---::, 

:EmN _n.J 

;:o~ 
z~ 
G) 

0 
)> 
G) 
::0 
)> 

~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3,1,,772124-03110,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,772124-03111,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,772125-03110,,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,772125-03111,,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
5,2,,172124-03110,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,172124-03111,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172125-03110,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172125-03111,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
7,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-03120,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172125-03120,,"LABEL,MODEL",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-03140,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1985.12,,,,,,*1985.12,, 
11,2,,172124-03140,,"LABEL,MODEL",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172124-03230,,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172312-03281,,"LABEL, BUMPER",1,,,,,,R,,,*1987.10,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172122-03350,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172122-03351,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
22,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933112-52400,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
29,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,, 
29A,1,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,, 
30,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-92200,,"LABEL, SSS MARK",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
33,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
33-1,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05,, 
34,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
34-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",2,,,2,,,K,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05,, 
34-2,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,K,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
35,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
35-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL B",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01,, 
36,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
39,1,,772132-03110,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39-1,1,,772132-03111,,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,772133-03110,,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,772133-03111,,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
41,2,,172132-03100,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41-1,2,,172132-03101,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172133-03100,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,2,,172133-03101,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,, 
43,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172124-03120,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172133-03110,,"LABEL,MODEL YB501U",,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172132-03110,,"LABEL,MODEL YB451U",2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



50,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172124-03230,,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55-1,2,,172312-03281,,"LABEL, BUMPER",1,,,,,,R,,,*1987.10,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-03350,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57-1,2,,172122-03351,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,, 
58,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64-1,2,,933112-52400,,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
65,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,, 
65A,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,, 
66,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M00824,,,,,,*1986.05,, 
69,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",2,,,2,,,K,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
69-2,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,K,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
70,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
70-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL B",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01,, 
71,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
72,1,,172122-03240,,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M20648,,,,,,M20527,, 
73,1,,172513-03350,,"LABEL, ""YANMAR""",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73-1,1,,933112-91901,,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
74,1,,933112-91700,,"LABEL, Z MARK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.1 
;,( -1 -'' /' ( 4-\"" / t:') 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-03110 D72125-03140 
D72125-03110 D72122-03150 
D72132-03120 D72122-03160 
D72133-03120 D72122-03170 
D72122-03140 D72132-03220 
D72124·03140 D72133-03220 

LABEL (CANOPY SPEC.) 

32 
34 

34-1 
34-2 

69 

jinc.~-36 

39. 41 
40 me. 42~ 71 

" 

69-1 10 
69-2 46 

~UA 
Viewed from A 

7, 43 "~ 
l ,. __ _ 

8,44 

15 
51 

1l 
47 

12 13 23 
9 4548 49 59 
' 

29,29A 
65,65A 

28 27 
64 63 

*"tii] 
5,41 
6,42 

-B 

UZY3'7 
UZ SPEC. 

56,76 
75,77 UZ:,,3? 

UZ SPEC. 

32,33- 1 
33,34-1,36 
68,69-1.71 

18,5 17,53 

31,67 16,5 -==t~~~~~j 
11,47 19 5 -
74 I 

72 22 21 14 =· 
~ .:i. '7 ti 7 58 57 50 9,45 
PREVIOUS 

~UB 
Viewed from B 

-+t 7' 7 '/ 7 
Reservoir Tank 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3,1,,772124-03100,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,772124-03101,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,, 
4,1,,772125-03100,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,772125-03101,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20501 
5,2,,172124-03110,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,2,,172124-03111,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,, 
6,2,,172125-03110,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172125-03111,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20501 
7,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-03120,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172125-03120,,"LABEL,MODEL",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-03140,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1985.12,,,,,,*1985.12 
11,2,,172124-03140,,"LABEL,MODEL",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172124-03300,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
14-2,2,,172124-03301,,"LABEL,STRIPE C",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
15,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-03230,,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172312-03281,,"LABEL, BUMPER",,1,,,,,R,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,, 
21,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-03360,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172135-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
22-2,2,,172135-03201,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
23,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,933112-52400,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
30,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10 
30A,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10 
31,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933112-94300,,"LABEL, SALOON",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
34,2,,933112-92200,,"LABEL, SSS MARK",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501 
35,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501 
35-1,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05 
36,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501 
36-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,,2,,K,,,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05 
36-2,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,K,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
37,2,,172135-03220,,"LABEL, CAB.DOOR",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
38,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
38-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL B",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
39,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
42,1,,772132-03100,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,1,,772132-03101,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,, 
43,1,,772133-03100,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43-1,1,,772133-03101,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20501 
44,2,,172132-03100,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44-1,2,,172132-03101,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,, 
45,2,,172133-03100,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45-1,2,,172133-03101,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20501 
46,2,,172122-03120,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



47,2,,172124-03120,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172133-03110,,"LABEL,MODEL YB501U",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,172122-03141,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172132-03110,,"LABEL,MODEL YB451U",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172124-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53-1,2,,172124-03300,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
53-2,2,,172124-03301,,"LABEL,STRIPE C",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
54,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172124-03230,,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59-1,2,,172312-03281,,"LABEL, BUMPER",,1,,,,,R,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,, 
60,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172122-03360,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61-1,2,,172135-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
61-2,2,,172135-03201,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
62,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,121470-44540,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,2,,933112-45000,,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,933112-47500,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,933112-50200,,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,933112-52000,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68-1,2,,933112-52400,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
69,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10 
69A,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10 
70,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,2,,933112-94300,,"LABEL, SALOON",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
73,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M00824,,,,,,*1986.05 
74,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,,2,,K,,,,,M00824,,,,,,*1986.05 
74-2,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,K,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
75,2,,172135-03220,,"LABEL, CAB.DOOR",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
76,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
76-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL B",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
77,2,,172137-03290,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
78,1,,172122-03240,,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M20648,,,,,,M20527 
79,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 
D72124-03100 072122-03140 

2 ;i1,,,:.--(=t-~l::-:.--) g~~:~~=~~:~~g~~rn~=~~rn~ 
Fig. LABEL (CABIN SPEC.) 012133-03100 012122-03110 

COUNTRY J P NW S WW G FAD MN L 
~~ 

Fig. No. 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 

]inc.i-39 

42 . 44 
43 mc.45- 77 

~ 

34 
36 

36-1 
36-2 

74 
7 4- 1 .'=,\:i~~:-". 
74-2 

16 
55 

9 
48 

38 
76 

-A 

l,UtNO. 11Mltdli 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

28 
67 :\'-:i.?tf7 

PREVIOUS 

32 
71 

11 
50 

10 
49 

78 23 22-1 14-1 

*t~A 
Viewed from A 

79 27 

21,UO"~,Ab 60,81 
-.:, 

5, 44 _ _J 
6, 45 . 

-i'- :i. 7 :lj :7 62 6 1 - 1 53- 1 9 
PREVIOUS 48 

*t~B 
Viewed from B 

g ~:!~1~ 

072124-03130 072132-03200 
D72125-03130 D72133-03200 

19 
58 

17 
56 

20 
59 

34.35-1 
35. 36-1,39 
73 ,74-1,77 

6 

tt"f-7 '/7 
Reservoir Tank 

~25 64 
w silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



3,1,,772124-03700,,"LABEL SET",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,772124-03701,,"LABEL SET",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,*1986.06,,,, 
4,1,,772125-03700,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,772125-03701,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
5,2,,172124-03140,,"LABEL,MODEL",,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172125-03120,,"LABEL,MODEL",,,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-03360,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-03410,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172125-03410,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172125-03810,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
20,2,,172124-03420,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172125-03820,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
21,2,,172116-03670,,"LABEL, START CAUTION",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,933112-47800,,"LABEL, RESTARTING",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
22,2,,172122-03730,,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,172122-03960,,"LABEL,WATER/OIL FEED",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
23,2,,172122-03740,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172138-03750,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
24,2,,124764-44810,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,933112-55700,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
25,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-45100,,"LABEL, CAUTION",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,933112-45300,,"LABEL, DANGER (A)",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
27,2,,933112-50300,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933112-50700,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
28,2,,933112-52100,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933112-52500,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
29,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR 
(L)",,,1,,1,1,S,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501,,M60501 
30,2,,933112-92200,,"LABEL, SSS MARK",,,2,,2,2,Z,,,,,,,M50001,,,,M50001,,M50001 
31,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933112-94300,,"LABEL, SALOON",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,124064-44920,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,933112-55800,,"LABEL, RADIATER",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
35,2,,124764-44920,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,2,,933112-55900,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
36,2,,933112-54001,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,933112-54300,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
37,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M50001,,,,M50001,,M50001 
37-1,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 
MARK",,,1,,1,1,Z,,,,,,,*1986.06,,,,*1986.06,,*1986.06 
38,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M50001,,,,M50001,,M50001 
38-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 
MARK",,,2,,2,2,K,,,,,,,*1986.06,,,,*1986.06,,*1986.06 
39,2,,172124-03230,,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39-1,2,,172312-03281,,"LABEL, BUMPER",,,1,,,,R,,,,,,,*1987.10,,,, 
40,2,,172124-03260,,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501,,M60501 
40-1,2,,172124-03261,,"LABEL,SEAL 
A",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.01,,,,*1989.01,,*1989.01 
41,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501,,M60501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



41-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL 
B",,,1,,1,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.01,,,,*1989.01,,*1989.01 
42,2,,172122-03610,,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501,,M60501 
42-1,2,,172122-03611,,"LABEL,SEAL 
A",,,1,,1,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.01,,,,*1989.01,,*1989.01 
43,2,,933112-45400,,"LABEL, DANGER (B)",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017 
44,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR 
(R)",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,*1987.09,,,,*1987.09,,*1987.09 
45,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 ;;{ 1 ., { ;.,,( ~ ~ 1::· ✓ ) 
Fig. LABEL ( CABIN SPEC.) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72122-03140 
D72122-03150 
D72122-03160 
D72122·03170 
D72 I 24·03700 
D72125-0:1701 

COUNTRY GFADMNL 
Fig. No. 

3.4 

• inc.5-45 

;J;;:tW.A 

5 4 5 5 

l!t(tNO. 1Jt1f1Il:ill 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
15 STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

Viewed from A 

45.46~~~/21 47,48 
<::.) 

ia.19~lrs 

8 
7 17 

28 27 

42 

--32 
5,6 

10 

~1.~B 
Viewed from B 

'79:r:~,.-....,"/ ,__. 
RADIATOR HEAD 

~ 
34 35 

I7'"~ ')-7· 
AIR CLEANER 

~ 

30,37 
38-1 

36 

14 =~7-, 13 
1 2---1,...lcl;-:,,L..,( 

39 

-tf-7' 7;,,,? 
Reservoir Tank 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3,1,,772124-03720,,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,772125-03720,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,772125-03721,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
5,2,,172124-03140,,"LABEL,MODEL",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172125-03120,,"LABEL,MODEL",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-03360,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-03700,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172125-03460,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172125-03810,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
20,2,,172124-03420,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172124-03450,,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172125-03820,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,MXXXXX 
22,2,,172116-03670,,"LABEL, START CAUTION",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933112-47600,,"LABEL, START CAUTION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,933112-47800,,"LABEL, RESTARTING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
24,2,,172122-03730,,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-03800,,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172122-03740,,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-03790,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,172138-03750,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
28,2,,124764-44810,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933112-55100,,"LABEL, UB-TANK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29-1,2,,933112-55700,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
30,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933112-45100,,"LABEL, CAUTION",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-45300,,"LABEL, DANGER (A)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933112-45400,,"LABEL, DANGER (B)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933112-50300,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933112-50400,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,2,,933112-50700,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
36,2,,933112-52100,,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,933112-52200,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,2,,933112-52500,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
38,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09 
39,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,933112-94300,,"LABEL, SALOON",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172124-03230,,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,2,,172312-03281,,"LABEL, BUMPER",,1,,,,,S,,,,,*1987.09,,,,,, 
43,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06 
44,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,,2,,K,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06 
45,2,,124064-44920,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,933112-55200,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,2,,933112-55800,,"LABEL, RADIATER",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
47,2,,124764-44920,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,933112-55300,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,2,,933112-55900,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
49,2,,933112-54001,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,933112-54010,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50-1,2,,933112-54300,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
51,2,,933112-45500,,"LABEL, CAUTION",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



52,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172124-03260,,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
53-1,2,,172124-03261,,"LABEL,SEAL A",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
54,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
54-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL B",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
55,2,,172122-03610,,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
55-1,2,,172122-03611,,"LABEL,SEAL A",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
56,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09 
57,1,,933112-23400,,"LABEL(B),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,933112-23500,,"LABEL(C),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,933112-23700,,"LABEL(D),OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,194340-65580,,LABEL,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 _;I. 1' ,, ' / ( .:t- -v 1::· / ) 
Fig. LABEL ( CABIN SPEC.) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72122-03140 
D72122-03150 
D72122-03160 
D72122-03170 
D72124-03720 
D72125-03721 

COUNTRY J P NW SW GFADMNL 
Fig.No. 2 4 3 

3 
4 .. 

inc.5-56 

5 4 5 5 

8 
7 17 

36,37 34,35 

-A 

38,38-1 

55 
53 

41 -
44 

44-1 
30 ~~-,~~i 40 

5,6 

26,27 

:1dJlA 
Viewed 

li!HtNO. ITM(ti.il 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

from A 

-ijkf2,23 52.58 
57,59 

18_Jj 
19 

15 10 

~tiB 
Viewed from B 

24,25 g 
20,21-~~ 

51 

J 
7-:J.:c-7....._.1 F 
RADIATOR HEAD 

cl~]] 
45,46 47 ,48 

XT? 'l--1· 
AIR CLEANER 

=~ 
49,50 

-tt 7' '7 '/ 7 
Reservoir Tank 

~-28,29 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,1,,772125-03730,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,772125-03731,,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
3,2,,172125-03120,,"LABEL,MODEL",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-03150,,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-03160,,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-03170,,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-03180,,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-03190,,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-03200,,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-03210,,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-03220,,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-03360,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-03380,,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-03410,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172125-03710,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172125-03810,,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
16,2,,172125-03720,,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172125-03820,,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
17,2,,172122-03890,,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-03970,,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
18,2,,172122-03850,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172138-03750,,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
19,2,,933112-55400,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,933112-55700,,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
20,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933112-50500,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,933112-50700,,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
22,2,,933112-52300,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,2,,933112-52500,,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
23,2,,933112-91400,,"LABEL, YANMAR",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172124-03310,,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.09 
24,2,,933112-94100,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933112-94200,,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933112-94300,,"LABEL, SALOON",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-03250,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,,1,,Z,,,,,,,,,,,*1986.06 
28,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,172122-03260,,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,,2,,K,,,,,,,,,,,*1986.06 
29,2,,172122-69890,,"LABEL, SAFETY DRIVE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933112-45300,,"LABEL, DANGER (A)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933112-45400,,"LABEL, DANGER (B)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933112-45500,,"LABEL, CAUTION",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933112-47700,,"LABEL, RESTARTING",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,2,,933112-47800,,"LABEL, RESTARTING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
34,2,,933112-54020,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,933112-54300,,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
35,2,,933112-55500,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,2,,933112-55900,,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
36,2,,933112-55600,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,933112-55800,,"LABEL, RADIATER",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017 
37,2,,172124-03260,,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
37-1,2,,172124-03261,,"LABEL,SEAL A",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1989.01 
38,2,,172124-03270,,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
38-1,2,,172124-03271,,"LABEL,SEAL B",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1989.01 
39,2,,172122-03610,,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
39-1,2,,172122-03611,,"LABEL,SEAL A",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1989.01 
40,2,,172124-03320,,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.09 
41,2,,933112-23600,,"LABEL(A),OPERATION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig.5 
;,L-( .I { ✓ ( q=- -t, 1::· ✓ ) 
LABEL ( CABIN SPEC.) SPEC. CODE 

D72122-03!50 
D72125-03731 

COUNTRY J PNWSWWGFADMN L 
Fig. No. 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 

5 
4 14 

22 21 

~~~J: 
7 

29 

1¥~"'-~~-25 
3 

18 

~t~A 

!i!ftNO. IH'i!!L1l 
MACHINE SERIAL NO. 
IS STAMPED INTO 
THIS LOCATION 

Viewed from A 

12 

~t.flB 
Viewed from B 

32 

~ 
7 :)::.c.~,y ...... "/ .... 
RIIDIATOR HEAD 

~ 
36 35 

IT7 '/~-j-
1\IR CLEANER 

-tt 7' 1 '/ 7 
Reservoir Tank 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-05100,,"TOOL ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, 
COTTER",2,2,,2,2,,K,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
3,2,,104200-92350,,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,28110-080100,,"WRENCH  8X10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,28110-120140,,"WRENCH 12X14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,28110-170190,,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,28110-220240,,"WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,28110-270300,,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,28110-320360,,"WRENCH 32X36",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,28150-025000,,"BAR WRENCH  2.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,28150-080000,,"BAR WRENCH  8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,28150-140000,,"BAR WRENCH 14",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,28210-000140,,"FEEDER, OIL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
15,2,,28227-271400,,"BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933110-09700,,"HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933110-09800,,"GUN 800, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933110-90600,,"WRENCH 24, SOCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,933171-00470,,"PLIER (200)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933110-04600,,FUSE,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
21,2,,171301-92750,,"WRENCH, L.O. 
FILTER",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
22,2,,172122-
05100,,NOZZLE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02,,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02 
23,2,,28230-120250,,"TURNING 
HANDLE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1987.10,,*1987.10,,,,*1987.10,,*1987.10 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



F 6 
:::J ..... h' 

ig. '/ ~/ TOOL 

22 p 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-05100 

4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172312-06700,,"STAY(L),BACK MIRROR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172312-06720,,"STAY(R),BACK MIRROR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172312-06740,,"MIRROR, REAR VIEW",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 /~''/? ~ 7- SPEC. CODE 
Fig. REAR VIEW MIRROR 072312-os100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,129403-13500,,SILENCER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,129403-13540,,"SUPPORT, SILENCER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,129403-18090,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-11500,,"HOSE, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,23000-070000,,"CLAMP 70",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 -ij-4 1/ /'~ 
Fig. SILENCER 

6 

.> 
3 7 

~ B 
J:,/1// ....... 
TO ENGINE 

~ // 
-. ,,,.,..,,... 

~ .··~ 

B 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-11300 
072124-11500 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-12100,,"LEVER ASSY,THROTTLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-12120,,"SUPPORT (A), CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-12140,,"SUPPORT (B), CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-12150,,"CABLE, THROTTLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-12170,,BOLT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172112-12530,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,1E6140-16160,,"WASHER 10.5X23X3.2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 
10",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11,,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11 
9,1,,172730-33190,,"SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172122-46630,,"KNOB(D), 
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,R,1,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
11,1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN  6X 17",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,22417-320250,,"COTTER PIN 3.2X25",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,933166-16110,,"GROMMET 30X9.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,933110-25700,,"CASTLE NUT M12",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,1,,1A1040-16270,,"NUT M12, 
CASTLE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
20,1,,933170-01490,,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172112-12520,,"PIVOT, ACCEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22272-000070,,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933168-28480,,"WASHER 
20X9X3.2",2,2,,2,2,,W,1,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



···,",,, '· '"-.,,,"~-

~ ~-- / 2•----~ . '· ,// 
22 ~ 

~ 

,/ ,. 
: ~ 16~ 

17~ ~ 

~ 8 

25 

9 

13 
7 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-1 2100 

5 

18 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-13100,,"SUPPORT (A), ENGINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172124-13130,,"SUPPORT (B), ENGINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-13150,,"BRACKET,ENG. ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-13210,,"BRACKET,ENG(L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-13220,,"BRACKET,ENG(R)ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-13230,,"STOPPER, ENGINE",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172116-13260,,"ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",14,14,,14,14,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933152-03700,,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172147-13150,,"WASHER 32X 
12.5",4,4,,4,4,,N,,,*1988.09,,*1988.09,,,,*1988.09,,*1988.09 
13,1,,172124-13300,,"MOUNT(L),RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-13310,,"MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172124-13500,,"MOUNT, 
RADIATOR",4,4,,4,4,,N,,,M00776,,M00776,,,,M00656,,M00656 
15,1,,172124-13310,,"MOUNT(R),RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172124-13400,,"HOSE(A), DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-13410,,"HOSE(B), DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172124-13420,,"SHIM 
(T=0.8)",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
19,1,,172124-13430,,"SHIM 
(T=1.2)",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
20,1,,172124-13440,,COCK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-13450,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172124-13460,,"TUBE (A), COIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172124-13470,,"TUBE (B), COIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,129403-44500,,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,1,,129403-44501,,"RADIATOR 
ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.04,,*1986.04,,,,*1986.04,,*1986.04 
24-2,1,,129403-
44502,,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.05,,*1986.05,,,,*1986.05,,*1986.05 
25,2,,124450-44590,,"CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,121250-44590,,CLAMP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,129403-44610,,SHROUD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,124722-49150,,"HOSE(A), WATER DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,26014-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,119631-44800,,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,171064-44510,,"SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,171064-44530,,"CAP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,2,,121450-44531,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.07,,*1988.07,,,,*1988.07,,*1988.07 
34,2,,23065-070225,,"PIPE  7X 225",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,124450-44560,,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,121470-
44570,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1988.07,,*1988.07,,,,*1988.07,,*1988.07 
38,2,,121470-44580,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,2,,121470-
44581,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.07,,*1988.07,,,,*1988.07,,*1988.07 
39,1,,124450-44550,,"CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,129403-44590,,"NET, WIRE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
41,1,,121256-44600,,"BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,129403-49010,,"PIPE (A), C.WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,129403-49020,,"PIPE (B), C.WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,121267-49500,,"CLAMP 38",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44-1,1,,23010-038000,,"CLAMP 
38",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,*1989.01,,*1989.01,,,,*1989.01,,*1989.01 
45,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



50,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,172124-62800,,"RUBBER, PLATE (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172124-62810,,"PLATE (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172124-62830,,"RUBBER (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172124-62840,,"RUBBER (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,172124-62850,,"RUBBER, PLATE (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55-1,1,,172124-62851,,"RUBBER 
PLATE(B)ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,S,1,,M/#00794,,M/#00794,,,,M/#00670,,M/#00670 
56,2,,172124-62861,,"PLATE (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172124-62890,,"RUBBER (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172124-62901,,"RUBBER 
PLATE",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,M/#00794,,M/#00794,,,,M/#00670,,M/#00670 
59,1,,172124-62910,,"RUBBER, PLATE (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172124-62920,,"PLATE (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172124-62940,,"RUBBER (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,172124-62950,,"RUBBER (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,172124-62960,,"RUBBER (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,172124-62970,,"RUBBER (H),RADIATOR",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,172124-62980,,"RUBBER (I),RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,933152-02900,,WASHER,10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,1,,933169-15241,,"STAPLE P-
20",1,1,,1,1,,Z,2,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
77,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",4,4,,4,4,,W,2,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 
072124- l S l 00 -~ - ,Y D72124-13300 • ~ & 7 :,...,.I. OR m2124-s2so1 •••• :,,,,7 '7;.,; & RADIAT . 1 0 ~~:NE MOUNT Fig. 

32 

49 45 16 22 

20'--......._ 

45- ~~, · 
43-----i 

47 
21 

55 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-14100,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,2,,772124-14101,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL 
OIL",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
2,2,,104200-11920,,COCK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172122-14300,,"CAP, FUEL 
TANK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
4A,3,,105430-
55070,,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1989.11,,*1989.11,,,,*1989.11,,*1989.11 
5,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-14230,,"COVER,FO CAP",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M00502,,M00502,,,,M00502,,M00502 
6-1,2,,172124-14230,,"COVER,FO 
CAP",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
7,2,,172124-14250,,"SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M00502,,M00502,,,,M00502,,M00502 
7-1,2,,172124-
14250,,"SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
8,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M00502,,M00502,,,,M00502,,M00502 
8-1,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 
12",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
9,2,,26027-050102,,"SCREW W/WASHER 
M5X10",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M00502,,M00502,,,,M00502,,M00502 
9-1,2,,26027-050102,,"SCREW W/WASHER 
M5X10",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
10,2,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M00502,,M00502,,,,M00502,,M00502 
10-1,2,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
11,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-14600,,"HOSE L=1950, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-14610,,"HOSE L=200, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172116-14620,,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172124-14650,,"HOSE L=1100, 
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00823,,M00823,,,,M00670,,M00670 
16,1,,172124-14620,,"HOSE L=300, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-14630,,"HOSE L=3300, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,129100-55600,,"STRAINER, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,129100-55670,,LEVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,129100-55680,,"CUP, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,129100-55690,,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,24321-000650,,"O-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,129100-55650,,"ELEMENT, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,129100-55700,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,129335-55700,,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,104200-55341,,"HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,124064-55510,,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,102103-55520,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,110250-55610,,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,121257-55720,,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,121257-55731,,FLOAT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,101720-55750,,"PLUG 6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,171081-55910,,SCREEN,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,23418-060000,,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



48,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26116-080702,,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,29311-325000,,"GROMMET 32X5.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,933169-23070,,"SPACER (1.6)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,933169-23080,,"SPACER (3.2)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172124-17100,,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,22190-050000,,"SEAL WASHER  5(BOLT)",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,129322-77400,,"FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57-1,1,,129322-77401,,"FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20887,,M20887,,,,M20551,,M20551 
58,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,172116-14680,,"HOSE, VENT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59-1,1,,172124-14640,,"HOSE L=750, 
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00502,,M00502,,,,M00502,,M00502 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.11 

6 

10 
'F::i.?-Ji9 
PREVIOUS 

inc.2-10 
1-1 inc.2- 5 

""" (1-1) 

51,52 
53-----~ 

11~ 

12/ 

F O ~ "/7 &F O .1,17° 
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-14100 
D72124-14601 

COUNTRY J P NW S W G F A D M N L 
Fig.No. 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 

54 ( 1) 

'F:i?ti9 
PREVIOUS 

17 

46 

14 

4TN78TL-RBVMO)F.O. 7 f JL,-$' (j, I:.,~ :.,,fill{SECT. 002) FIG.23 ~ml 
4 TN78TL-RBVM : ASSEMBLED PARTS OF OIL FILTER= ENGINE (SECT. 002) 

REFER TO FIG.23 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1A,1,,772124-14100,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1A-1,1,,772124-14101,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
1B,1,,772125-14100,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1B-1,1,,772125-14101,,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
2,2,,104200-11920,,COCK,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-14230,,"COVER,FO CAP",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
5,2,,172124-14250,,"SPRING,CATCH",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
6,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172122-14300,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
6A,3,,105430-55070,,GASKET,,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1989.11,,,,,,*1989.11 
7,2,,101504-55101,,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
9,2,,26027-050102,,"SCREW W/WASHER M5X10",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
10,2,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
11,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933169-23070,,"SPACER (1.6)",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933169-23080,,"SPACER (3.2)",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172124-14600,,"HOSE L=1950, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-14610,,"HOSE L=200, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172116-14620,,"PIPE (B), FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-14650,,"HOSE L=1100, FUEL",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M50011,,,,,,M50011 
19,1,,172124-14620,,"HOSE L=300, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172124-14630,,"HOSE L=3300, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,129100-55600,,"STRAINER, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,129100-55670,,LEVER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,129100-55680,,"CUP, STRAINER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,129100-55690,,"RING, RETAINING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,24321-000650,,"O-RING 1A G-65.0",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,129100-55650,,"ELEMENT, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,129100-55700,,SPRING,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,24311-000160,,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,129335-55700,,"SEPARATOR, WATER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,104200-55321,,"VALVE, TAPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,104200-55330,,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,104200-55341,,"HANDLE, COCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,124064-55510,,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,102103-55520,,O-RING,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,110250-55610,,"RING, RETAINING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,121257-55720,,"SPRING, SCREEN",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,121257-55731,,FLOAT,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,101720-55750,,"PLUG 6",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,104200-55750,,"SCREW M 4",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,171081-55910,,SCREEN,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,23418-060000,,"GASKET 6, NYLON",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,24311-240100,,"O-RING 1A P-10A",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,124766-59050,,"CLAMP 12",,10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
51,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26116-080702,,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,29311-325000,,"GROMMET 32X5.0",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172124-17100,,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,22190-050000,,"SEAL WASHER  5(BOLT)",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,129322-77400,,"FEED PUMP",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57-1,1,,129322-77401,,"FEED PUMP",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60536,,,,,,M60536 
58,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,172116-14680,,"HOSE, VENT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



59-1,1,,172124-14640,,"HOSE L=750, FUEL",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.12 FO o/' "/ 7 & FO,, '1' 7" 
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE 

COUNTRY J P NW S W G F A D M N L 
Fig. No. 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 

-t- 1 r'rti 7 
PREVIOUS 

567 
55--® 
54 8:J6-1 

b;i 7 

I~ .-J 

SPEC. CODE 
D72125-14100 
D72124-14110 
D72124-14601 

·-~~ ·+, 1-~~~f&ff _PjN_wjs_wj~GjF!! 

(] A-1) 

~ 

i ~ inc.2-10 

lA-1 · 2 7 1B-1 inc. -

14,15--~ 
11 ~ 

/J!P 

12 / I 
13/ 

cs 

16 

22 
23t~~ 

261J6~2lr 
24 ] 33 . -~ 
31-- __ , 

30------<5 

::----e 
29------fD 

"1.llt_il• 

4TN78TL·DBVM 

51 
50 ~52 

34 -t- 1? 'ti 7 
PREVIOUS 

4TN78TL-RBVMO)F.O. 7 -( JL-:$7 (1.:r.:,,::.; :,,fill(SECT_ 002) FIG.23 ~!ffi. 

F~ffilj 
20 
4',:i?ti:>' 
PREVIOUS 

50 51 52 

') 

49 

4TN78TL-RBVM: ASSEMBLED PARTS OF OIL FILTER=ENGtNE (SECT. 002) 
REFER TO FIG.23 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-16100,,"CORD (+), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172312-16100,,"CORD (-), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,124550-77030,,"COVER, TERMINAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,933113-01200,,"BATTERY (NX120-7)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,933113-01201,,"BATTERY (NX120-
7)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00701,,M00701,,,,M00632,,M00632 
6-2,1,,172116-16100,,BATTERY,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
6-3,1,,933113-01201,,"BATTERY (NX120-
7)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
7,2,,933113-01400,,SENSOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,933113-01600,,"SENSER, 
BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,F,1,,M00701,,M00701,,,,M00632,,M00632 
8,2,,933113-01000,,"CAP (BATTERY",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172116-16310,,"RETAINER, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933171-15600,,"RUBBER,BATTERY MOUNT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933171-15710,,"ROD(B), BATTERY FIX",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 

5 

Fig.13 ,,, •y .:;:- iJ 
BATTERY 

3 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-16100 
D72116-16300 

~ ~/ e:-:: 
X TLO //)~t , --® -- ¼v 

,,fl~ -• -_ _ ,a 
(ya, ~ 

' 

croci"D11 

9 

13 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-16500,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-16501,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06,, 
1-2,1,,172124-16502,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502,, 
2,1,,172116-16510,,"WIRE HARNESS(B",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-16510,,"HARNESS (B), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-16520,,"HARNESS (C), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-16560,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-16580,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-16600,,W-CLAMP,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-16660,,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,124550-77020,,"COVER, TERMINAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,124756-77040,,"COVER, TERMINAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,1E6102-84970,,"BAND 140,WIRE LOCK",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
16,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,29321-255050,,"GROMMET, RUBBER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172511-17210,,"LAMP, GLOW",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172734-17430,,"BULB 12V 13.4W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172116-17250,,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172734-17300,,"FUSE BOX",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE 
(10A),CARTRIDGE",5,,,5,,,R,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05,, 
25,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE 
(15A),CARTRIDGE",3,,,3,,,R,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05,, 
26,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172116-17361,,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172730-53610,,"LAMP, HEAD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,194262-53080,,"BULB 12V-25W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,171051-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,124970-77920,,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172116-17460,,"STAY, WORK LAMP",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 3X12",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26347-030002,,"U-NUT M 3",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,933113-03000,,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,933113-05000,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53-1,1,,933113-05001,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00896,,,,,,M00896,, 
55,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,933113-10100,,"METER, TEMPERATURE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56-1,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
57,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



58,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,933113-15400,,CONTROLLER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59-1,1,,933113-15401,,CONTROLLER,1,,,1,,,F,1,,M00701,,,,,,M00632,, 
60,1,,172116-17430,,"LAMP, WORK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60-1,1,,172116-17431,,"LAMP, WORK",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631,, 
61,2,,172116-17440,,"BULB 12V 60W",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61-1,2,,172116-17441,,"BULB 14V 60W",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631,, 
62,1,,172132-16530,,"WIRE, BOOM LIGHT",1,,,1,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.14 7° ✓ 1/?l::: ✓ (=f-v/ I::) 
ELECTRIC PART ( CANOPY SPEC.) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-16510 
072132-16510 
D72124-17110 
D72116-17410 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-16500,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-16501,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06 
1-2,1,,172124-16502,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
2,1,,172116-16510,,"WIRE HARNESS(B",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-16510,,"HARNESS (B), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-16520,,"HARNESS (C), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172122-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20519 
6,1,,172124-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-16540,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-16560,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-16580,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,12,,,12,,K,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
13,1,,172122-16600,,W-CLAMP,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-16620,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172135-16550,,"WIRE HARNESS",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
15,1,,172122-16660,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,124550-77020,,"COVER, TERMINAL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,124756-77040,,"COVER, TERMINAL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,1E6102-84970,,"BAND 140,WIRE LOCK",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
19,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",,18,,,18,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
20,1,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,12,,,12,,K,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,29321-255050,,"GROMMET, RUBBER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172112-17051,,"LAMP ASSY, ROOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,1,,933113-05150,,"LAMP, ROOM",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
28,2,,172112-17060,,"BULB 12V 10W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933113-05160,,"BULB (12V5W)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
29,1,,172734-17070,,"BLADE 450, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172511-17210,,"LAMP, GLOW",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172734-17430,,"BULB 12V 13.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172116-17250,,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172734-17300,,"FUSE BOX",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE 
(10A),CARTRIDGE",,5,,,5,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05 
35,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE 
(15A),CARTRIDGE",,3,,,3,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05 
36,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172116-17361,,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172730-53610,,"LAMP, HEAD",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,194262-53080,,"BULB 12V-25W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,171051-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,124970-77920,,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172116-17460,,"STAY, WORK LAMP",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,3,,,3,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20519 
49,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



52,1,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52-1,1,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",,2,,,2,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
53,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 3X12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,26347-030002,,"U-NUT M 3",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,933113-03000,,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,933113-03100,,"SWITCH, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,933113-05000,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66-1,1,,933113-05001,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00896,,,,,,M00896 
68,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,933113-10100,,"METER, TEMPERATURE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69-1,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501 
70,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,1,,933113-15000,,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,933113-15200,,"MOTOR 520, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73-1,1,,933113-16200,,"MOTER 520 A, WIPER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
74,1,,933113-15300,,"ARM 500, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74-1,1,,172135-16540,,"ARM 550, WIPER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
75,1,,933113-15400,,CONTROLLER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75-1,1,,933113-15401,,CONTROLLER,,1,,,1,,F,1,,,,M00701,,,,,,M00632 
76,1,,172116-17430,,"LAMP, WORK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76-1,1,,172116-17431,,"LAMP, WORK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631 
77,2,,172116-17440,,"BULB 12V 60W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77-1,2,,172116-17441,,"BULB 14V 60W",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631 
78,1,,172132-16530,,"WIRE, BOOM LIGHT",,1,,,1,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
79,1,,933113-05220,,"LAMP, HEAD",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
80,2,,933113-05230,,"BULB (12V20W)",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
81,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
82,1,,172137-16000,,WIRE,,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
83,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



51 

SPEC. CODE 
072132-16500 
072124-16530 
072135-17130 
072124-17140 
072116-17410 

12 
19 20 5 

/ 1@1~~52 
~ 

<r,~71JtVA ~~:i~:1/ l 
56 ~ : 

0 
ltl 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-16500,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-16501,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06 
1-2,1,,172124-16502,,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1987.04,,,,,,*1987.04 
2,1,,172116-16510,,"WIRE HARNESS(B",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-16510,,"HARNESS (B), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-16520,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172122-16521,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1984.09 
5,1,,172124-16520,,"HARNESS (C), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-16530,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-16540,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172116-16560,,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-16560,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-16580,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-16600,,W-CLAMP,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-16660,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,124550-77020,,"COVER, TERMINAL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,124756-77040,,"COVER, TERMINAL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,1E6102-84970,,"BAND 140,WIRE LOCK",,,,,2,,Z,,,,,,,,,,,MXXXXX 
19,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",,,,,12,,Z,,,,,,,,,,,MXXXXX 
20,1,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,29321-255050,,"GROMMET, RUBBER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,933171-15680,,"GROMMET 40X13",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,933171-15801,,"WIRE, EARTH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172112-17051,,"LAMP ASSY, ROOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172112-17060,,"BULB 12V 10W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172734-17070,,"BLADE 450, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172511-17210,,"LAMP, GLOW",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172734-17430,,"BULB 12V 13.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172116-17250,,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172734-17300,,"FUSE BOX",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,194145-52830,,"FUSE 10A",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35-1,2,,29411-100000,,"FUSE 
(10A),CARTRIDGE",,5,,,5,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05 
36,2,,194145-52840,,"FUSE 15A",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,29411-150000,,"FUSE 
(15A),CARTRIDGE",,3,,,3,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05 
37,1,,172116-17361,,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172730-53610,,"LAMP, HEAD",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,194262-53080,,"BULB 12V-25W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,171051-77100,,"RELAY, SAFETY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,124970-77920,,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172119-16520,,"LEAD WIRE (B)",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26013-060122,,"BOLT M 6X 12",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172119-17120,,HORN,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26022-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26033-030122,,"SCREW M 3X12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



57,1,,26347-030002,,"U-NUT M 3",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,933110-00100,,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,933110-05300,,HORN,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,933113-03000,,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,1,,933113-03100,,"SWITCH, WIPER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,933113-05000,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65-1,1,,933113-05001,,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.11,,,,,,*1986.11 
66,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,933113-10100,,"METER, TEMPERATURE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68-1,1,,172734-17220,,"THERMOMETER ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001 
69,2,,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,1,,933113-15000,,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,1,,933113-15200,,"MOTOR 520, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,1,,933113-15300,,"ARM 500, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,933113-15400,,CONTROLLER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73-1,1,,933113-15401,,CONTROLLER,,,,,1,,F,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
74,1,,933113-15900,,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,933113-10300,,"HOURMETER ASSY.",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,1,,172116-17430,,"LAMP, WORK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76-1,1,,172116-17431,,"LAMP, WORK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1985.06 
77,2,,172116-17440,,"BULB 12V 60W",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77-1,2,,172116-17441,,"BULB 14V 60W",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1985.06 
78,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,1,,172116-17460,,"STAY, WORK LAMP",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,1,,26116-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30 PLATED",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,1,,172122-16630,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,1,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,1,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,1,,933113-03300,,"SWITCH, WIPER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,1,,933113-15600,,"WINDOW WASHER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,933113-15800,,"NOZZLE, WASHER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,1,,172124-16590,,"LEAD WIRE, LAMP",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,1,,172124-16600,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,1,,172119-17130,,SWITCH,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,1,,172119-17140,,SWITCH,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.16 -r/'1/71:: /'(;\:-1d::'/') 
ELECTRIC PART (CABIN SPEC.) 

YB451 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124~16520 
D72124-17100 
D72122-17130 
D72124-17130 
D72122-17140 
D72124-L7170 
D72116-17410 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-17600,,"HEATER ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-17600,,"HOSE ASSY,CORRUGAT",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,104511-49060,,CONNECTOR,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,,,2,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1985.12 
5,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,29321-405120,,"GROMMET 40X5.0",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933113-03200,,"SWITCH, HEATER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933113-15700,,"HEATER ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933152-09280,,"BAND 170",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,772124-17700,,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-17700,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,,,2,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1988.04 
15,2,,172124-17700,,"HOSE(L), DEFROSTER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-17740,,"HOSE(R), DEFROSTER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,772124-17610,,"PIPING,HEATER",,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172124-16580,,"WIRE,HEATER LEAD",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172312-17610,,"HOSE ASSY, HEATER",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933113-15700,,"HEATER ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,29321-405120,,"GROMMET 40X5.0",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933113-03200,,"SWITCH, HEATER",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933152-09280,,"BAND 170",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t:-17 &-r7 o 7..7' 
Fig. 17 HEATER & DEFROSTER 

COUNTRY J P NW SW G F A D M N L 
Fig.Ho. 84 17 17 17 17 17 17 

17 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-17600 
D72124-17610 
D72124-17700 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-17820,,"RADIO ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-17821,,"RADIO ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038 
2,2,,172124-16540,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172119-16570,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172119-16590,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-16680,,CONNECTOR,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-16690,,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172119-17150,,"AM-FM RADIO 5PB",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172112-17170,,"SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,172112-17171,,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038 
10,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-17810,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,2,,172124-17811,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038 
11-2,2,,172124-17812,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05 
12,2,,172122-18230,,"PANEL, RADIO",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,3,,,3,,K,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038 
15,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,26557-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,2,,,2,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038 
16,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7~:;t (EC) 
Fig. 1 8 RADIO (EC) 

COUNTRY JPNWSWWGFADMI\IL 
F i g. No. - 18 18 18 18 18 18 

1 inc.2-17 
1- 1 inc.2 -18 

't'-:i?ti-7 
PREVIOUS 

~ 
11-1 

11-2 
9 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-17820 

4=-.:i.?:li7 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172119-35010,,SPROCKET,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26116-140352,,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,772124-37300,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-37300,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-37310,,"BUSH, ROLLER",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-37320,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-37350,,"COVER (B)",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,24321-000350,,"O-RING 1A G-35.0",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933112-00400,,"SEAL 64 78 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172113-36050,,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172116-37350,,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26658-160002,,"CAP NUT M16",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,1,,26657-160002,,"CAP NUT 
M16",8,8,,8,8,,R,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
17,1,,772124-37500,,"ROLLER ASSY, CARIA",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172124-37510,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-37520,,"COVER, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172124-37530,,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172124-37540,,"O-RING P52",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,22252-000620,,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,22252-000750,,"CIRCLIP   75",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,24101-062064,,"BALL BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933171-13820,,"SEAL WSF30X62X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26116-120652,,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26116-140352,,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



YOOK2094 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-29100,,SPROCKET,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26116-140352,,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,772124-37320,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-37400,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-37310,,"BUSH, ROLLER",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-37320,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-37350,,"COVER (B)",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,24321-000350,,"O-RING 1A G-35.0",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933112-00400,,"SEAL 64 78 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,772124-37330,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-37420,,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172124-37310,,"BUSH, ROLLER",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-37320,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-37350,,"COVER (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,24321-000350,,"O-RING 1A G-35.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933112-00400,,"SEAL 64 78 25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172113-36050,,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26658-160002,,"CAP NUT M16",10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,1,,26657-160002,,"CAP NUT 
M16",10,10,,10,10,,R,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
25,1,,772124-37510,,"ROLLER ASSY, CARIA",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172124-37510,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172124-37520,,"COVER, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172124-37530,,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172124-37540,,"O-RING P52",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,22242-000300,,"CIRCLIP   30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,22252-000620,,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,22252-000750,,"CIRCLIP   75",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,24101-062064,,"BALL BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,933171-13820,,"SEAL WSF30X62X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26116-120652,,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,26116-140352,,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 
D72124-29110 

_ D72124-37320 - &-=f ,tT IJ 7 IJ - 7 D72124-37330 20 ~ 7 'Y 
7 

IJ -
7
LER & CARRIER ROLLER D72124-37510 Fig. TRACK ROL ("::::J.b.71:J-7) 

(CRAWLER, RUBBER) 

38 

Ni1 9 

~ (@)j 
7 ~;, I 

11 Q 
6 

12 
5 6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-37100,,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-37100,,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172124-37120,,"BUSH 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-37130,,"SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-37140,,"COVER(A),IDLER SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-37150,,"COVER(B),IDLER SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22242-000350,,"CIRCLIP   35",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,24321-000350,,"O-RING 1A G-35.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933112-00500,,"SEAL 66 86 28",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-37160,,PIN,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,2,,172124-37160,,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,K,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08,,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08 
13,1,,172124-37700,,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-37710,,"HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-37750,,"CYLINDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172122-37751,,"ADJUST 
CYLINDER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
16,2,,172122-37810,,PISTON,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-37780,,"ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-37781,,"ADJUST 
TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
18,2,,172122-37820,,"ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-37840,,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22-1,1,,172122-37841,,"VALVE ASSY, 
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
22-2,1,,172122-37842,,"VALVE ASSY, 
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00672,,M00672,,,,M00618,,M00618 
26,2,,24311-000180,,"O-RING 1A P-18.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-
14.0",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
26-2,2,,24315-000120,,"O-RING 1B P-
12.0",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1989.08,,*1989.08,,,,*1989.08,,*1989.08 
27,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172124-50100,,"FRAME ASSY, CRAWLER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172124-50800,,"GUARD, CRAWLER",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26116-160452,,"BOLT M16X 45 PLATED",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172124-50810,,"GUARD (R), STONE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172124-50820,,"GUARD (L), STONE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172124-50950,,"FRAME ASSY, TRACK",,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.21 ~ 7 •:;77v-k 
TRACK FRAME&71 t:· 7 & IDLER 

/i7Y 33 / 32 Io 

31 ~ 
t-

31 :11 
33 PREVIOUS 

29 

7-~;:::,,, 13 16 15 

10 9 5/ /2 
9 ~12 

4 / Ill 

11 ,,rJ:~ 
1~ mc.2~12 2 4 lO y 

6 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-37100 
D72124-37700 
D7Z124-50100 
D72124-50120 
D72124-50B00 
D72124-50B!0 

36 r 
35 lj 

1/ 

22-1 

22 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-37110,,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-37200,,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172124-37120,,"BUSH 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172124-37130,,"SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-37140,,"COVER(A),IDLER SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-37150,,"COVER(B),IDLER SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22242-000350,,"CIRCLIP   35",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,24321-000350,,"O-RING 1A G-35.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933112-00500,,"SEAL 66 86 28",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933171-13691,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-37160,,PIN,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-37700,,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172122-37710,,"HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-37751,,"ADJUST CYLINDER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-37781,,"ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-37810,,PISTON,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172122-37820,,"ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-37780,,PLATE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-37842,,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,24315-000120,,"O-RING 1B P-
12.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1989.08,,*1989.08,,,,*1989.08,,*1989.08 
22,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26116-120602,,"BOLT M12X 60 PLATED",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172124-50010,,"FRAME ASSY, TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 <II( 
inc.2-12 

20 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-37110 
D72124-37710 
072124-50110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-38100,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-38101,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 
380",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09,,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09 
2,2,,172112-38103,,"PIN, MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172124-38250,,"PIN, 
MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09,,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09 
3,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-38100,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172124-38101,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 
380",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09,,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09 
5,3,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",296,296,,296,296,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",296,296,,296,296,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172112-38152,,"SHOW PLATE",74,74,,74,74,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172124-38010,,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,,M,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172124-38110,,"LINK ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-2,3,,172124-38111,,"LINK ASSY, 
TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09,,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09 
9,4,,172112-38041,,"LINK (L), TRACK",72,72,,72,72,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172112-38051,,"LINK (R), TRACK",72,72,,72,72,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172112-38081,,BUSH,74,74,,74,74,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172112-38091,,"PIN, TRACK",72,72,,72,72,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172112-38011,,"TRUCK, MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172124-38140,,"MASTER 
TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09,,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09 
16,2,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172112-38152,,"SHOW PLATE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172112-38122,,"LINK, MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172124-38300,,"LINK, 
MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09,,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09 
20,3,,172112-38081,,BUSH,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172124-38600,,"CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



23 7 □ -5 
Fig. CRAWLER 

12~ 

6 

2 ~- 1410 

4 ~~~~9 13 
/~ 

7 

5 

19 17 

22~ di_, 20 

15 '::::: ~ 21 

18~~ 
16 

-=i·1.7 □ -7 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-3810 I 
D72124-38600 

CRI\WLER, RUBBER silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45101,,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45170,,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-45200,,"RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172122-45201,,"RUBBER BOOT, 
LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00573,,M00573,,,,M00563,,M00563 
5,1,,172122-45210,,"BAND, BOOT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172116-45901,,"KNOB (A), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172122-45850,,"GRIP (A), 
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03 
6-2,1,,172122-45851,,"KNOB (A), 
CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12,,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12 
7,1,,172116-45911,,"KNOB (B), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172116-45912,,"KNOB (B), 
CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12,,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12 
8,1,,172116-45920,,"KNOB (L), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172116-45930,,"KNOB (R), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-46600,,"LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172122-46880,,"LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26736-160002,,"NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,26777-160002,,"LOCK NUT 
M16",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00573,,M00573,,,,M00563,,M00563 
16,1,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172124-45500,,"PEDAL, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,172124-45501,,"PEDAL, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,1,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
21,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-45680,,"FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26116-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172122-46180,,"LEVER, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172122-46210,,"ARM, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,194264-24190,,"PLUG, SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
32,1,,172124-45600,,"STAND, LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172124-45620,,"STAND, LEVER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172124-45630,,"STAY, STAND",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172124-45660,,"STAY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172122-45980,,"STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 
30",4,4,,4,4,,S,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
43,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,1,,172122-47500,,"SCREW M 5X 
20",4,4,,4,4,,R,1,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
47,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



47-1,1,,172122-47500,,"SCREW M 5X 
20",4,4,,4,4,,R,1,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
48,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 
17X19",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
49,1,,22351-040036,,"SPRING PIN 4X36",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",4,4,,4,4,,W,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
51,1,,172122-45860,,"LEAD 
WIRE(B),HORN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03 
52,1,,26116-100252,,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 

24 1/9~.1'71/'77(t,..-.1,-) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) 

JAPAN, UP TO M/ # 20500 
AMMANN, UP TO M/ # 60500 

(=%=-.:i..?t17) 
(PREVIOUS) 

SPEC. CODE 
072122-45100 
072124-45301 
D72124-45400 
D72 I 22·45500 
D72122-45520 

7 

~17 

4 

'j-- 43 

~37 

~ 

I silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-45101,,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45170,,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-45202,,"BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172312-46301,,KNOB(A),1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172312-46321,,KNOB(B),1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45050,,"KNOB (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-45060,,"KNOB (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-46600,,"LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-46880,,"LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26777-160002,,"LOCK NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-45502,,"PEDAL, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-45681,,"FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26116-100604,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-46180,,"LEVER, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-46210,,"ARM, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172116-46630,,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172124-45600,,"STAND, LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172124-45620,,"STAND, LEVER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172124-45630,,"STAY, STAND",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172124-45660,,"STAY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172122-45980,,"STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,22351-040036,,"SPRING PIN 4X36",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172122-45860,,"LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,26116-100354,,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,24311-000210,,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172125-45500,,"LEVER, LOCK",,,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 

~ ?T(v.,,-) 5 1/ 7 y .:i 7 :/EQUIPMENT . 2 CONTROL Frg. 

/#20501 APAN, FROM T~i M/ # 60501 J ANN FROM AMM ' 

SPEC. CODE 
D72122-45100 

72124-45301 
812124-45400 

) 072122-45500 (LEV~R 072122-45520 
(1/':/jj7) E) 
(NEW TYP 

6 

~14 

4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172124-45200,,"SHAFT 20X705",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-45210,,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-45240,,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45250,,"LINK (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-45530,,"LINK (H)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-45270,,"LINK (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-45280,,"LINK (C)",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-45280,,"LINK (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-45300,,"LINK (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172124-45330,,"LINK (A), SPOOL",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-45441,,"LINK (D)ASSY, SPOOL",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172124-45480,,"LINK (E), SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-45481,,"LINK (E)ASSY, 
SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12,,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12 
19,1,,172124-45380,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172124-45400,,"LINK (C), SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-45420,,"LINK (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-45660,,"BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-45720,,"ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-45740,,"SHAFT (L), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,1,,172122-45731,,"LINK 
SHAFT(R)",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,"*1984,10",,*1984.10 
26,1,,172122-45780,,"BOSS, SCREW",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172122-46550,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22351-050032,,"SPRING PIN 5X32",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26116-140202,,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26726-140002,,"NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",4,4,,4,4,,K,,,M00727,,M00727,,,,M00645,,M00645 
41,1,,22417-200150,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL 
LINK",9,9,,9,9,,K,,,M00727,,M00727,,,,M00645,,M00645 
43,1,,172124-45430,,"LINK (I)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M00727,,M00727,,,,M00645,,M00645 
45,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,4,4,,4,4,,W,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



SPEC. CODE 
D72124-45200 
D72124-45600 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172124-45200,,"SHAFT 20X705",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-45211,,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-45241,,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45251,,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-45531,,"LINK (H)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-45271,,"LINK (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-45281,,"LINK (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-45281,,"LINK (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-45301,,"LINK (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172124-45331,,"LINK (A), SPOOL",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172124-45481,,"LINK (E)ASSY, SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172124-45380,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-45401,,"LINK (C)ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172124-45421,,"LINK (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-45660,,"BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-45720,,"ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-45731,,"LINK SHAFT(R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-45780,,"BOSS, SCREW",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-46550,,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22157-120000,,"WASHER 12",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22351-050036,,"SPRING PIN 5X36",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26116-140202,,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26716-140002,,"NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22417-200150,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-45431,,"LINK (I)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172122-45790,,SHIM,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172124-46300,,"LINK (B1) ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172124-46200,,"O-RING 27X5.7",14,14,,14,14,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172124-46340,,"ROD (A), SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50-1,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 
8",6,6,,6,6,,R,,,*1987.05,,*1987.05,,,,*1987.05,,*1987.05 
51,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,172124-46380,,"ROD, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



EQUIPMENT ( SPEC. CODE Fig. 27 1/ ?:> .i '71/ '7 CONTROL r( IJ:,.., 7) 
JAPAN LINK) Dl2l2H5201 

AMMA 'FROM TO M/# (y:.,-jj7) D72124-45601 

NN, FROM TO M/~~~6 (NEW TYPE) 

42 01 2 IIa--25 

®--29 
~34 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172123-45201,,"LINK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45801,,"PEDAL,ACCELERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-45830,,"PAD, METAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26346-100002,,"U-NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45340,,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-45510,,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-45540,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172116-46960,,"BUSH 20X15",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-45591,,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-45611,,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-45640,,"LINK, WORK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-45700,,"ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,1,,172122-45701,,"ARM, DRIVING 
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
20,1,,172122-45760,,"SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22242-000200,,"CIRCLIP   20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,172122-47500,,"SCREW M 5X 
20",4,4,,4,4,,R,1,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
33,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,1,,172122-47500,,"SCREW M 5X 
20",2,2,,2,2,,R,1,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
34,1,,172730-11440,,"TURNBUCKLE 10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,194150-22480,,"NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172112-42130,,"ROD (A), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172124-45700,,"ROD (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172124-45710,,"ROD (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172124-45730,,"ROD (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-45750,,"ROD (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172124-45770,,"ROD (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172122-46290,,ROD,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172122-46360,,ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172122-46380,,ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172122-46400,,ROD,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172122-46420,,ROD,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49-1,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 
10",5,5,,5,5,,K,,,M00677,,M00677,,,,M00631,,M00631 
50,1,,172122-46570,,"ROD-END  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,22417-200150,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",17,17,,17,17,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



56,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",15,15,,15,15,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,933171-21950,,"JOINT, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,172122-46580,,"ROD END 10",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M00677,,M00677,,,,M00631,,M00631 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2 8 '/ 7 ::; .=i. 7 '/ 7 + ( o ·:; F ) ( -t, ..i 7 ti 7 ) 
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ROD) 

JAPAN, UP TO M/#20500 
AMMANN, UP TO M/ :j:j: 60500 

(PREVIOUS) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-41100 
D72124-45200 
D72124-45600 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172123-45201,,"LINK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-45801,,"PEDAL,ACCELERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-45830,,"PAD, METAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26346-100002,,"U-NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-45351,,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-45510,,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-45541,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,24162-172312,,"NEEDLE BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172122-45592,,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-46400,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-45612,,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-46400,,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-45641,,"LINK, WORK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172122-45701,,"ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172122-45760,,"SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172122-45770,,"SHAFT, LINK",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22242-000170,,"CIRCLIP   17",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26979-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172730-11440,,"TURNBUCKLE 10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,194150-22480,,"NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172112-42130,,"ROD (A), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172124-45700,,"ROD (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172124-45721,,"ROD (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172124-45730,,"ROD (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172124-45750,,"ROD (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-45770,,"ROD (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172122-46301,,"ROD (H)",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172122-46371,,"ROD (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172122-46391,,"ROD (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172122-46411,,"ROD (E)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172122-46420,,ROD,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172122-46560,,"ROD-END 10",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172112-41980,,"BEARING, ROD-END",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49-1,1,,172122-46590,,"ELBALL 
8",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1987.05,,*1987.05,,,,*1987.05,,*1987.05 
50,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,22417-200150,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",24,24,,24,24,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172122-47250,,"BALL 8, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26776-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,172122-46580,,"ROD END 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,194630-25250,,"LINER 17X30X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172122-45330,,"O-RING 17",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 

Fig.29 '/ '7 ~ .:i '7 1/ '7 T ( □ ·;, I")( Y;.,, ti 9) g~~g:=:;~~~ 
CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD) (NEW TYPE) 012124-45501 

~31 

~/ 
19 7:r 

51 
56 

JAPAN. FROM TO M/ # 20501 
AMMANN, FROM TO M/ # 60501 

I~./ 

/IV 
\--~!~/ I 

27~ D , : 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172125-53300,,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172125-53330,,"BOLT M20X50",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,22137-200000,,"WASHER 20,POLISHED",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-200000,,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-54010,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172124-54011,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,,, 
5-2,1,,172124-54012,,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,,, 
6,1,,172125-54010,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172125-54011,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501 
6-2,1,,172125-54012,,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M20548,,M20548 
7,1,,26116-200402,,"BOLT M20X40",,,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



30 -t!/'1.1-17v-.b. 
Fig. TURNING FRAME 

COUNTRY JP NWSWWG FA DMN L 
F i g. No. 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 

4 

3 

14 
I ---._ i 

·-----~ 

,,/ 

5,6 

e 

SPEC. CODE 
D72125-53300 
D72124-54100 
D72125-54100 

YB501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172125-53300,,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172125-53330,,"BOLT M20X50",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,22137-200000,,"WASHER 20,POLISHED",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-200000,,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172132-54010,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172132-54011,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,,, 
5-2,1,,172132-54012,,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,,, 
6,1,,172133-54010,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172133-54011,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501 
6-2,1,,172133-54012,,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M20548,,M20548 
7,1,,26116-200402,,"BOLT M20X40",,,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172133-54102,,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.31 -t ::.--:t.J 1 7 v-.L,.(U.UZ) 
TURNING FRAME (U. UZ) 

COUNTRY JP NWSW G FA DMN L --~--- -~1-~-~-· 
Fig. No. 31 - - - - - -

3 

, V 7, 
------- 1 

... -

5.6,8 

SPEC. CODE 
D72125-53300 
D72132-54100 
D72133-54100 
D72133-54110 

YB501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172125-53300,,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172125-53330,,"BOLT M20X50",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,22137-200000,,"WASHER 20,POLISHED",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-200000,,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172125-54100,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172125-54110,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50001 
5-2,1,,172125-54111,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
5-3,1,,172125-54112,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M60531 
6,1,,26116-200402,,"BOLT M20X40",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-54000,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172124-54001,,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,1,,,,,S,1,,,,M60501,,,,,, 
7-2,1,,172124-54002,,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,1,,,,,S,1,,,,M60531,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 

32 -t?;..,:t.J,17 v-,b. (/7/~/) D72125-53300 
Fig. TURNING FRAME (AMMANN SPEC.) ggg;:~:g~ 

COUNTRY J P NW S W1W G F A D MN L 
Fig. No. 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 

SJ silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-57100,,"HOUSING,REVOLVE GEAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-57110,,"COVER,GEAR HOUSING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172122-57150,,"PIPE, GAUGE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172122-57200,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172122-57201,,"GAUGE, OIL 
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11,,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11 
5,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,26116-141102,,"BOLT M14X110 PLATED",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933110-22800,,"PIN  8X10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-57300,,"PINION, REVOLVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172122-57310,,"GEAR, PINION SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-57310,,BEARING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-57320,,COLLAR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172116-57350,,"COLLAR (B), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172116-57361,,"COLLAR (C), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22242-000450,,"CIRCLIP   45",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933171-13410,,"SEAL TCX6 628012,OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-57400,,"GEAR, SECOND",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,24101-063074,,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,1,,172124-57340,,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00665,,M00665,,,,M00597,,M00597 
20,1,,194200-01150,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,194740-00160,,"WASHER 10, 
CONICAL",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1987.03,,*1987.03,,,,*1987.03,,*1987.03 
21,1,,195185-14890,,"BOLT M10X 26",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172122-57500,,"GEAR,TURNING MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-57510,,"SPACER, MOTOR GEAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-57520,,STOPPER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172112-57510,,"BOLT M16X 90",20,20,,20,20,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172124-57600,,"BEARING,REVOLVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172124-57620,,"SEAL, UPPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172124-57630,,"SEAL, LOWER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-57610,,"BOLT M16X80",20,20,,20,20,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172122-57620,,"PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172124-57330,,BEARING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.33 

16 

15~ 

31~ 

14~ -----s 
11~ 

~ 
13-----------0 

12~ 

17 

30 

26 

SPEC. CODE 
D72122-57100 
072124-57300 
072122-57400 
072122-57500 
072124-57600 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-05300,,"COVER, TOOL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-05301,,"COVER, TOOL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
2,1,,172124-05330,,"CATCH, MAGNET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26023-030082,,"SCREW M 3X  8",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-58800,,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-61100,,"COVER (A)ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172124-61101,,"COVER (A)ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632,, 
6-2,1,,172124-61102,,"COVER (A)ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589,, 
7,1,,172124-61150,,"COVER (C)ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-61260,,"COVER (D)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172124-61261,,"COVER (D)",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
9,1,,172124-61200,,"COVER (E)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-61210,,"COVER (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172124-61211,,"COVER (F)",1,,,1,,,N,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589,, 
11,1,,172124-61220,,"COVER (G)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-61221,,"COVER (G)",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632,, 
11-2,1,,172124-61222,,"COVER (G)",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632,, 
12,1,,172124-61230,,"COVER (H)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172124-61231,,"COVER (H)",1,,,1,,,N,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589,, 
13,1,,172124-61240,,"COVER (I)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-61250,,"COVER (J)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",56,,,56,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-17120,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,1,,172122-17121,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,, 
16-2,1,,172122-17241,,"PANEL(L) ASSY",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11,, 
17,2,,172122-17130,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-17131,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,, 
18,2,,172122-17140,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172122-17141,,COVER,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,, 
18-2,2,,172122-17251,,COVER,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11,, 
19,2,,172122-17150,,HINGE,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172122-17151,,HINGE,2,,,2,,,S,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,, 
20,2,,172122-17160,,"ROD, STOPPER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,22867-200080,,"SCREW 2X 8",12,,,12,,,S,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,, 
22,1,,172122-17180,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-61300,,"PANEL (S), COVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-61371,,"STAND (L), PANEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,1,,172122-61372,,"STAND (L), PANEL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
26,1,,172122-61431,,"STAND (R), PANEL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172122-62851,,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26022-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26557-060302,,"SCREW M 6X 30",3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,194145-61560,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,1,,172137-65700,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",4,,,4,,,S,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670,, 
37,1,,172124-65100,,"BONNET ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,172124-65101,,"BONNET ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670,, 
38,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172112-65501,,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172124-65500,,"SHIM (T=0.8)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
45,1,,172124-65510,,"SHIM (T=1.0)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



46,1,,172124-65520,,"SHIM (T=1.6)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
47,1,,172124-65530,,"SPRING, GAS",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172122-65760,,"SHIM(A),BONNET COVER",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172124-65800,,COVER(B)ASSY,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49-1,1,,172124-65801,,"COVER (B)ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670,, 
49-2,1,,172124-65802,,"COVER B 
COMP.,EVAPR.",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
50,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56-1,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",6,,,6,,,N,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
57,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 10",6,,,6,,,N,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,, 
58,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,W,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07,, 
59,1,,172132-61100,,"COVER (A)",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172132-61150,,"COVER (C)",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



s'oNNf ~ ( -t- ~ / 1::·) Fig. 34 ;f- :,.,.::t, 

COUNT~ J p NW s T (CANO py 
Fog.Ho. 34-=:- :!'W~G ~ [J__r:,1N L SPEC.) 

55 

43 
55 

37-1 

48 

13 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124·05300 
D72124·58800 
D72124-61111 
D72132·61120 
D72132·61130 
D72 I 24·63110 
D72124·65I I l 

~::t.?11 
PREVIOU: 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-05300,,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-05301,,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
2,1,,172124-05330,,"CATCH, MAGNET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26023-030082,,"SCREW M 3X  8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-58800,,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-61100,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172124-61101,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631 
6-2,1,,172124-61102,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589 
7,1,,172124-61130,,"COVER (B)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-61260,,"COVER (D)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172124-61261,,"COVER (D)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
9,1,,172124-61200,,"COVER (E)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-61210,,"COVER (F)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172124-61211,,"COVER (F)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589 
11,1,,172124-61230,,"COVER (H)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-61231,,"COVER (H)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589 
12,1,,172124-61240,,"COVER (I)",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-61250,,"COVER (J)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,55,,,55,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172122-17110,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-17120,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,1,,172122-17121,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
16-2,1,,172122-17241,,"PANEL(L) ASSY",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11 
17,2,,172122-17130,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-17131,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
18,2,,172122-17140,,COVER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172122-17141,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
18-2,2,,172122-17251,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11 
19,2,,172122-17150,,HINGE,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172122-17151,,HINGE,,2,,,2,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
20,2,,172122-17160,,"ROD, STOPPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,22867-200080,,"SCREW 2X 8",,12,,,12,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
22,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-61300,,"PANEL (S), COVER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172122-61371,,"STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,1,,172122-61372,,"STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501 
25,1,,172124-63100,,"STAND (R), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-62851,,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26022-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26557-060302,,"SCREW M 6X 30",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,933113-15100,,ASHTRAY,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,194145-61560,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,1,,172137-65700,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670 
37,1,,172124-65100,,"BONNET ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,172124-65101,,"BONNET ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670 
38,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172112-65501,,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172124-65500,,"SHIM (T=0.8)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
45,1,,172124-65510,,"SHIM (T=1.0)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
46,1,,172124-65520,,"SHIM (T=1.6)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
47,1,,172124-65530,,"SPRING, GAS",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



48,1,,172124-65600,,COVER(A)ASSY,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,1,,172124-65601,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670 
49,1,,172122-65760,,"SHIM(A),BONNET COVER",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56-1,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03 
57,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 10",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03 
58,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,4,,,4,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07 
59,1,,172132-61100,,"COVER (A)",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172132-61130,,"COVER (B)",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



43 
56 55 ~-53 

57)! _ ~58 

v~ 
I 
I 

' I 
I ' 

('~ 
I ' 

49 

55 37 

37-1 

SPEC. CODE 
g?l24-05300 
D 2124-58800 

72 1-24-61101 
D72132-61110 
D72124-6310 
D72124-6_5l0~ 

'F:ir'Jti-J 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-05300,,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-05301,,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
2,1,,172124-05330,,"CATCH, MAGNET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26023-030082,,"SCREW M 3X  8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-58800,,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-61100,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172124-61101,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M01036,,,,,, 
6-2,1,,172124-61102,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,, 
7,1,,172125-61101,,"COVER (A)ASSY",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
8,1,,172124-61130,,"COVER (B)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-61260,,"COVER (D)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,172124-61261,,"COVER (D)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
10,1,,172124-61200,,"COVER (E)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172124-61210,,"COVER (F)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-61211,,"COVER (F)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,,M60557 
12,1,,172124-61230,,"COVER (H)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172124-61231,,"COVER (H)",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-61240,,"COVER (I)",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-61250,,"COVER (J)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,55,,,55,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-17200,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,172122-17110,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172122-17120,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172122-17121,,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
18-2,1,,172122-17241,,"PANEL(L) ASSY",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
19,2,,172122-17130,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172122-17131,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
20,2,,172122-17140,,COVER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172122-17141,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
20-2,2,,172122-17251,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01 
21,2,,172122-17150,,HINGE,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172122-17151,,HINGE,,2,,,2,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
22,2,,172122-17160,,"ROD, STOPPER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,22857-300050,,"SCREW 3X 5",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,22867-200080,,"SCREW 2X 8",,12,,,12,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09 
24,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172122-61300,,"PANEL (S), COVER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172122-61371,,"STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,1,,172122-61372,,"STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001 
27,1,,172124-63100,,"STAND (R), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172122-62851,,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26022-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,26557-060302,,"SCREW M 6X 30",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933113-15100,,ASHTRAY,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,194145-61560,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,1,,172137-65700,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,M/#50001,,,,,,M/#50001 
39,1,,172124-65100,,"BONNET ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39-1,1,,172125-65101,,"EV BONNET",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M/#50001,,,,,,M/#50001 
39-2,1,,172125-65200,,BONNET,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
40,1,,172734-65260,,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-65450,,"LEVER, LOCK",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,172124-65480,,CATCHER,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172124-65490,,"PLATE,CATCH",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172112-65501,,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172124-65500,,"SHIM (T=0.8)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



47,1,,172124-65510,,"SHIM (T=1.0)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
48,1,,172124-65520,,"SHIM (T=1.6)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
49,1,,172124-65530,,"SPRING, GAS",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172124-65600,,COVER(A)ASSY,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50-1,1,,172124-65601,,COVER,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M/#50001,,,,,,M/#50001 
51,1,,172122-65760,,"SHIM(A),BONNET COVER",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58-1,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03 
59,1,,172122-65820,,"KEY PLATE ASSY",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
60,1,,22157-060000,,"WASHER  6",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
61,1,,22217-060000,,"SPRING WASHER  6",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
62,1,,26716-060002,,"NUT M6",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
63,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63-1,1,,194145-04810,,"WASHER 10",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03 
64,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,4,,,4,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07 
65,1,,172126-65500,,KEY,,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
66,2,,172126-65571,,"WASHER LOCK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1990.04,,,,,,*1990.04 
67,2,,26347-100002,,"U-NUT M10",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1990.04,,,,,,*1990.04 
68,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
69,1,,933152-02900,,WASHER,,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
70,1,,172126-65460,,HOOK,,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1::::· :.--) 
4"' - .,j, ''/ H 4 ;-,- PEC ) 36 '";,-.,,, (CABINS · Fig. BONNET 

W GFADMNL COUNTRY J p NW ~
6 36 

36 36 36 
Fig. No. 35 36 

7 39 

SPEC. CODE 
O72124·05300 
072124-58800 
072124-61101 
072124·63100 
D72124·63120 
D72125·6510l 
D72125·6fl2I 

:\'-.:i.'71i$' 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,11,,,11,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
3,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-62500,,FLOOR,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-62150,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172124-62151,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07,, 
6,1,,172122-62200,,"STEP (A), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172124-62200,,SPACER,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172122-62250,,"STEP (B), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-62290,,"STEP (C), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,172122-62291,,"STEP (C), FRONT",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00957,,,,,,M00690,, 
10,1,,172124-62300,,"MAT, FLOOR",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
11,1,,172122-62330,,"STEP, CENTER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-62540,,"STEP, CENTER",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670,, 
11-2,1,,172124-62570,,"STEP, CENTER",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
12,1,,172122-62470,,"GUARD, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-62471,,"GUARD, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,, 
13,1,,172112-69740,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,, 
15,1,,172112-69910,,"BOLT M16X105",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22417-250200,,"COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-400250,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26116-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26712-100002,,"NUT M10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26837-160002,,"CASTLE NUT M16",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,933155-11490,,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933171-18390,,"PIN, FOOT BAR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-62140,,"BAR, CROSS",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172124-64240,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,172124-64241,,"SEAT (B), RECLINING",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,, 
30-2,1,,172124-64242,,"SEAT(B), RECLINING",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
31,2,,172116-64130,,"ARM REST",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
32,2,,172124-64360,,"SEAT BACK",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
32-1,2,,172124-64361,,"BACK(C), SEAT",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
33,2,,172124-64370,,"ADJUSTER, RECLINING",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
34,2,,172124-64380,,"ADJUSTER, LOCK",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
34-1,2,,172124-64381,,"ADJUSTER, LOCK",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.07,,,,,,*1989.07,, 
35,2,,172124-64390,,"ADJUSTER, SEAT",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
36,2,,172124-64400,,SPACER,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
37,2,,172124-64410,,BOLT,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
38,2,,172124-64420,,"CUSHION, SEAT",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
38-1,2,,172124-64421,,"CUSHION, SEAT",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,, 
39,2,,172124-64430,,"SUPPORT, ARMREST",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
40,2,,172124-64440,,"FRAME, ARMREST",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
41,2,,172124-64450,,SPACER,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
42,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,2,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
43,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
44,2,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
45,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,,,6,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
46,2,,26116-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
47,2,,26450-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16",4,,,4,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
48,2,,26712-060002,,"NUT M 6",2,,,2,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
49,2,,26712-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,, 
50,1,,172124-64210,,"MOUNT, SEAT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,26732-100002,,"NUT M10",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



54,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07,, 
55,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,W,,,M21313,,,,,,M20596,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 
D72124-62111 
D72124-64220 

37 1/ - ~ & AT·;; 7°( !f ft/ I::") 
Fig. SEAT & STEP (CANOPY SPEC.) 

f ~~~~~:~ IJ3;1N_w[s_w1w_G1~1~1~ 

=I' '1. ".7 ti$' 
PREVlOUS 

11 

32-----{/ 

37--
36--~ 

38 

-'t-::i.".1tf$' 
PREVIOUS 

10 

30 inc. 31-49 ,,. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,3,,,3,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
3,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-62100,,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172124-62101,,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
5,1,,172124-62150,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172124-62151,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07 
6,1,,172124-62190,,"MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172124-62191,,"MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04 
6-2,1,,172125-62190,,"MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
7,1,,172122-62200,,"STEP (A), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-62200,,SPACER,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-62250,,"STEP (B), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-62290,,"STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172122-62291,,"STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00957,,,,,,M00690 
11,1,,172122-62330,,"STEP, CENTER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-62540,,"STEP, CENTER",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670 
12,1,,172122-62470,,"GUARD, PEDAL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-62471,,"GUARD, PEDAL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501 
13,1,,172112-69740,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
15,1,,172112-69910,,"BOLT M16X105",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22417-250200,,"COTTER PIN 2.5X20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-400250,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26116-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26712-100002,,"NUT M10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26837-160002,,"CASTLE NUT M16",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,933155-11490,,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933171-18390,,"PIN, FOOT BAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-62140,,"BAR, CROSS",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172124-64200,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,172124-64201,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670 
31,2,,172124-64350,,"CUSHION, SEAT",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
31-1,2,,172124-64351,,"CUSHION, SEAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
32,2,,172124-64360,,"SEAT BACK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
32-1,2,,172124-64361,,"BACK(C), SEAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
33,2,,172124-64370,,"ADJUSTER, RECLINING",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
34,2,,172124-64380,,"ADJUSTER, LOCK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
34-1,2,,172124-64381,,"ADJUSTER, LOCK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.07,,,,,,*1989.07 
35,2,,172124-64390,,"ADJUSTER, SEAT",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
36,2,,172124-64400,,SPACER,,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
37,2,,172124-64410,,BOLT,,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
38,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,4,,,4,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
39,2,,26450-080162,,"BOLT M 8X 16",,4,,,4,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03 
40,1,,172124-64210,,"MOUNT, SEAT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26732-100002,,"NUT M10",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07 
45,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,W,,,,,M21313,,,,,,M20596 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



3 8 -Y - r & 7.. 5- •y 7° ( =f -\7 t:::' ::,, ) 
Fig. SEAT & STEP (CABIN SPEC.) 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-62101 
D72124-64200 

COU~TRY J P NW SW G F ADM N L 
Fig. No. 38 39 · 39 39 39 39 39 

32---~, 

'f-_:t_'J;li:7 
PREVIOUS 

6 

"'@----------39 

'-------~ 3 3 

40 

~13 

~27 
15 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-17190,,CLIP,,3,,,3,,Z,,,,,MXXXXX,,,,,,MXXXXX 
3,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-62100,,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172124-62101,,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
5,1,,172124-62150,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,172124-62151,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07 
6,1,,172124-62190,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172122-62700,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,* 
6-2,1,,172122-62701,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,,1,,R,,,,,,,,,,,*1986.04 
6-3,1,,172124-62191,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1988.07 
7,1,,172122-62200,,"STEP (A), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-62200,,SPACER,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172122-62250,,"STEP (B), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172122-62290,,"STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172122-62291,,"STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501 
11,1,,172122-62330,,"STEP, CENTER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-62540,,"STEP, CENTER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1986.02,,,,,,*1986.02 
12,1,,172122-62470,,"GUARD, PEDAL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-62471,,"GUARD, PEDAL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001 
13,1,,172112-69740,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,MXXXXX,,,,,,MXXXXX 
15,1,,172112-69910,,"BOLT M16X105",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,22117-100000,,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22417-250200,,"COTTER PIN 2.5X20",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22417-400250,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,26116-100502,,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26712-100002,,"NUT M10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,26837-160002,,"CASTLE NUT M16",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,933155-11490,,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933171-18390,,"PIN, FOOT BAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-62140,,"BAR, CROSS",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172122-64370,,"MOUNT (B), SEAT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172119-68600,,BUCK,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,1,,22117-080000,,"WASHER  8",,2,,,,,Z,,,,,*198.07,,,,,, 
33,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26116-080202,,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172124-64300,,"MOUNT ASSY, SEAT",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07 
37,1,,933166-17730,,"WASHER 10.5X30",,,,,4,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M00501 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SPEC. CODE 

Fig.39 y- r 7?::.,, r & .7. 'T ·;, 7· ( 4 tr t:·::.,,) 012124-6210, 
) 

D72124-64250 
SEAT MOUNT & STEP (CABIN SPEC. D72124-64260 

COUNTRY J P NW S WW G F A D MN L 
Fig. No. 38 39 39 39 39 39 39 YB45I 

0 

/)~7::c­
NORWAY SPEC. 

35 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-68100,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-68101,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
2,2,,772122-68100,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,772122-68101,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
3,3,,172122-68100,,"PROP (L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,3,,172122-68101,,"COLUMN(L),CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
4,3,,172122-68150,,"PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,3,,172122-68151,,"PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
5,3,,172122-68200,,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172122-68201,,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
5-2,3,,172122-68202,,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00692,,,,,,M00631,, 
5-3,3,,172122-68203,,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03,, 
6,4,,172122-68210,,HOOD,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,4,,172122-68211,,HOOD,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00692,,,,,,M00579,, 
6-2,4,,172122-68212,,HOOD,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03,, 
7,4,,172122-68220,,"ROPE (A)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,4,,172122-68221,,ROPE(A),1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
8,4,,172122-68230,,"ROPE (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-68300,,"ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172122-68301,,"ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,, 
9-2,3,,172122-68302,,"ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00692,,,,,,M00631,, 
10,3,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-65830,,"SUPPORT,FRONT COVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172122-68250,,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



l "' 

40 =\=- -tr / l::" ( -t- .:i r:7 tf 7 ) 
Fig. CANOPY (PREVIOUS) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-68100 

10 

12 

I 

4 

2 
I" inc.3-13 

--

·- "~ I ~6JN·~ 
~ ~-- j:•"I 

-, --~ 

<,, :: ----~ / 
/" 

inc.2-18 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-68101,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-68102,,"COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-68152,,"COLUMN(R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172134-68200,,"ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172122-68250,,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-65830,,"SUPPORT,FRONT COVER",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



41 =\=,-p/1:::(y';,,·jf,J) 
Fig. CANOPY (NEW TYPE) 

I ~~~~~:~ 1~ f jN_w1~r~Gr-A1D_M1~L1 FROM TO M/ tt 20501 

1 inc.2-6 
~ 

4 

2 

7 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124·68100 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-68100,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,772130-68110,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172122-68101,,"COLUMN(L),CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-68151,,"PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172122-68202,,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172122-68203,,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03,, 
6,4,,172122-68211,,HOOD,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,4,,172122-68212,,HOOD,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03,, 
7,4,,172122-68221,,ROPE(A),1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,4,,172122-68230,,"ROPE (B)",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-68302,,"ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,26716-120002,,"NUT M12",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172135-68222,,"COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172135-68202,,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



15 

Fig.42 

1 
.... · 2-19 ....__ inc. 

if 7 ) SPEC. CODE / l:" (UZ)( =t-( .:iPiEVIOUS) o121ao-sa100 6A~NOPY (UZ) 

UP TO M/#20500 

2 

,,, inc.3~ 13 

9 

11 

10 ®---l 

/ 12 r:: 4 ov 

I~ ~":J. 12 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772130-68101,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772130-68102,,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,, 
2,2,,172122-68102,,"COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172122-68103,,"COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,, 
3,2,,172122-68152,,"COLUMN(R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,2,,172122-68153,,"COLUMN(R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,, 
4,2,,172134-68200,,"ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",8,,,8,,,N,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,, 
7,2,,194630-62360,,GROMMET,2,,,2,,,W,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,, 
8,1,,172135-68202,,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172135-68222,,"COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



. 43 =f-\"7/ l:::(UZ)(::,,:,..,i.f:$7) SPEC. CODE 
Fig. CANOPY (UZ) (NEW TYPE) D72t30·6BIOO 

FROM TO M/#20501 
~, ~-~~-~ ~-:v~. j~~-;...-IN--w-,-I s_-w..,....jw-_G_,...I F-_A----j o-_M-1§9 

'f-.:i.'71i7 
PREVIOUS 

1-1 inc.2-1-7 
l inc.2-6 

" 

3 4 

7 ij 3-1 ' 
7 

5~ 
I 

2-1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1A,1,,772124-68400,,"CABIN ASSY.",,,1,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1B,1,,772124-68430,,"CABIN ASSY.",,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,194264-24190,,"PLUG, SCREW",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 
13",,2,2,,2,2,R,,,,,*1987.04,,*1987.04,,,,*1987.04,,*1987.04 
3,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5A,2,,172124-68400,,CABIN,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5B,2,,172124-68750,,CABIN,,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-68570,,"PANEL (A), ROOF",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-68580,,"PANEL, REAR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-68590,,"PANEL, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-68600,,"GLASS, L SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-68610,,"RUBBER,(L),SIDE GLAS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-69500,,"GLASS, FRONT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-69520,,"PLATE, STOPPER",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",,1,1,,1,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-69560,,"WINDOW (R), SASH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172122-69570,,"GLASS (F), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172122-69580,,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-69630,,RUBBER,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172122-
69631,,RUBBER,,1,1,,1,1,N,,,,,*1987.12,,*1987.12,,,,*1987.12,,*1987.12 
26,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-69650,,"SEAL, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172122-69730,,RUBBER,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172122-69840,,"PANEL (B), ROOF",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172122-69850,,"PLATE (A), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172122-69860,,"PLATE (B), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-69870,,"PLATE (C), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,22127-100000,,"WASHER 10",,11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",,14,14,,14,14,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,26022-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X41.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",,18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172122-69930,,"RUBBER, 
CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03 
46,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, 
CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03 
47,1,,772122-69000,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,1,,772122-69001,,"SIDE DOOR 
ASSY",,1,1,,1,1,S,,,,,M60501,,M20501,,,,M60501,,M20501 
48,2,,172122-69100,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,2,,172122-69040,,"DOOR ASSY, 
SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,S,,,,,M60501,,M20501,,,,M60501,,M20501 
49,3,,172122-69250,,HINGE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,4,,172122-69380,,HINGE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



52,2,,172112-69290,,"HANDLE, INNER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172122-69510,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172122-69610,,"OUTER HANDLE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-69670,,CHANNEL,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172122-69680,,REGULATOR,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172122-69690,,"HANDLE, REGULATOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172122-69700,,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172122-69710,,"CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,172122-69720,,"LOCK(R), DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62-1,2,,172125-68450,,"LOCK, 
DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,S,,,,,M60501,,M20501,,,,M60501,,M20501 
63,2,,172122-69750,,"CATCH, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,3,,172122-69280,,"SPACER, CATCH-MALE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,3,,172122-69760,,CATCH-MALE,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,172122-69900,,"RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,26022-060082,,"SCREW M 6X  8",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,26557-040082,,"SCREW M 4X  8",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,26022-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,2,,172124-68630,,"SEAL, CAB DOOR",,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172122-69290,,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,172122-69300,,"UNDAR COVER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,2,,172122-69770,,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,172122-69820,,"PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",,10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,1,,172112-69310,,KEY,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,1,,172122-69060,,"ROOF TRIM, FRONT",,,,,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
95,1,,172122-69070,,"ROOF TRIM, REAR",,,,,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
96,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",,,,,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



lA 
18 
"" inc.2- 46 

18 19 21 

25 

17 

22 

· 44 .:t=--r1:::·:.,, 
Fig. CABIN 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-68400 
072122-68430 
072124-68430 

COUNTRY J P NW S WW G F A D MN L 
Fig. No_ 44 44 44 47 44 47 47 

30 

182~2~ 

33~ 12 

36~ 

51 50 

38 .i j 
~~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-68700,,"CABIN ASSY, F-OPEN",,1,1,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-68700,,"CABIN,FRONT OPEN",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,22127-100000,,"WASHER 10",,11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X41.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-69560,,"WINDOW (R), SASH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172122-69570,,"GLASS (F), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-69580,,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-69650,,"SEAL, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-69730,,RUBBER,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-69930,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",,18,18,,18,18,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172124-68590,,"PANEL, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172124-68580,,"PANEL, REAR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172124-68570,,"PANEL (A), ROOF",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172122-69840,,"PANEL (B), ROOF",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172122-69850,,"PLATE (A), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-69860,,"PLATE (B), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172122-69870,,"PLATE (C), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",,14,14,,14,14,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,194264-24190,,"PLUG, SCREW",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,26557-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172122-67290,,"HOLDER, WIPER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172122-67350,,WINDOW(F),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172122-67360,,"FRAME(F),WINDOW",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,3,,172122-67370,,"FRONT GLASS(A)",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,3,,172122-67380,,"FRONT GLASS(B)",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,3,,172122-67390,,LOCK(L),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,3,,172122-67400,,LOCK(R),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,3,,172122-67410,,"BRACKET(L),LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,3,,172122-67420,,"BRACKET(R),LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,3,,172122-67430,,"PROTECTOR,DUST",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,3,,172122-67440,,PLATE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,3,,172122-67450,,CLAMP(L),,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,3,,172122-67460,,CLAMP(R),,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,3,,172122-67470,,GASKET,,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,3,,172122-67480,,SPACER,,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,3,,172122-67530,,"SEAL,VINYL STRIP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,3,,172122-67540,,BRACKET,,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,3,,172122-67550,,"PAD,RUBBER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,3,,172122-67560,,"PAD,RUBBER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,3,,172122-67570,,GASKET,,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,3,,172122-67580,,SCREW,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,3,,172122-67590,,SCREW,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,3,,172122-67600,,SCREW,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



64,3,,172122-67610,,SCREW,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,3,,172122-67620,,SCREW,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172122-67630,,"GASKET SET",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,172122-67500,,BALANCER(L),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,172122-67510,,BALANCER(R),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172122-67650,,"NUT M14",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, 
POLISHED",,26,26,,26,26,Z,,,,,*1986.03,,*1986.03,,,,*1986.03,,*1986.03 
71,2,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",,26,26,,26,26,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71-1,2,,194990-22120,,"NUT W/WASHER  
5",,26,26,,26,26,R,,,,,*1986.03,,*1986.03,,,,*1986.03,,*1986.03 
72,2,,26587-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,26,26,,26,26,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,172124-68600,,"GLASS, L SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172124-68610,,"RUBBER,(L),SIDE GLAS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,26116-050162,,"BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,1,,772122-69000,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,172122-69100,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,3,,172122-69250,,HINGE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,4,,172122-69380,,HINGE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172122-69510,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,2,,172122-69610,,"OUTER HANDLE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,172122-69670,,CHANNEL,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,2,,172122-69680,,REGULATOR,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,172122-69690,,"HANDLE, REGULATOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,2,,172122-69700,,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,2,,172122-69710,,"CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,2,,172122-69720,,"LOCK(R), DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,2,,172122-69750,,"CATCH, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,3,,26717-050002,,"NUT M 5",,3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,3,,172122-69280,,"SPACER, CATCH-MALE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,3,,172122-69760,,CATCH-MALE,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,2,,26022-060082,,"SCREW M 6X  8",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,2,,26557-040082,,"SCREW M 4X  8",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
108,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
109,2,,26023-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
110,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
111,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
112,2,,172122-69770,,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
113,2,,26557-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
114,2,,172122-69820,,"PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",,10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,, 
116,2,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
117,2,,172122-69900,,"RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
118,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
119,2,,172122-69300,,"UNDAR 
COVER",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
120,2,,172122-69290,,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
121,2,,172112-69290,,"HANDLE, INNER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
122,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



123,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
124,2,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
125,1,,172112-69310,,KEY,,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
126,1,,172122-69060,,"ROOF TRIM, 
FRONT",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,M00632,,M00632,,,,M00632,,M00632 
127,1,,172122-69070,,"ROOF TRIM, 
REAR",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,M00632,,M00632,,,,M00632,,M00632 
128,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,M00632,,M00632,,,,M00632,,M00632 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



I 

I 

<;J I 

27 29 
( 67,68 

63-
62 46,47 

48,49 
54 

115 11489 106 88 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-68410 

COUNTRY W S r= 
.. --~ ~-~---· ·- -··- ... _ .. 
Fig.No. 4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-68440,,"CABIN ASSY, FLAT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 13",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,194630-28670,,"NUT M 5, PUSH",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172137-46210,,SCREW,,18,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-46210,,SCREW,,7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,194555-65570,,"MARK (YANMAR)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172125-68550,,"CABIN ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172135-68820,,"MOUNT, LOCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172135-68830,,CUSHION,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172125-68870,,"GLASS, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172125-68880,,"SEAL (C), SIDE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172125-68900,,"TRIM, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172125-68910,,"TRIM, REAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172125-68920,,"TRIM, ROOF(B)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172137-68940,,PLATE,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172135-69010,,"FRAME (L), GLASS",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172135-69030,,"FRAME (R), GLASS",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172135-69070,,"GASKET, FRAME (L)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172135-69080,,"GASKET, FRAME (R)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172135-69140,,"GLASS, FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172135-69150,,"GLASS, FRONT LOWER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172135-69190,,"GLASS, REAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172135-69200,,"SASH ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172135-69210,,"GLASS, SASH (A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172135-69220,,"GLASS, SASH (B)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172137-69260,,BEARING,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,2,,24104-062004,,"BALL BEARING",,4,,,4,,N,,,,,M21203,,,,,,M21203 
32,2,,172137-69270,,"LATCH (L)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172135-69290,,"SEAL (D), REAR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172135-69300,,"RUBBER (A)",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172135-69320,,"SUPPORT (A L)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,3,,172135-69340,,"SUPPORT (A L)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172135-69360,,RUBBER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172135-69330,,"SUPPORT (A R)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,3,,172135-69350,,"SUPPORT (A R)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,3,,172135-69360,,RUBBER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172135-69420,,"SEAL, FRONT GLASS",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172135-69480,,"COVER, LIGHT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172135-69490,,MOUNT,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172135-69520,,"TRIM, ROOF (A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172137-69541,,"SHAFT, ROLLER",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172137-69570,,LATCH(R),,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172137-69651,,"COLLAR, GLASS",,7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,172137-69840,,SCREW,,7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,22157-080000,,"WASHER  8",,7,,,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,26022-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,26557-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



63,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,26756-140002,,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,2,,933160-09220,,GROMMET,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,172135-69430,,"SEAL, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66A,2,,172135-69700,,RUBBER(A),,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20876,,,,,,M20574 
66B,2,,172135-69710,,RUBBER(B),,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20876,,,,,,M20574 
67,1,,772135-68850,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,172135-68850,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,3,,172137-69410,,HINGE,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,4,,172137-66650,,HINGE(B),,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,172135-68950,,"COVER, LATCH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172135-69160,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR(A)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,172135-69170,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR(B)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172137-69200,,"HANDLE, OUTER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,172137-69210,,"HANDLE, INNER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,172137-69220,,GROMMET,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,172135-69260,,"SEAL (A), DOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,172135-69270,,"SEAL (B), DOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,172117-69630,,"CATCH ASSY, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,3,,172117-69670,,CATCH-MALE,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,3,,172117-69680,,WASHER,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,3,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,3,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,3,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,2,,172112-69790,,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,2,,26022-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,2,,26023-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,2,,26577-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,2,,172137-66230,,GROMMET,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,2,,172137-66240,,"LOCK, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,1,,933110-00301,,"KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.46 

1 inc.2-668 

~ 
25 

22 

14 

7 5 •y ~ 4 i"7 I:::' ;.,, ( -::,.. ;.,, ti :$1 ) 
FLAT CABIN (NEW TYPE) 

FROM TO M/ # 20501 
42 4 6 

'-..c--'e.....,----16 

:·t~66A 
· 44 

:, I 33 
i 

2 r .. 
66 l , . .. Ii 

668 ~\: :,:, 61 
43 53 

57 54 10 11 
3 ~ 

l. 

24 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-68440 

151 

lJ 

15 

~-"· 

® 

100 

67 inc.68-104 

6 

105 

-~-13 

2 

74 

75 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



1,1,,772125-68410,,"CABIN ASSY.",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,194264-24190,,"PLUG, SCREW",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,194150-24270,,"SCREW CAP 13",,,,,2,,R,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
3,2,,172730-27220,,"SPRING 2X12X25",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-41960,,"PIN 8X25.5",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172125-68500,,CABIN,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-68570,,"PANEL (A), ROOF",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-68580,,"PANEL, REAR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172119-68590,,"RACK, HAT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-68590,,"PANEL, SIDE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-68600,,"GLASS, L SIDE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-68610,,"RUBBER,(L),SIDE GLAS",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-69400,,"DOOR, ROOF",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-69460,,"ARM, ROOF DOOR",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172122-69500,,"GLASS, FRONT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-69520,,"PLATE, STOPPER",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172122-69540,,"GLASS, REAR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-69560,,"WINDOW (R), SASH",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-69350,,"LOCK, WINDOW",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172122-69360,,"HOLDER(F), LOCK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172122-69370,,"HOLDER(R), LOCK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172122-69570,,"GLASS (F), RIGHT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172122-69580,,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172117-69600,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-69600,,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172122-69631,,RUBBER,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172122-69640,,RUBBER,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172122-69650,,"SEAL, DOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172122-69660,,"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172122-69730,,RUBBER,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172122-69840,,"PANEL (B), ROOF",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172122-69850,,"PLATE (A), KEEP",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,172122-69860,,"PLATE (B), KEEP",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-69870,,"PLATE (C), KEEP",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,22127-100000,,"WASHER 10",,,,,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,22417-200200,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,22857-400100,,"SCREW 4X10",,,,,14,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,11,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,26022-060252,,"SCREW M 6X 25",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,26567-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,933110-53100,,"PIN 8X41.5",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",,,,,18,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172122-69930,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172122-69940,,"RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,772122-69000,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,1,,772122-69001,,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
48,2,,172122-69100,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,2,,172122-69040,,"DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
49,3,,172122-69250,,HINGE,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,4,,172122-69380,,HINGE,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,4,,172122-69390,,HINGE,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172112-69290,,"HANDLE, INNER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172122-69510,,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172122-69610,,"OUTER HANDLE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172122-69620,,"KNOB, DOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-69670,,CHANNEL,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172122-69680,,REGULATOR,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172122-69690,,"HANDLE, REGULATOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172122-69700,,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



61,2,,172122-69710,,"CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,172122-69720,,"LOCK(R), DOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62-1,2,,172125-68450,,"LOCK, DOOR",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M60501 
63,2,,172122-69750,,"CATCH, DOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,3,,26557-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,3,,172122-69280,,"SPACER, CATCH-MALE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,3,,172117-69640,,CATCH-FEMALE,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,3,,172117-69650,,GASKET,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,3,,172117-69660,,CUSHION,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,3,,172117-69690,,"CAP, KNOB",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,3,,172122-69760,,CATCH-MALE,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,172122-69900,,"RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,26022-060082,,"SCREW M 6X  8",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,26022-060202,,"SCREW M 6X 20",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,26557-040082,,"SCREW M 4X  8",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,2,,26577-050162,,"SCREW M 5X 16",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,2,,26022-050202,,"SCREW M 5X 20",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,2,,172122-69780,,"SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,2,,172122-69790,,"SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,2,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172122-69290,,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,2,,172122-69300,,"UNDAR COVER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,2,,172122-69770,,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,2,,172122-69820,,"PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,2,,172122-69880,,"CLIP, TRIM",,,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,1,,172112-69310,,KEY,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,1,,172122-69060,,"ROOF TRIM, FRONT",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
94,1,,172122-69070,,"ROOF TRIM, REAR",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
95,1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",,,,,2,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



47 4=-;-,- I::/ 
Fig. CABIN 

9 44 

SPEC. CODE 
072125-684!0 
072122-68430 

51 50 

38 4 j 
b~ 
73 

7 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-71100,,"COVER, FLYWHEEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X25",6,6,,6,6,,N,,,*1985.07,,*1985.07,,,,*1985.07,,*1985.07 
3,1,,172112-71151,,"JOINT, PUMP SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22351-050010,,"SPRING PIN 5X10",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,22351-050020,,"SPRING PIN 5X20",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26450-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,933171-23101,,"COUPLING CF16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-73100,,"PUMP ASSY, GEAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-73110,,"PUMP ASSY, FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-73120,,"PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-73130,,"PUMP ASSY, REAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-73140,,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-73150,,"PLATE,CENTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-73160,,"FLANGE, MOUNTING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172124-73170,,"COUPLING, SPLINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-73180,,BOLT,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172124-
73181,,BOLT,8,8,,8,8,,N,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12,,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12 
17,2,,172124-73190,,WASHER,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 
10",8,8,,8,8,,N,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
18,2,,172124-73200,,"SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26116-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.48 7F :,., 7° & ::,; 7 •:; .:¥ T 
HYO. OIL PUMP & JOINT 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-71100 
D72124-71200 
D72124-73100 

10 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-77580,,"JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172112-77660,,"L-JOINT 1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172312-77820,,"FITTING, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172110-78241,,"HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-78370,,"PIPE P202AF045",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172122-78400,,"HOSE K502 03",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.49 .I 1/ 1J ~ =t- .:i ? 1/ 
GREASING 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124- 77800 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,24321-001100,,"O-RING 1A G-110.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,26116-140702,,"BOLT M14X 70 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",7,7,,7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",7,7,,7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",7,7,,7,7,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172010-11190,,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,172124-76140,,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-76150,,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-76170,,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/2",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172110-76440,,ELBOW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172112-77400,,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933152-22761,,"ELBOW (45ß)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",21,21,,21,21,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933155-08481,,"CONNECTOR (A)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,933166-24120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,933166-24130,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,933171-24520,,"CONNECTOR 3/8-78",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172124-76800,,"STAY, PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,1,,172124-76801,,"STAY, 
PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
24,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172124-78140,,"PIPE P208BC053",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172124-78150,,"PIPE P208BC048S",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-78160,,"PIPE 
P208BC120S",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05,,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05 
30,1,,172124-78170,,"PIPE P208BC113S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172124-78180,,"PIPE P208BC065",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172124-78190,,"PIPE P206BC060S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172124-78200,,"PIPE P206CD100S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172124-78210,,"PIPE P208CC060S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172124-78220,,"PIPE P208BC045",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,172124-78230,,"PIPE P206BC054",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,23271-020605,,"PIPE,HI-PRESS 02X60",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172124-78330,,"HOSE G706BE042S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172124-78340,,"HOSE G706BC070S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,23251-030654,,"PIPE 3X65",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,23271-020555,,"PIPE,HI-PRESS 02X55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-78410,,"PIPE 
P208AC120S",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05,,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05 
43,1,,172124-76340,,"VALVE 
3.5ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05,,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05 
44,1,,23392-040000,,JOINT,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05,,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05 
45,1,,172132-76340,,"VALVE 4.0 COMPL.",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,23392-040000,,JOINT,1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172132-78160,,"PIPE P208AC128S",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
48,1,,172132-78170,,"PIPE P208AC134S",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,24321-001100,,"O-RING 1A G-110.0",,1,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
51,1,,26116-140702,,"BOLT M14X 70 PLATED",,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,172124-76900,,"PIPE, MOTOR",,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,172124-78220,,"PIPE P208BC045",,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.so 

39 

7';//\4 71::,., 

~YD. q1L PIP'.'.:'~-'r- 7) 
( ✓ ,JJ.,.7-;{SilVEL-MOTOR) (VALVE-

-t-.:i.'7ti$>' 
PREVIOUS 

2125-7642 1 SPEC. CODE o7 4-76430 
D72124-~~rn~ g~~rn2-78100 
D72132- 76110 O72124-78l01 
072125- 400 072132-78110 
072132-7~401 072124-78111 
072124-\410 072125-78121 
072132-7 _., 'J 

,t., y 3, 

OPTIONAL 

50 

;:,.1 :,::,·;, '} :.,7' 
SWING CYLINDER 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1-1,1,,172124-74800,,"COOLER ASSY, OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-76100,,"FLANGE,PUMP INLET",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-76110,,"FLANGE,P OUT ASSY",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172124-76111,,"FLANGE,PUMP 
OUTLET",3,3,,3,3,,R,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10 
5,1,,172112-77370,,"CONNECTOR 60",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,24311-000300,,"O-RING 1A P-30.0",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,24315-000300,,"O-RING 1B P-
30.0",3,3,,3,3,,N,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11 
7,1,,24311-000350,,"O-RING 1A P-35.0",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,24315-000350,,"O-RING 1B P-
35.0",3,3,,3,3,,N,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11 
8,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",24,24,,24,24,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,933152-07274,,CONNECTOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,933152-07400,,"O-RING 
(A)",5,5,,5,5,,K,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10 
11,1,,933152-07410,,"RING (A), BUCK UP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,933166-24090,,"CONNECTOR PF3/4-9.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,933166-24090,,"CONNECTOR PF3/4-
9.5",1,1,,1,1,,K,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10 
14,1,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,933171-24740,,"PLUG PT3/8",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,933171-24750,,"CONNECTOR 1/2",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,933171-24970,,ADAPTER,5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,1,,933171-
24970,,ADAPTER,4,4,,4,4,,K,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10 
18,1,,172124-76400,,"PIPE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,29311-515000,,"GROMMET 51X5",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,1,,29311-515000,,"GROMMET 
51X5",7,7,,7,7,,K,,,*1986.01,,*1986.01,,,,*1986.01,,*1986.01 
21,1,,172124-78110,,"HOSE G208CC150S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172124-78120,,"HOSE G208CC105S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172124-78130,,"HOSE G208CC097S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,172124-78280,,"HOSE G712BC103S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172124-78290,,"HOSE 
G712BC067",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10 
26,1,,172124-78300,,"HOSE G712CC140S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172124-78310,,"HOSE G712BC135S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172124-78350,,"HOSE 45X320",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-78360,,"HOSE G716YY042",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172112-78740,,"CLAMP (A), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,1,,172124-78740,,"CLAMP, 
HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.04,,*1986.04,,,,*1986.04,,*1986.04 
31,1,,23000-041000,,"CLAMP 41",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,23000-070000,,"CLAMP 70",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22137-080000,,"WASHER 8, 
POLISHED",4,4,,4,4,,W,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



Fig.51 ::J.. 7 ':JI\ 1 tJ ✓ ( 7 ✓ 7 - ,1 '\ JI., 7) 
HYO. OIL PIPING (TANK-VALVE) 

I . 
20 

27 20 17 ° 

2~ 33~1' ....... ------4-l 20f ~7-1 CiJ7~l -,.,~-~ ~ 30 

24 

,r},,_ 13 
V- 13-1 

1"10 (§) 10-1 

s--f 
10/f 

10-1 @ 

17 ~--.. 

::J / ~ D-JL--dJL·7'9 
CONTROL VAL V£ 9 

28 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-74800 
D72124-76100 
D72132-76100 
D72125-76110 
D72132-76400 
D72124-76401 
D72132-76410 
D72125-76421 
D72124-76430 
D72132- 78100 
D72124-78101 
D72132-78110 
D72124-78111 
D72125-78121 

21 
22 

23 

29 

i 
31 

18 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-76160,,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172730-
75140,,ADAPTOR,2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984.12,,*1984.12,,,,*1984.12,,*1984.12 
2,1,,172122-76170,,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172112-
77400,,CONNECTOR,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1984.12,,*1984.12,,,,*1984.12,,*1984.12 
3,1,,172110-76470,,NIPPLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,23391-020000,,"JOINT 
RGI1/4",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02,,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02 
4,1,,172112-77360,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,24311-000140,,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,1,,24315-000140,,"O-RING 1B P-
14.0",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11 
6,1,,24311-000180,,"O-RING 1A P-18.0",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,24315-000180,,"O-RING 1B P-
18.0",4,4,,4,4,,S,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11 
7,1,,933152-22771,,"ELBOW (90ß)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,172124-76750,,"PIPE(A), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172124-76780,,"PIPE(B), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,1,,172124-78240,,"PIPE P208BC140W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,172124-78250,,"PIPE P208BB130W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,172124-78260,,"PIPE P204BC150W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172124-78270,,"HOSE G106AB072W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172124-78320,,"HOSE G704BB140W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,1,,172124-78321,,"HOSE 
G706BB140W",2,2,,2,2,,F,1,,*1984.12,,*1984.12,,,,*1984.12,,*1984.12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



4 

13 

52 .17':,l/\47J ✓ (1/7:::l7) 
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TRAVEL) 

6 

2 

1/?:>?'t-7 
TRAVELLING MOTOR 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-76100 
072132-76100 
D72125-76110 
D72132-76400 
D72124-76401 
D72132-76410 
D72125-76421 
D72124-76430 
D72132-78I00 
D72124-78101 
D72132-78110 
D72124-78111 
D72125-78121 

1/?:J?t-7 
TRAVELLING MOTOR 

9 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172112-76300,,"RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172112-76321,,"RETAINER    (YELLOW)",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-76450,,"PIPE(A), BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,1,,172124-76451,,"PIPE(A), 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
4,1,,172124-76500,,"PIPE(B), BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,1,,172124-76501,,"PIPE(B), 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
5,1,,172124-76530,,"PIPE(C), BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-76570,,"PIPE(A), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,1,,172124-76571,,"PIPE(A), 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
7,1,,172124-76590,,"PIPE(B), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172124-76591,,"PIPE(B), 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
8,1,,172124-76630,,"PIPE(C), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,1,,172124-76631,,"PIPE(C), 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
9,1,,172124-76650,,"PIPE(D), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,172124-76651,,"PIPE(D), 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
10,1,,172124-76670,,"PIPE(A), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172124-76671,,"PIPE(A), 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
11,1,,172124-76690,,"PIPE(B), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172124-76691,,"PIPE(B), 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
12,1,,172124-76710,,"PIPE(C), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172124-76711,,"PIPE(C), 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
13,1,,172124-76730,,"PIPE(D), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,1,,172124-76731,,"PIPE(D), 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
14,1,,172112-81720,,"CUSION 
RUBBER,PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501 
15,1,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,26013-100404,,"NUT M16",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,26717-080002,,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-78400,,"HOSE G208AB100W",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172112-78710,,"CLAMP 75, HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172112-78740,,"CLAMP (A), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172112-78750,,"CLAMP (B), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,23202-040701,,"PIPE, HICH-PRESS.",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,23202-041001,,"PIPE, HICH-PRESS.",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,23202-041501,,"PIPE, HIGH-PRESS.",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,1,,23202-041401,,"HOSE,HI-PRESS 
4X1400",6,6,,6,6,,S,,,M00704,,M00704,,,,M00632,,M00632 
26,1,,172112-76300,,"RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",6,6,,6,6,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
27,1,,172132-76630,,"PIPE (C), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172132-76650,,"PIPE (D), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172132-76710,,"PIPE (C), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172132-76730,,"PIPE (D), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172132-76900,,"PIPE, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172132-76920,,"PIPE, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172112-81720,,"CUSION RUBBER,PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",6,6,,6,6,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172132-78100,,"HOSE G208AB115",6,6,,6,6,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,23202-040801,,"PIPE  04X80",2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172132-76380,,"PIPE (A), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
38,1,,172132-76400,,"PIPE (C), BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
39,1,,172132-76420,,"PIPE (D), BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
40,1,,172132-76450,,SPACER,,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



41,1,,172132-76480,,"PIPE (A), BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
42,1,,172132-76500,,"PIPE (B), BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
43,1,,172132-76520,,"PIPE (A). ARM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
44,1,,172132-76540,,"PIPE (B), ARM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
45,1,,172132-76600,,"PIPE (B), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
46,1,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
47,1,,26116-100802,,"BOLT M10X 80 PLATED",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.53 

35 

19 

, 19 

:J.. 7 ';JI\ 11] ✓ ( ~ .:f 3 r) ,t- 7•') 
HYO. OIL PIPING (WORK EQUIPMNT) 

25 
20 

22 

SPEC. CODE 
072132- 76400 
D72124-76401 
072132-76410 
072125-76421 
D72124-76430 
072132- 78·100 
072124-78101 
D72132-781 lO 
D72124-78111 
D72125-78121 

1 4 
45 42 10 

u.uz::,,37 
U. UZ SPEC. 

~ 

' / 
_ 28~34 

/ 26 

--~ _ ----46 
" . / \ 40 

(~29

3 

30 3 

u. uz,:.,37 
U. UZ SPEC. 

7" ~ 1 .. 1/ 1) / -';i 
BOOM CYLINDER 

---- 2 

·~· 

37 3 
41 

~ 
7 

44 

6 
43 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-76100,,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-76101,,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
1-2,1,,772124-76102,,"VALV ASSY, 3RD",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
2,2,,172122-12100,,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172122-12140,,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1986.03 
3,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-41380,,"SHAFT, FULCRUM",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,M00501 
5,2,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-46100,,"MOUNT, 3RD VALVE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-46120,,"LINK, SPOOL",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-46130,,"CABLE, PUSH-PULL",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-47300,,"BRACKET, LEVER",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-76920,,"PIPE(A), THIRD",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172124-76921,,"PIPE (A), THIRD",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
21,2,,172125-76940,,"PIPE(B), THIRD",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172125-76941,,"PIPE (B), THIRD",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
22,2,,172125-76960,,"PIPE(C), THIRD",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172125-76980,,"PIPE(D), THIRD",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172112-77260,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-78500,,"PIPE P208AB048",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172125-78500,,"PIPE P208AB041",,,,,1,,R,,,,,,,,,,,MXXXXX 
26,2,,172124-78510,,"PIPE P208BC046",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172125-78510,,"PIPE P208BC054",,,,,1,,R,,,,,,,,,,,MXXXXX 
27,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933152-24130,,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933152-24140,,"NUT (B), CONNECTOR",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933166-24120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172125-76900,,CLAMP,,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172125-76910,,"SPACER, CLAMP",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172125-78530,,"PIPE, RETURN",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,2,,172125-78531,,"PIPE, RETURN",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
38,2,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,23871-040000,,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,23871-100000,,"PLUG PT1",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,26116-120652,,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172125-76800,,"STAY, PIPE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,2,,172125-76801,,"STAY, PIPE",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
43,2,,23391-100000,,JOINT,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172124-78160,,"PIPE P208BC120S",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172124-78170,,"PIPE P208BC113S",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172125-78570,,"HOSE G208AB200",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,2,,172125-78571,,"HOSE G208AB190",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
47,2,,172125-78580,,"HOSE G216AB200",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,2,,172125-78581,,"HOSE G216AB190",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632 
48,2,,172112-78750,,"CLAMP (B), HOSE",,,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,23251-100805,,"HOSE 10X800,MID-PRES",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,933171-25102,,"CLAMP, HOSE",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172125-81110,,STAY,,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



52,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172125-74700,,"CHANGING VALVE",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
54,3,,172138-74390,,SPRING,,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
55,3,,172138-74400,,ROLLER,,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
56,3,,172125-74710,,BODY,,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
57,3,,172125-74720,,ROTOR,,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
58,3,,172122-74730,,LEVER,,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
59,3,,172122-74740,,"KNOB, LEVER",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
59-1,3,,172122-74741,,"KNOB, LEVER",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1991.03 
60,3,,172125-74740,,"SEAL KIT",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
61,4,,172125-74730,,"RING P36,BACK-UP",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
62,4,,172122-74760,,"RING P30, BACK-UP",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
63,4,,24315-000300,,"O-RING 1B P-30.0",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
64,4,,24315-000360,,"O-RING 1B P 36",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
65,3,,172122-74770,,"PLUG PT1/16",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
66,3,,24341-000360,,"O-RING 1A S-36.0",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
67,2,,172125-74750,,"90  CONNECTOR",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
69,3,,24315-000290,,"O-RING 1B P-29.0",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
70,2,,172125-74770,,CONNECTOR,,,,,2,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
71,2,,23202-040654,,HOSE,,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
72,2,,23395-100000,,"JOINT RRN1",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,*1987.04 
73,1,,172125-81100,,"BOOM ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Flg. 54 P.T.OJ{Jt., 7 ,," 
P.T.O.VALVE .f1J/' PIPING 

1 1 (nc.2- 52 
,,. -2 tnc.2-l2 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-46100 
D72124-74700 
D72125-76110 
D72125-76421 
D72125-76440 
072125-78-121 
D72125-81120 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-75100,,"RESERVIR ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-73700,,"BAR,FILTER SUPPORT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172112-74801,,"STRAINER, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-74901,,"ELEMENT W/VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172112-74911,,ELEMENT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172112-74971,,"VALVE, BY-PASS",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172112-75770,,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172112-75780,,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172312-75110,,"CAP, RESERVIOR(A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172122-75330,,"COVER (B), RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12-1,1,,172122-75331,,"COVER (B), 
RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.03,,*1988.03,,,,*1988.03,,*1988.03 
13,2,,172110-75460,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172122-75600,,"GAUGE, OIL 
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501,,M10501 
14,3,,172122-75620,,BOLT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-75630,,GASKET,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,22134-240000,,"WASHER 24",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,24321-001350,,"O-RING 1A G-135.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,24321-001900,,"O-RING 1A G-190.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933171-23042,,MAGNET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933171-23050,,"PLUG 
1/4",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1988.03,,*1988.03,,,,*1988.03,,*1988.03 
23,2,,933171-23062,,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172312-75130,,"BREATHER, AIR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24321-000650,,"O-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,23871-100000,,"PLUG PT1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172117-53320,,"SPACER (M20)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",5,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172125-75100,,"COVER (A)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172116-75850,,"PLUG, OIL FEED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,24311-000380,,"O-RING 1A P-38.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 5 -tt F?.:J..7 -;,,-7 
Fig. HYD. OIL TANK 

______ J P NW SW G FAD MN L 

.:t- .::,_ 7 ;lj :7 
PREVIOUS 

55 56 56 56 56 56 56 

~22 

Cfl)--12 

13-1 

13--[fi 
;t..17;/j'.7 
PREVIOUS 

19 

21~ 

I 6 ~ 

17 ~ ~ 
2 3 ~ 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-73700 
072124-75100 
072125-75100 

~ inc.2~27 

20 

CD---12-1 
QB----~ 

' 7 
CJ 

'f-6}4 
(5 5 

Q,.__~--2s 

18 

( l) 

p29 
®--------- 30 
®--------.__ 3 l 

~28 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-75100,,"RESERVIR ASSY",,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,772125-75100,,"RESERVOIR ASSY, HYD.",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-73700,,"BAR,FILTER SUPPORT",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-74801,,"STRAINER, SUCTION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-74901,,"ELEMENT W/VALVE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172112-74911,,ELEMENT,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172112-74971,,"VALVE, BY-PASS",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172112-75770,,"SPRING, STRAINER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172112-75780,,"SPRING, STRAINER",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,24321-000650,,"O-RING 1A G-65.0",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172125-75100,,"COVER (A)",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172312-75130,,"BREATHER, AIR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-75330,,"COVER (B), RESERVOIR",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172122-75331,,"COVER (B), 
RESERVOIR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1988.05,,,,,,*1988.05 
16,2,,172110-75460,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172122-75600,,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001 
17,3,,172122-75620,,BOLT,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-75630,,GASKET,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172116-75850,,"PLUG, OIL FEED",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,22134-240000,,"WASHER 24",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,22417-200160,,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,23871-100000,,"PLUG PT1",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,24311-000380,,"O-RING 1A P-38.0",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,24321-001350,,"O-RING 1A G-135.0",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,24321-001900,,"O-RING 1A G-190.0",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933171-23042,,MAGNET,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933171-23050,,"PLUG 1/4",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,*1988.05,,,,,,*1988.05 
29,2,,933171-23062,,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172312-75110,,"CAP, RESERVIOR(A)",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,23871-060000,,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,22137-140000,,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,26116-140302,,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,172117-53320,,"SPACER (M20)",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



16-ra 
:\=-1')1.i'.$' 
PREVIOUS 

56 -ff F?.:I..7 "/7 
Fig. HYO. OIL TANK 

·-

' 
' 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-73700 
D72124-75100 
D72125- 75100 

l 

>2 
inc.3-31 

~ l 0 

24 

--~-(1),(2) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-81010,,"BOOM ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172124-81250,,"PIN (50-146)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-81270,,"PIN (50-226)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172112-81720,,"CUSION RUBBER,PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-81470,,"PIN (50-181)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,172125-81200,,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10-1,1,,172125-81201,,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M20582,,M20582 
10-2,1,,172125-81202,,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,1,1,,R,,,,,,,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08 
11,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",,,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172112-83530,,"SPACER 49.5X33",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172112-83600,,"BUSH, ARM",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172147-81450,,"BUSH 50X80",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,,M20572,,M20572 
14,1,,172124-81300,,"ARM (1420) ASSY",1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,1,,172124-81301,,ARM(1420)ASSY,1,1,,,,,N,,,M21143,,M21143,,,,,, 
14-2,1,,172124-81302,,ARM(1420)ASSY,1,1,,,,,R,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08,,,,,, 
15,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172112-83530,,"SPACER 49.5X33",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-83600,,"BUSH, ARM",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172147-81450,,"BUSH 50X80",2,2,,,,,S,,,M21196,,M21196,,,,,, 
18,1,,172124-81420,,"PIN (50-119)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-81440,,"PIN 45-109, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172112-87750,,"SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,172124-81500,,"LINK, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172112-86250,,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,172124-81530,,"ARM (L), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-81540,,"ARM (R), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172112-87140,,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172112-87170,,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172112-87750,,"SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,933110-86600,,"NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933171-29760,,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,772125-81400,,"BUCKET 650 ASSY",,,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,772125-81401,,"BUCKET 650 
ASSY",,,1,1,1,,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
39,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,4,4,,R,,,,,,,M21023,,M20570,,M20570 
40-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH 
ASSY",,,4,4,4,,S,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
41,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,4,4,4,,R,,,,,,,M21023,,M20570,,M20570 
41-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,4,4,4,,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
42,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 
16",,,8,8,8,,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
43,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,8,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,8,8,8,,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
44,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44-1,3,,172151-
81400,,BOLT,,,8,8,8,,S,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
45,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT 
M16X55X18",,,4,4,4,,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



46,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, 
TEETH",,,4,4,4,,Z,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
47,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, 
TEETH",,,4,4,4,,Z,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
48,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, 
TEETH",,,4,4,4,,Z,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
49,2,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, 
TEETH",,,4,4,4,,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
50,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 
0.3,TEETH",,,4,4,4,,W,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
51,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 
0.5,TEETH",,,4,4,4,,W,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
52,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 
1.0,TEETH",,,4,4,4,,W,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03 
53,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54-1,1,,172124-81930,,"SHIM 
45X0.8",2,2,2,2,2,2,N,,,M21143,,M21143,,M21143,,M20582,,M20582,,M20582 
55,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,172124-81940,,"SHIM 
45X1.2",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,M21143,,M21143,,M21143,,M20582,,M20582,,M20582 
58,1,,172124-82300,,"BRACKET, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172112-85601,,"BUSH 70X85",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,172124-82320,,"PIN (50-369)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,1,,172124-82340,,"PIN (50-152)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,1,,172312-82340,,"PIN 40-123, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,1,,172124-82360,,"PIN (70-422)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63-1,1,,172124-82361,,PIN,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,M20548,,M20548 
64,1,,172124-82370,,"PIN (40-107)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE(C),LOCK(YELLOW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,172112-87370,,"PLATE (A), LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66-1,1,,172112-87371,,"PLATE (A), 
LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,M20548,,M20548 
67,1,,172112-87800,,"SHIM 70X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,172112-87810,,"SHIM 70X2",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,1,,172112-87830,,"SHIM 70X4",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,1,,172112-87850,,"SHIM 40X5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76-1,1,,26116-160402,,"BOLT M16X 40 
PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,M20548,,M20548 
77,1,,172132-82300,,"BRACKET W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,3,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,172112-85601,,"BUSH 70X85",2,2,,2,2,,,3,,,,,,,,,, 
79,1,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,3,,,,,,,,,, 
80,1,,172132-82340,,"PIN (40-115)",1,1,,1,1,,,3,,,,,,,,,, 
81,1,,172124-82900,,"LOCK ASSY, SWING",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81-1,1,,172124-82901,,"SWING LOCK ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
82,1,,172117-83400,,"PIN, SWING LOCK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,1,,933164-27430,,"SNAP PIN",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,1,,172125-81280,,"O-RING 81X8",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M21143,,M21143,,,,M20582,,M20582 
85,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 
16",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,M20548,,M20548 
86,1,,22242-000700,,"CIRCLIP   
70",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,M20548,,M20548 
87,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
88,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,1,,772124-81600,,"BUCKET 600 ASSY",1,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



89-1,1,,772124-81601,,"BUCKET 
ASSY,600",1,1,,,,1,S,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
91,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",2,2,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",4,4,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",4,4,,,,4,R,,,M21023,,M21023,,,,,,,,M20570 
92-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH 
ASSY",4,4,,,,4,S,4,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
93,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,4,4,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,4,4,,,,4,R,,,M21023,,M21023,,,,,,,,M20570 
93-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,4,4,,,,4,S,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
94,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 
16",8,8,,,,8,Z,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
95,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",8,8,,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,8,8,,,,8,S,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
96,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",4,4,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,8,8,,,,8,S,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
97,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT 
M16X55X18",4,4,,,,4,Z,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
98,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, 
TEETH",4,4,,,,4,Z,2,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
99,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, 
TEETH",4,4,,,,4,Z,2,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
100,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, 
TEETH",4,4,,,,4,Z,2,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
101,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, 
TEETH",4,4,,,,4,W,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
102,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 
0.3,TEETH",4,4,,,,4,W,2,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
103,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 
0.5,TEETH",4,4,,,,4,W,2,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
104,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 
1.0,TEETH",4,4,,,,4,W,2,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03 
105,1,,172132-81010,,"BOOM COMPL.",1,1,,1,1,,,3,,,,,,,,,, 
106,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",2,2,,2,2,,,3,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



5 7 7' - .b. & rUr ·:; 1-
Fig. BOOM & BUCKET 

COUii TRY J P NW S WW G F ADM N L 
Fig.~ --s-T sa 58 ss· ss ss-ss 

4.:i.".11i'.7 
PREVIOUS 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-81100 
072132-81100 
072124-81110 
072124-81200 
D72125-81200 
D72124-81300 
072124-81400 
072125-81400 
072124-82300 
072132-82300 
072132-82310 
D72124-B2900 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-81010,,"BOOM ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172125-81100,,"BOOM ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-81270,,"PIN (50-226)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172112-81720,,"CUSION RUBBER,PIPE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,172112-87330,,"PIN (C), BOOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,1,,172124-81470,,"PIN (50-181)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1984.09,,,,,,*1984.09 
8,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172125-81200,,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11-1,1,,172125-81201,,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,M60557 
11-2,1,,172125-81202,,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,,1,,R,,,,,,,,,,,*1988.10 
12,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",,,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172112-83530,,"SPACER 49.5X33",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172112-83600,,"BUSH, ARM",,,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,172147-81450,,"BUSH 50X80",,,,,2,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M60557 
15,1,,172124-81300,,"ARM (1420) ASSY",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172124-81301,,ARM(1420)ASSY,,1,,,,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,, 
15-2,1,,172124-81302,,ARM(1420)ASSY,,1,,,,,R,,,,,*1988.10,,,,,, 
16,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-83530,,"SPACER 49.5X33",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172112-83600,,"BUSH, ARM",,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172147-81450,,"BUSH 50X80",,2,,,,,S,,,,,M60557,,,,,, 
19,1,,172124-81420,,"PIN (50-119)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172124-81440,,"PIN 45-109, BOOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172112-87750,,"SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,1,,172124-81500,,"LINK, BUCKET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172112-83500,,"PIN BUSH 45X60",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172112-86250,,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,1,,172124-81530,,"ARM (L), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,1,,172124-81540,,"ARM (R), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,1,,172112-87140,,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,1,,172112-87170,,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,1,,172112-87750,,"SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,933110-86600,,"NUT M24, NYLON",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933171-29760,,WASHER,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,172124-82300,,"BRACKET, BOOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172112-85601,,"BUSH 70X85",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,172124-82320,,"PIN (50-369)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,172124-82340,,"PIN (50-152)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,1,,172312-82340,,"PIN 40-123, BOOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,1,,172124-82360,,"PIN (70-422)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,1,,172124-82361,,PIN,,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531 
48,1,,172124-82370,,"PIN (40-107)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,1,,172117-83970,,"PLATE(C),LOCK(YELLOW",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,1,,172112-87370,,"PLATE (A), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50-1,1,,172112-87371,,"PLATE (A), LOCK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531 
51,1,,172112-87800,,"SHIM 70X1",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,1,,172112-87810,,"SHIM 70X2",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,1,,172112-87830,,"SHIM 70X4",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



55,1,,172112-87850,,"SHIM 40X5",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,1,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60-1,1,,26116-160402,,"BOLT M16X 40 PLATED",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531 
61,1,,772124-05710,,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,172124-81970,,"PIN 50-147, BOOM",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,172124-81990,,COLLAR,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,2,,22242-000500,,"CIRCLIP   50",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,933110-86600,,"NUT M24, NYLON",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,933171-29760,,WASHER,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,1,,172124-81250,,"PIN (50-146)",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,1,,172124-82900,,"LOCK ASSY, SWING",,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71-1,1,,172124-82901,,"SWING LOCK ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00632,,,,,,M00632 
72,1,,172117-83400,,"PIN, SWING LOCK",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,1,,933164-27430,,"SNAP PIN",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531 
75,1,,22242-000700,,"CIRCLIP   70",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531 
76,1,,172125-81280,,"O-RING 81X8",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60557,,,,,,M60557 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.58 , b.&7-.b. 
~QOM & ARM 

SPEC. CODE D72125-81200 
D72124-0571~ D72124-81300 
D72124-8110 D72125-81460 
D72124·81 I l~ D72124-82300 
D72125-811 2 D72124-82900 D72124-81200 

]..yl):,O'f 
rR-M CYLINDER 

~-

8 66 67 65 63 64 

.· / £) 

l 
me. 62-67 

1 53--@ l 3 
2 
4 

. J..y '! :,-~• R 
~O~M CYLINDE 

53 

t~53 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-94100,,"BLADE ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172112-88400,,"BUSH 45X40",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172312-94260,,"PIN 45-119, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172124-94300,,"PIN 45-157, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,172124-94310,,"PLATE, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,1,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,1,,26013-100302,,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X25",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,*1988.12,,*1988.12,,,,*1988.12,,*1988.12 
10,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",10,10,,10,10,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,1,,172124-94350,,"BLADE ASSY",,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172112-88400,,"BUSH 45X40",,4,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
13,1,,22417-800500,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.59 7··v- f 
BLADE 

SPEC D . CODE 
72124~94100 

072124-94110 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-74110,,"VALVE 2 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-74300,,"OUTLET SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,933171-80420,,"SECTION, 
OUTLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
3,2,,172124-74280,,"SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172112-06330,,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172113-
74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
6,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,933171-
80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
10,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-74290,,"SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,3,,933171-
80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
21,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172124-74070,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172124-74310,,"SECTION ASSY, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,3,,172124-74370,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
31,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,172124-74270,,"PLUG ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32-1,3,,172116-
74320,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
33,3,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172124-74320,,TIE-ROD,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,172122-74230,,TIE-
ROD,2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
35,2,,172124-74330,,TIE-ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172124-74140,,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT 
M10",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
37,2,,172124-74150,,NUT,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 
8",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



60 ::J :.,,, ~ □ - J[.,/ '][., 7·· ( 7' v - F) SPEC. CODE 

Fig. CONTROL VALVE (BLADE) D72124-74100 

26 
15 21 

~~101819 

tc 7 a 20 
~"d 9 19 22 

37 

~ ~tfel~a 1123 24 
l(C~ 1213 

~'if'o 
@® 

34 

2 

2 

27 
33 

36 

1 
,,.inc 2..--__..37 

32 

~ /@-___37 

"~ t~ 
17 

16 30 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-74100,,"VALVE 9 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-74060,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-74160,,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,3,,172122-74520,,"SECTION, 
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
4,4,,172122-74590,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-74050,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172124-74360,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
10,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172124-74170,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172117-06330,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,4,,172113-
74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
14,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,4,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,4,,172124-74260,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-74180,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172124-74190,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,3,,172112-06330,,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38-1,3,,172113-
74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
39,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,3,,172124-74250,,"PLUG ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,3,,172112-
06480,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
41,3,,172112-06490,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172112-06370,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43-1,3,,933171-80610,,O-
RING,2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
44,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,K,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
47,3,,172116-74380,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



50,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,3,,172116-74390,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172122-74160,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,3,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,3,,172122-74190,,"HEAD, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,3,,172116-74420,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,3,,172116-74430,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,3,,172122-74040,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,3,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,3,,172122-74270,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,3,,172122-74120,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172122-74070,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,172124-74200,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,3,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,3,,172112-06330,,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72-1,3,,172113-
74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
73,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,3,,172112-06480,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,3,,172112-06490,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,3,,172116-74380,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,3,,172116-74390,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172124-74040,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87-1,3,,172124-75350,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
88,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,4,,172124-74380,,"CAP NUT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,3,,172124-74210,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,2,,172124-74220,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
108,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



109,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
110,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
111,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
112,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
113,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
114,2,,172124-74030,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115-1,3,,172124-74360,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
116,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
117,3,,172124-74230,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
118,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
119,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
120,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
121,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
122,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
123,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
124,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
125,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
126,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
127,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
128,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
129,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
130,4,,172124-74260,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
131,2,,172124-74020,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
132,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
132-1,3,,172124-74360,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
133,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
134,3,,172124-74240,,"SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
135,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
136,4,,172112-06330,,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
136-1,4,,172113-
74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02 
137,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
138,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
139,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
140,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
141,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
142,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
143,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
144,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
145,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
146,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
147,4,,172124-74260,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
148,2,,172124-74010,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
149,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
150,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
151,3,,172116-74170,,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
151-1,3,,172122-74530,,"SECTION, 
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
152,4,,172122-74580,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
153,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
154,3,,172116-74320,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
155,3,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
156,2,,172124-74120,,TIE-ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
157,2,,172124-74130,,TIE-ROD,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
158,2,,172124-74140,,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
158-1,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT 
M10",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
159,2,,172124-74150,,NUT,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
159-1,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 
8",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.61 ::J ✓ ~ D - JI.,/ '\Jv 7' ( .,,( 1 ;:.,, ) 
CONTROL VALVE (MAIN) 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-74100 

@®© 
146 
129141 

23 124 143 
\ 18 126142 l 20 125 147 

~;3□ Cf[ 24 
, 

1 ~} 19 ==?,\ 144 125 1 
142121 17 

138 123 16 
140 122 

139 

139 
122 140 
106 123 138 
95 107121 145 
77 96 105 128 
59 78 94 112 
43 60 76 101 
28 44 58 83 
16 29 42 65 

7 27 49 
,,,{15 34 
V/22 

@®® 
113 
102108 
35 97 110 109 
\ 30 99 ~ 32 981) 1 

~OD 33 

t t~. 
' 

31---~ 
98 27 I 

109 94 29 
l05 96 28 

107 95 
106 

@ (8) CD 
84 

50 i 79 
iJ~68 

i 45 l 85 rl t~/j(82 rL~i • 46-1 

46@ I~~ 80 7;:;11 64;;~ =t-::i.'/n'i 
PREVIOUS 42 

44 67 58 

43 77 60 59 

148 

154 
~15 5 _ _____, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172132-74100,,"VALVE 9 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-74060,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172116-74160,,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3-1,3,,172122-74520,,"SECTION, 
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
4,4,,172122-74590,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-74050,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,3,,172124-74360,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
10,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172124-74170,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,4,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,4,,172124-74260,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-74180,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172124-74190,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,3,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,3,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,3,,172124-74250,,"PLUG ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40-1,3,,172112-
06480,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
41,3,,172112-06490,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172112-06370,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43-1,3,,933171-80610,,O-
RING,2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
44,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,K,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
47,3,,172116-74380,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,3,,172116-
74390,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07 
52,2,,172122-74160,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



53,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,3,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,3,,172122-74190,,"HEAD, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,3,,172116-74420,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,3,,172116-74430,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,3,,172122-74040,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,3,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,3,,172122-74270,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,3,,172122-74120,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172122-74070,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,172124-74200,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,3,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,3,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,3,,172112-06480,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,3,,172112-06490,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
80,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
81,3,,172116-74380,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
82,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
83,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
84,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
85,3,,172116-74390,,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
86,2,,172124-74040,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
87-1,3,,172124-75350,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
88,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
89,4,,172124-74380,,"CAP NUT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
90,3,,172124-74210,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
91,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
92,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
93,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
94,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
95,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
96,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
97,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
98,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
99,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
100,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
101,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
102,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
103,2,,172124-74220,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
104,3,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
105,3,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
106,3,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
107,3,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
108,3,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
109,3,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
110,3,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
111,3,,172122-74050,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
112,3,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
113,3,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



114,2,,172132-74110,,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
115,3,,172132-74120,,"VALVE(230/43),RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
116,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
117,3,,172124-74230,,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
118,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
119,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
120,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
121,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
122,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
123,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
124,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
125,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
126,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
127,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
128,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
129,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
130,4,,172124-74260,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
131,2,,172124-74020,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
132,3,,172116-74130,,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
132-1,3,,172124-74360,,"VALVE, 
RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
133,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
134,3,,172124-74240,,"SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
135,4,,172122-74130,,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
136,4,,172113-74190,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
137,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
138,4,,172116-74190,,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
139,4,,933171-80610,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
140,4,,933166-80520,,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
141,4,,933166-80530,,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
142,4,,933171-80510,,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
143,4,,933166-80550,,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
144,4,,933171-80540,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
145,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
146,4,,172116-74230,,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
147,4,,172124-74260,,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
148,2,,172124-74010,,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
149,3,,172124-74160,,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
150,4,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
151,3,,172116-74170,,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
151-1,3,,172122-74530,,"SECTION, 
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02,,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02 
152,4,,172122-74580,,"HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
153,4,,933171-80590,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
154,3,,172116-74320,,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
155,3,,172116-74150,,O-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
156,2,,172124-74120,,TIE-ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
157,2,,172124-74130,,TIE-ROD,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
158,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
159,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



62 :::i::.,, I' □ -;1,,.1,;1.,, 7' (.,t 1' ::.,, )(U,UZ) 
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (MAIN)(U,UZ) 

@®© 
146 113 
l 29 141 
23 124 143 

\ 

18 126142 

J, 20 125 147 
; )9 130 
~ 24 

21 < 
1 27 l 9~F,\· 
144 125 15 / 

142121 17 
138 123 16 

140 122 
139 

139 
122 140 
106 123 13 8 
95 107121 145 
77 96 105 128 
59 78 94 112 
43 60 76 101 
28 44 58 83 
16 29 42 65 

7 27 49 
,AlS 34 
~22 

102108 
35 97 110 109 50 

\ 

30 99 i 45 I 32 98 l 11 / 51 t~Jj/~r ttL 47 48 

t ~ ,~-'S;.~,••,j ~~I 
31~\ cr:6:jj,J /~1 98 27 / I PREVIOUS 42 

109 94 29 44 
105 96 28 43 

107 95 

103 
;> 
104 

106 

(8) 

SPEC. CODE 
072132-74100 

Q) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-92100,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-92101,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,R,2,,M20544,,M20544,,,,M20507,,M20507 
2,2,,933138-40100,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 
6.0X70",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*XXXXXX,,*XXXXXX,,,,*XXXXXX,,*XXXXXX 
8-2,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 
6.0X70",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
9,2,,933138-78000,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 
6.0X70",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*XXXXXX,,*XXXXXX,,,,*XXXXXX,,*XXXXXX 
13-2,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 
6.0X70",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
14,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933721-92100,,"TUBE ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933722-67500,,"ROD ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933124-06000,,"PISTON (100)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-95000,,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933124-95100,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172124-72430,,"GLAND 100 
12,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,2,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20506,,M20506 
24,2,,933125-78000,,"WASHER (100)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT 
M39",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
27,2,,933127-32000,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933127-32001,,"PLUNGER 62, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,2,,M20544,,M20544,,,,M20507,,M20507 
28,2,,933134-20200,,"HEAD 100 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933134-20201,,"HEAD 100 
55",1,1,,1,1,,S,2,,M20544,,M20544,,,,M20507,,M20507 
30,3,,933135-20500,,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172132-72700,,"RING 62, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,M20544,,M20544,,,,M20507,,M20507 
32,2,,22252-000800,,"CIRCLIP   
80",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,M20544,,M20544,,,,M20507,,M20507 
33,1,,933120-92102,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,W,3,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
34,2,,172151-71810,,"SEAL SET, 
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
41,2,,933138-78000,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
45,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE 
PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
46,2,,933721-92101,,"TUBE W/BUSH, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
48,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
49,2,,933722-67500,,"ROD ASSY, 
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
51,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
52,2,,933124-06000,,"PISTON 
(100)",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
53,2,,933124-95000,,"GLAND 100 6, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
54,2,,172124-72430,,"GLAND 100 
12,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



55,2,,172151-72290,,"LOCK 
WASHER",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
56,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
57,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT 
M39",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
58,2,,933127-32001,,"PLUNGER 62, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
59,2,,172151-72220,,"HEAD 100 
55",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
61,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, 
ROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
62,2,,172151-72330,,"CUSHION RING 
62",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
63,2,,22252-000800,,"CIRCLIP   
80",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.63 
-t?-f-fj-;.,37 
PRODUCTION PART 

1 inc.2-30 
1-1 inc.2-32 

"' 

;f;3')l;:;., 
REPAIR PART 

I 

l 

7' - .b.. 1/ 1) / 7· 
BOOM CYLINDER 

t-14 

~v 
::Ii/~17 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-72100 

15 

~~ =t .1 7 ti 7 
~ \~ PREVIOUS 

26 
22 

3 
2 

=l'.1'):/j:7 
27 PREVIOUS 

6) 

33 

!'inc. 34 ~ 63 

46 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-92200,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM",,1,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-92201,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,R,1,,,,M/#20544,,,,,,M/#20507 
2,2,,933138-40100,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07 
9,2,,933138-78000,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07 
14,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933721-92200,,"TUBE ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933722-68200,,"ROD ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933124-06000,,"PISTON (100)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-95000,,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933124-95100,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172124-72430,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20529,,,,,,M20506 
24,2,,933125-78000,,"WASHER (100)",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07 
27,2,,933127-32000,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933127-32001,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507 
28,2,,933134-20200,,"HEAD 100 55",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933134-20201,,"HEAD 100 55",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507 
30,3,,933135-20500,,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172132-72700,,"RING 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507 
32,2,,22252-000800,,"CIRCLIP   80",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507 
33,1,,933120-92202,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
34,2,,172151-71810,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
41,2,,933138-78000,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
45,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
46,2,,933721-92201,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
48,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
49,2,,933722-68200,,"ROD ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
51,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
52,2,,933124-06000,,"PISTON (100)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
53,2,,933124-95000,,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
54,2,,172124-72430,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
55,2,,172151-72290,,"LOCK WASHER",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
56,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
57,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
58,2,,933127-32001,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
59,2,,172151-72220,,"HEAD 100 55",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
61,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, ROD",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
62,2,,172151-72330,,"CUSHION RING 62",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 
63,2,,22252-000800,,"CIRCLIP   80",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



I 

64 7· -.b..:;,,, 1) ;..., $'~ (U)( ::J 7 -t--1) 
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER (U) (JAPAN SPEC.) 

-1?1.it:.--:::17 
PRODUCTION PART 

~/~ 
25 

..,, 2 

l inc.2-30 
l -1 inc.2-32 

* :::i 7 I::;.., 
REPAIR PART 

SPEC. CODE 
D72132-72110 

15 

:t-.17;,'j:$' 
PREVIOUS 

.,,.33 
5 . 

rnc.34-63 

46 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-92300,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM",1,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-92301,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,R,1,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,, 
2,2,,933138-40100,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07,, 
9,2,,933138-78000,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,22417-600700,,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07,, 
14,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933721-92300,,"TUBE ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933722-68300,,"ROD ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933124-06000,,"PISTON (100)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-95000,,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933124-95100,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,172124-72430,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20529,,,,,,M20506,, 
24,2,,933125-78000,,"WASHER (100)",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07,, 
27,2,,933127-32000,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27-1,2,,933127-32001,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,, 
28,2,,933134-20200,,"HEAD 100 55",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28-1,2,,933134-20201,,"HEAD 100 55",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,, 
30,3,,933135-20500,,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172132-72700,,"RING 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,, 
32,2,,22252-000800,,"CIRCLIP   80",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,, 
33,1,,172132-72560,,"COVER, SLIDE",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,1,,172132-72590,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,933120-92302,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,W,2,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
38,2,,172151-71810,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
45,2,,933138-78000,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
49,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
50,2,,933721-92301,,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
52,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
53,2,,933722-68300,,"ROD ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
55,3,,933125-37600,,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
56,2,,933124-06000,,"PISTON (100)",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
57,2,,933124-95000,,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
58,2,,172124-72430,,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
59,2,,172151-72290,,"LOCK WASHER",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
60,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
61,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
62,2,,933127-32001,,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
63,2,,172151-72220,,"HEAD 100 55",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
65,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, ROD",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
66,2,,172151-72330,,"CUSHION RING 62",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
67,2,,22252-000800,,"CIRCLIP   80",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
68,1,,172132-72560,,"COVER, SLIDE",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
69,1,,172132-72590,,COVER,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
70,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, 
71,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,, silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



6 5 7·"-.b.:.,,, 1) ;..., 57•"(UZ)( ::::i 7 -J- 1) 
' SPEC. CODE 

Fig. BOOM CYLINDER (UZ) (.JAPAN SPEC.) 012132-12110 

t-1"-Jf-:--- 3 7 
PRODUCTION PART 

1 inc.2- 30 
1 -1 inc.2-32 

~ 

4=-.:i.?ti'.>' 
PREVIOUS 

27 

~ 
1

25 

36,71-----i 
35,70~ 
33,68 ;to 
14,49 

*3".71:::--­
REPAIR PART 

.., 
37 inc. 38 - 67 

6 

2 

27-1 

62 

COUNTRY J P NW SW G F A 
Fis. No. 65 -

4=- .'.I. 7 :fj '.>' 
' I PREVIOUS 

22 

/'l 

52 

15 

50 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-82500,,"CYLINDER ASSY,ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933138-40200,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
7,2,,933138-75300,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
12,2,,22252-000700,,"CIRCLIP   70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE 
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,K,2,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
14,2,,933721-82500,,"TUBE ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,933125-37500,,"BUSH 50 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933722-67600,,"ROD ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,933125-37500,,"BUSH 50 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933124-01101,,"PISTON 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933124-30500,,"GLAND 71 55, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-89200,,"GLAND 90 6, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933124-89300,,"GLAND 90 12, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT 
M39",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
27,2,,933134-20001,,"HEAD 90 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,933135-20500,,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE 
B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
31,1,,933120-82501,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,W,3,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
32,2,,933138-40201,,"SEAL SET 
90X50,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
37,2,,933138-75300,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
41,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE 
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
42,2,,933721-82501,,"TUBE W/BUSH, 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
44,3,,933125-37500,,"BUSH 50 60 B, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
45,2,,933722-67600,,"ROD ASSY, 
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
47,3,,933125-37500,,"BUSH 50 60 B, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
48,2,,933124-01101,,"PISTON 
90",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
49,2,,933124-89200,,"GLAND 90 6, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
50,2,,933124-89300,,"GLAND 90 12, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
51,2,,172151-72870,,"LOCK WASHER 
90",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
52,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
53,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT 
M39",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
54,2,,172124-72200,,"HEAD 90 55 
W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
56,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, 
ROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
57,2,,24761-040000,,"NIPPLE 
B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1!-1'-ft-;..-3 '7 
PRODUCTION PART 

Fig.66 7-A-y IJ ✓ '7· 
ARM CYLINDER 

/l 
01 

SPEC. CODE 
O72124-72l00 
072132-72100 
072132-72110 

14 

r ~~~'I 

' l . mc.2-30 

""\~ 26 ~ ~\'. -;;/ 2 I 

2 
1224 7 

21 

13,30,57 

31 
► inc.32- 57 

0 44 

~ 
I 

\ 

42 

,t;37t_;,­
REPAIR PART . . / ~1~ 

B 49 53 

- 4 

52 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-68000,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933138-40000,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
7,2,,933138-70500,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
12,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26013-120254,,"BOLT M12X 25",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933111-05500,,"WASHER 90, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,933111-17601,,"RING 80, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933111-17800,,"RING 80-12, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933721-68000,,"TUBE ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933125-30000,,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933131-80600,,"JOINT 21.7, COLLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,933131-80800,,NUT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,933131-80900,,SLEEVE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,3,,933131-81000,,"O-RING 1B P22",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,933131-81100,,"RING, BUCK UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933722-67700,,"ROD ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,933125-30000,,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933123-93600,,"PISTON 80 C",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933126-25100,,"CASTLE NUT M33",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31-1,2,,933111-20200,,"U-NUT 
M33",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
32,2,,933126-44500,,"SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933134-20100,,"HEAD 80 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,933135-20500,,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,933137-40100,,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,933137-40101,,"PIPE (R), 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1987.09,,*1987.09,,,,*1987.09,,*1987.09 
37,1,,933120-68001,,"CYLINDER 
ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
38,2,,933138-40001,,"SEAL SET 
80X50,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
43,2,,933138-70500,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
47,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE 
PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
48,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE 
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
49,2,,26013-120254,,"BOLT M12X 
25",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
50,2,,172142-72260,,"WASHER 80 
B",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
51,2,,933111-17601,,"RING 80, BACK-
UP",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
52,2,,933111-17800,,"RING 80-12, BACK-
UP",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
53,2,,933721-68001,,"TUBE E/BUSH, 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
55,3,,933125-30000,,"BUSH 45 
50",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
56,2,,933722-67700,,"ROD ASSY, 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
58,3,,933125-30000,,"BUSH 45 
50",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
59,2,,933123-93600,,"PISTON 80 
C",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
60,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



61,2,,933111-20200,,"U-NUT 
M33",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
62,2,,933126-44500,,"SEAL 
VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
63,2,,172124-72230,,"HEAD 95X55 
COMPL.",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
65,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, 
ROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
66,2,,933137-40102,,"PIPE (R), 
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.67 /,Jr,y ~ 1/ I)-..,,·· 
BUCKET CYLINDER 

t-f-1f:,,3') 
PRODUCTION PART 

-4 
1 inc.2- 36 

60 

32,62 

2 
26156 

32,62 

Q-20 

/l 
I 

. -, ~,,~ 
~ 51 61 

18 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-72100 
O72132·72100 
D72132-72110 

37 
,,,, inc.38-66 

48 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-82600,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933138-34500,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
7,2,,933138-75400,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
10,2,,22252-000550,,"CIRCLIP   55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,933111-06000,,"GLAND 55 40, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933111-20400,,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13-1,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT 
M27",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
14,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,933721-82600,,"TUBE ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933722-49200,,"ROD ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,933124-01300,,"PISTON 90 (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,933124-89400,,"GLAND 90 6 B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933124-89500,,"GLAND 90 12 B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,933134-08200,,"HEAD 90 40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,933111-02000,,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,1,,933120-82601,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
29,2,,933138-34501,,"SEAL SET 
90X40,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
34,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE 
PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
35,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT 
M27",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
36,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
37,2,,933721-82601,,"TUBE W/BUSH, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
39,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
40,2,,933722-49200,,"ROD ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
42,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
43,2,,933124-01300,,"PISTON 90 
(C)",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
44,2,,933124-89400,,"GLAND 90 6 
B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
45,2,,933124-89500,,"GLAND 90 12 
B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
46,2,,172151-72870,,"LOCK WASHER 
90",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
47,2,,172124-72420,,"HEAD 90X40 
COMPL.",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
49,3,,933135-14600,,"BUSH 40 30, 
ROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
50,3,,933127-15100,,"PACKING 907012, 
ODI",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



-t!-f-tt;..,:17 
PRODUCTION PART 

14 2 

4 
l . mc.2- 27 

;f.3?t::.-­
REPAIR PART 

Fig.68 

36 29 

~ -1 / 7' 1/ 1) / 7• 
SWING CYLINDER 

ct.'7ti$' 
REVIOUS 

15 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-72I00 

#28 
inc.29~50 

37 
39 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-83400,,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,933120-83401,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,R,1,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
1-2,1,,933120-83402,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,R,1,,M20544,,M20544,,,,M20507,,M20507 
2-1,2,,933138-40400,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
9-1,2,,933138-75600,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
9-2,2,,172122-72150,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
90",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
9-3,2,,772122-72150,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
90",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20559,,M20559,,,,M20559,,M20559 
9-4,2,,172122-72151,,"SEAL SET, PISTON 
90",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1987.08,,*1987.08,,,,*1987.08,,*1987.08 
15,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
16,2,,22242-000220,,"CIRCLIP   22",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16-1,2,,172142-72810,,"CIRCLIP 
22",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20674,,M20674,,,,M20526,,M20526 
17,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,933111-20400,,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT 
M27",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
19,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,933721-83400,,"TUBE ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,933721-83401,,"TUBE ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
22,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933722-49900,,"ROD ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,2,,933722-49901,,"ROD W/BUSH, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20674,,M20674,,,,M20526,,M20526 
25,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933124-01500,,"PISTON 90 E",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172122-72120,,"PISTON 90 
I",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,M20501,,M20501 
26-2,2,,172122-72121,,"PISTON 90 
I",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20506,,M20506 
26-3,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90 
(I)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20573,,M20573,,,,M20512,,M20512 
27,2,,933124-89400,,"GLAND 90 6 
B,GASKET",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20506,,M20506 
28,2,,172122-72460,,"GLAND 90 5, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20506,,M20506 
28-1,2,,172122-72461,,"GLAND 90 8 
A,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20573,,M20573,,,,M20512,,M20512 
29,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933134-08700,,"HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,2,,933134-08701,,"HEAD 9040 B 
W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 
32,3,,933111-02000,,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933127-20000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33-1,2,,172137-72710,,"COLLAR 40B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 
34,2,,933127-23000,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34-1,2,,933127-23001,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 44 
C",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 
35,2,,172137-72720,,"COLLAR 40A, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 
36,2,,172137-72730,,"RING 44B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 
37,2,,172135-72800,,"RING 40 B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



38,2,,22252-000561,,"CIRCLIP   
56",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20529,,M20529,,,,M20529,,M20529 
39,1,,172132-72510,,"STAY, CYL.COVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,1,,172132-72521,,"COVER, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,1,,933120-83403,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,3,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
45,2,,172151-71860,,"SEAL SET, 
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
52,2,,172122-72152,,"SEAL SET 90, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
57,2,,172142-72810,,"CIRCLIP 
22",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
58,2,,24761-050000,,"NIPPLE 
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
59,2,,172141-72250,,"U-NUT 
M27",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
60,2,,933111-26600,,"RING 55, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
61,2,,933721-83402,,"TUBE W/BUSH, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
63,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
64,2,,933722-49901,,"ROD W/BUSH, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
66,3,,933125-22500,,"BUSH 40X50, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
67,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90 
(I)",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
68,2,,172122-72461,,"GLAND 90 8 
A,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
69,2,,172151-72870,,"LOCK WASHER 
90",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
70,2,,172151-72840,,"HEAD 90 
50",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
72,3,,933135-14600,,"BUSH 40 30, 
ROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
73,2,,172137-72710,,"COLLAR 40B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
74,2,,933127-23001,,"CUSHION PLUNGER 44 
C",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
75,2,,172137-72720,,"COLLAR 40A, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
76,2,,172137-72730,,"RING 44B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
77,2,,172135-72800,,"RING 40 B, 
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
78,2,,22252-000561,,"CIRCLIP   
56",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
79,1,,172132-72510,,"STAY, 
CYL.COVER",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
80,1,,172132-72521,,"COVER, 
SWING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
81,1,,22157-100000,,"WASHER 
10",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
82,1,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
83,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



6 9 A '1 ✓ •7' 1/ I) ✓ 7' ( U LJ Z) ( ::J 7 -j- ,f) SPEC. CODE 
· . D72132-72100 

Frg. SWING CYLINDER (U. UZ) (JAPAN SPEC.) 012132-12110 

:j=-.:,_"Jfj$' 
PREVIOUS 

i:!,f"'t:.--37 
PRODUCTION PART .., 
1 inc.2 - 1- 34 

1- 1 inc.2 -1 - 38 

* 37 t. :,­
REPAIR PART 

..( 
44 inc.45-78 60 45 

:t:i?fi:S> 
PREVIOUS 

36~~~~ ,1n2a 
34 -1 

20 ~ 

3735 
33-1 

I 

- l 

=l=-:i7ti$' 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,933120-82700,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,933138-40200,,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07 
7,2,,933138-75300,,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,22417-500500,,"COTTER PIN 
5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
12,2,,22252-000700,,"CIRCLIP   70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,933721-82700,,"TUBE ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14-1,2,,933721-82701,,"TUBE ASSY, 
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.09,,*1988.09,,,,*1988.09,,*1988.09 
16,3,,933125-30200,,"BUSH 45 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933131-60700,,"JOINT 17.3, COLLET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,933131-60900,,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,933131-61000,,SLEEVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,933131-61100,,O-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,933131-61200,,"RING, BUCK UP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172116-76210,,"SPACER, COLLET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,933722-67800,,"ROD ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,933125-30200,,"BUSH 45 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933124-01101,,"PISTON 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933124-30500,,"GLAND 71 55, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933124-89200,,"GLAND 90 6, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933124-89300,,"GLAND 90 12, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933125-75100,,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933126-25200,,"CASTLE NUT M39",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933134-20001,,"HEAD 90 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,3,,933135-20500,,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,933136-41100,,"PIPE (H), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36-1,2,,933136-41102,,"PIPING H 
COMP.,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.09,,*1988.09,,,,*1988.09,,*1988.09 
37,2,,933136-41200,,"PIPE (R), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,1,,933120-82701,,"CYLINDER ASSY, 
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
39,2,,933138-40201,,"SEAL SET 
90X50,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
44,2,,933138-75300,,"SEAL SET, 
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
48,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
49,2,,933721-82702,,"TUBE ASSY, 
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
51,3,,933125-30200,,"BUSH 45 60 B, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
52,2,,933722-67800,,"ROD ASSY, 
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
54,3,,933125-30200,,"BUSH 45 60 B, 
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
55,2,,933124-01101,,"PISTON 
90",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
56,2,,933124-89200,,"GLAND 90 6, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
57,2,,933124-89300,,"GLAND 90 12, 
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
58,2,,172151-72870,,"LOCK WASHER 
90",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
59,2,,933126-00500,,"RING 72, 
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
60,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT 
M39",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



61,2,,172124-72200,,"HEAD 90 55 
W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
63,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, 
ROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
64,2,,933136-41103,,"PIPING H 
COMP.,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
65,2,,933136-41202,,"PIPING R 
COMP.,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 
66,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 
10,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.70 7·· v - F 1/ 1) /' ~f 
BLADE CYLINDER 

t-{-lj-;..,37 
PRODUCTION PART 

1 inc.2~37 13 

" 

48 
=t-3? t;.., 
REPAIR PART 66 

38 inc. 39 ~ 66 
.... 

59 

36 

17 

~o 
18 19 ~ 

202122 

l 

::,_'7-Jf,, 
EVIOUS 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-72100 
D72132-72100 
D72132-72110 

14 

49 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-73300,,"MOTOR ASSY,TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-70700,,"VALVE, BRAKE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172122-70460,,"SPRING SEAT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-70470,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172122-70710,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-70710,,"VALVE, RELEAF",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172122-70720,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-70740,,CAP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-70750,,"VALVE SEATSET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172112-74351,,"PISTON MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172122-70610,,"BOLT, SOCKET",3,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172122-70620,,"SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172122-70630,,"SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-70640,,"SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-70650,,"PARALLEL PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172122-70660,,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-70670,,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-70680,,"SEAL SET, MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.71 

2~ inc.3- 9 

18 

-i! /' -JJ 1-=e- M6TOR TURNING 

(10) 

~ 

19~ j 
(10) <,'-. v, __ ,:---~::_"\_' ~\ 

~ Tu'~" 

14 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-73300 

l 
,,. inc.2-19 

~10 inc.11-19 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-73310,,"MOTOR ASSY, DRIVING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-70010,,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-70020,,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-70030,,BALL,198,198,,198,198,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-73430,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-70050,,"RING NUT",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-70060,,HOLDER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-70070,,"PLANETRY GEAR(A)",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-70080,,SHAFT(A),6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-70090,,"GAUGE & ROLLER",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-70100,,"SPRING PIN",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-70110,,"GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-70120,,BALL,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-70130,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172124-70140,,"PLANETRY GEAR(B)",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-70150,,COLLAR,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-70160,,SHAFT(B),6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-70170,,"GAUGE & ROLLER",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172124-70180,,COLLAR,12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-70190,,GEAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172124-70200,,"SPRING PIN",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172124-70210,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172124-70220,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172124-70230,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-70240,,"SNAP RING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172124-70250,,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172124-70260,,CABLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172124-70270,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172124-70280,,COLLAR,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172124-70290,,"SNAP RING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172124-70300,,PLATE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-70370,,"PLATE, RETAINER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172122-70360,,COLLAER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172123-70030,,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172122-70340,,PIN,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172122-70300,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172122-70320,,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172122-70310,,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172122-70250,,SHAFT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172122-70260,,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172122-70400,,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172123-70020,,BALL,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172122-70350,,BALL,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172122-70330,,"SNAP RING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172124-70310,,PLUNGER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172122-70520,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,2,,172122-70430,,"VALVE, 
CHECK",4,4,,4,4,,S,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,M00503,,M00503 
49,2,,172122-70440,,SPRING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172124-70320,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172124-70330,,"SPRING SEAT",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172122-70470,,SPRING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172124-70350,,"PUSH ROD",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172124-70360,,FLANGE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172124-70370,,BOLT,16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172124-70380,,ORIFICE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-70530,,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172124-70390,,"BOLT, SOCKET",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58-1,2,,172124-70390,,"BOLT, 
SOCKET",12,12,,12,12,,K,2,,M00812,,M00812,,,,M00681,,M00681 
59,2,,172122-70410,,PIN,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172124-70400,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60-1,2,,172122-73430,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,S,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,M00503,,M00503 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



61,2,,172124-70570,,VALVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,3,,172124-70410,,"BODY, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,3,,172123-70090,,VALVE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63-1,3,,172123-70091,,VALVE,4,4,,4,4,,S,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,M00503,,M00503 
64,3,,172123-70010,,PLATE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64-1,3,,172123-70101,,SPRING,4,4,,4,4,,S,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,M00503,,M00503 
65,3,,172124-70420,,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172123-70121,,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,172122-70540,,"BOLT, SOCKET",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
67-1,2,,172124-70600,,"BOLT, 
SOCKET",6,6,,6,6,,S,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,M00503,,M00503 
68,2,,172124-70440,,"SEAL SET,DRIVE MOTOR",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172124-70580,,"BOLT, SOCKET 
HEAD",4,4,,4,4,,W,2,,M00812,,M00812,,,,M00681,,M00681 
70,2,,172123-70130,,"PISTON 
S/A",4,4,,4,4,,W,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08,,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



68 

'./? ::J ?-=E--7 
TRAVEL MOTOR 

( l) 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-73310 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-73800,,"JOINT ASSY, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-73810,,"SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-73830,,"HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172123-73850,,"COVER, SWIVEL END",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-73860,,"SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-73870,,"THRUST WASHER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172123-73880,,"SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-73890,,"SEAL, SWIVEL",9,9,,9,9,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,24311-000800,,"O-RING 1A P-80.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,24311-001000,,"O-RING 1A P-100.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,24321-000950,,"O-RING 1A G-95.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22242-000700,,"CIRCLIP   70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,23871-020000,,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,1,,172122-73910,,"CIRCLIP, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,22312-080220,,"PARALLEL PIN 8X22",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,26116-140402,,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



20=-l 
17 /2 

16 -~/ 

18 

I 

Fig.73 A 1' "'Jt., Y 3 1' ✓ ~ 
SWIVEL JOINT 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124- 73800 

~~5 
~'-----6 

12 

11 

5 

8 

'1-19 
·---J 

3 

n~~~~--9 

"""----~~-10 

C' 

(''---2 

\~ ~ 14 

\__13 

7 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-81750,,"BUCKET 400 ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-81751,,"BUCKET ASSY (400)",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
3,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
4-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,S,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
5-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,6,,,6,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT M16X55X18",,,3,,,3,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
15,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
16,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
17,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-81930,,"SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
19,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-81940,,"SHIM 45X1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



74 /,,;- ·;1 I- 400(7 7 •:; T ;t. /' I-) 
Fig. BUCKET400(ATTACHMENT) 

4-2 

3 

7 6 5 9 8 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-81410 

~~1 \lJJj12 
~;~ 

4 

~ :::t.? "Ii? 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-81840,,"BUCKET 550 ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-81841,,"BUCKET 550 ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
3,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
4-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,S,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
5-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,8,,,8,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT M16X55X18",,,4,,,4,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
15,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
16,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
17,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-81930,,"SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
19,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-81940,,"SHIM 45X1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.75 rUr ':I ~ 550(7? •:J -=f- ~ ::..,, ~) 
BUCKET550(ATTACHMENT) 

4-2 

7-1 5-2 8- l 

3 

~---14i_ 

iffiJ!fJ ~~J 13 

SPEC. CODE 
072124·81420 

~~7 
20 \lJ_Jj 

i 12 

4 

~10 

ef0/0 -11 

=F:i?#? 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-81870,,"BUCKET 600 ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-81871,,"BUCKET 600 ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
3,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
4-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,S,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
5-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,8,,,8,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT M16X55X18",,,4,,,4,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
15,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
16,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
17,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-81930,,"SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
19,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-81940,,"SHIM 45X1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 6 ,, Vr ·:; r 600 ( 7 $' ·:; T >'- :.-- r ) 
Fig. BUCKET600(ATTACHMENT) 

4-2 

3 

~---14i_ 
L 1s J 13 7l/lJ/41 16 

7 6 5 9 8 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-81430 

4 

4---!~ 
'f':i"J"jj~ 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-81880,,"BUCKET 650 ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-81881,,"BUCKET 650 ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
3,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
4-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH ASSY",,,4,,,4,S,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
5-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,8,,,8,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT M16X55X18",,,4,,,4,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,4,,,4,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
15,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
16,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
17,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-81930,,"SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
19,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-81940,,"SHIM 45X1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



77 /'-T 'Y I- 650(7 $7 •y -=f- .I- ✓ I-) 
Fig. BUCKET650(ATTACHMENT) 

4-2 

3 

.., 7 6 5 9 8 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-81450 

4 ~ \lJ_JJ 
17 ? I ~---~~----t--~ 

20 efrl@ 11 

*::,.r'J1J? 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-81900,,"BUCKET 700 ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-81901,,"BUCKET 700 ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
3,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,5,,,5,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
4-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH ASSY",,,5,,,5,S,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,5,,,5,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
5-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,5,,,5,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,10,,,10,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,10,,,10,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,10,,,10,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,,,10,,,10,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT M16X55X18",,,5,,,5,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,5,,,5,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,5,,,5,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,5,,,5,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,5,,,5,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,5,,,5,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
15,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,5,,,5,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
16,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,5,,,5,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
17,1,,172112-87101,,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,1,,172124-81930,,"SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 
19,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172124-81940,,"SHIM 45X1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



78 r-.lr ·:; ~ 100(71 •:;7 ;I,;...,~) 
Fig. BUCKET700(ATTACHMENT) 

3 

4-2 

7-1 5-2 8-1 

~~-14L 
~--15 J 13 

r------16 

~ 7 6 5 9 8 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-81440 

A \lJJ_j 
17 / ~:~---+-~ 

20 ef r/0--11 

:t-:ir'J1i7 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772112-86700,,"BUCKET(330), EJECTOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772112-86701,,"BUCKET(330), 
EJECTOR",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
3,3,,172112-91180,,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,772112-91300,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,772112-91302,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
4-2,2,,772112-91303,,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,S,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
5,3,,172112-91301,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5-1,3,,172112-91302,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07 
5-2,3,,172112-91303,,TEETH,,,3,,,3,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
6,3,,22217-160000,,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,6,,,6,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
7,3,,26716-160002,,"NUT M16",,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,3,,172137-86780,,NUT,,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
8,3,,933110-82500,,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172151-81400,,BOLT,,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
9,3,,933110-82600,,"BOLT M16X55X18",,,3,,,3,Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
10,3,,172112-91310,,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
11,3,,172112-91320,,"SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
12,3,,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
13,3,,172151-81410,,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
14,4,,172151-81420,,"SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
15,4,,172151-81430,,"SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
16,4,,172151-81440,,"SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03 
17,2,,172124-81560,,"PLATE, DISCHARGE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172112-86250,,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,1,,172112-87591,,"PIN, BLADE",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,1,,172112-87840,,"SHIM 45X1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,1,,22417-800630,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,24761-020000,,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 

79 rVr ·:; ~ 330(7 $' ·:;-=f- ;f.;:.., ~) 
Fig. BUCKET330(ATTACHMENT) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124·81500 

18~ 
4-2 

7-1 5-2 8-1 19-v-
17--+------------1 

18---~----L....._+H---J 

~--14}-
~--15 13 
------16 

21 

4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-05700,,HOOK,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172125-05700,,HOOK,,,,,2,2,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,22217-140000,,"SPRING WASHER 14",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22217-200000,,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,,,4,4,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26116-140352,,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172125-53330,,"BOLT M20X50",,,,,4,4,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
7,1,,26716-140002,,"NUT M14",,,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



80 7 •y 7 (;;f-7°1/ 3 :.,,) 
Fig. HOOK (OPTIONAL) 

YB501 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-05700 
D72125-05700 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-05710,,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-81970,,"PIN 50-147, BOOM",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-81990,,COLLAR,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,22242-000500,,"CIRCLIP   50",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933110-86600,,"NUT M24, NYLON",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933171-29760,,WASHER,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.81 

~ inc.2-7 

IJ 7 ~ t:' ✓ ( ,t 7 Y 3 ✓ ) 
LIFT PIN (OPTIONAL) 

5 6 4 3 7 

2 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-05710 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-17140,,"WINDOW WASHER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16630,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,22137-050000,,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,933113-03300,,"SWITCH, WIPER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,933113-15600,,"WINDOW WASHER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,933113-15800,,"NOZZLE, WASHER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.82 

6 

'7 1' :,.., F '7 * ''I 1/ -\"? ( ::t 7",;:.., 3 :,.., ) 
WIND WASHER(OPTIONAL) 

SPEC. CODE 
072122·17140 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-16520,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172122-16521,,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,*1985.09,,,,,,*1985.09 
2,1,,172119-17130,,SWITCH,,,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,172119-17140,,SWITCH,,,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26577-040142,,"SCREW M 4 X 14",,,4,,,4,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,933113-10200,,"QUARTZ CLOCK",,,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.83 
SPEC. CODE 

A 1 "I 7 & -7 ::t - ';t -7 □ •:, -7 ( ;t :f '1/ 3 /) D72124-16520 
D72122-17150 

SWITCH & QUARTZ CLOCK (OPTIONAL) 012122-11160 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-17600,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-17600,,"HOSE ASSY,CORRUGAT",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-17630,,"VALVE, MINIATURE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,104511-49060,,CONNECTOR,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1985.12,,,,,,*1985.12 
5,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,23000-022000,,"CLAMP 22",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,29321-405120,,"GROMMET 40X5.0",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,933113-03200,,"SWITCH, HEATER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,933113-15700,,"HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933152-09280,,"BAND 170",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12A,1,,772124-17700,,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
12B,1,,772124-17710,,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14A,2,,172122-17700,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,2,,,2,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
14A-1,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02 
14B,2,,172122-17700,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
14B-1,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,N,2,,,,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02 
15,2,,172124-17700,,"HOSE(L), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-17740,,"HOSE(R), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22137-040000,,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",,,2,,,2,Z,,,,,,,*,,,,,,* 
19,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-17740,,"STAY (L), NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,172122-17200,,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



• 84 1:::--$7 &7'7 i::i 7..$7(:::t7D~ 3 ;....) 
Fig. HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONAL) 

COUNTRY J P N W S W G F A D M N L 
----· ~ ---- ·--- --- ·-- ---
Fig. No. 84 17 17 17 17 17 17 

23 9 

15 

14A 14A 
148 22 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-17600 
D72124-17710 
D72124-63120 

inc.2-11 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-17720,,"DEFROSTER QCB ASSY.",,,1,,,1,W,1,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
2,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
3,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
4,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
5,2,,172124-17700,,"HOSE(L), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
6,2,,172124-17740,,"HOSE(R), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
7,2,,172135-17700,,STAY,,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
8,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
9,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
10,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,4,,,4,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
11,1,,772124-17730,,"DEFROSTER QCB 
ASSY.",,,1,,,1,W,2,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
12,2,,172120-17710,,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
13,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
14,2,,172122-17701,,"STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
15,2,,172124-17700,,"HOSE(L), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
16,2,,172124-17740,,"HOSE(R), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
17,2,,172135-17730,,"STAY COMP.,NOZZLE L",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
18,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 
19,2,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER 
M10X25",,,4,,,4,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Fig.as 7 7 C A 7 8 ( 7 ,( •y 7 7 .r. ;..., -y) ( ~ 7" y 3 ;..., ) SPEC. CODE 

) 
D72124-17720 DEFROSTER B (QUICK CHANGE)(OPTIONAL D72124-1773_0 

3.13 

5,15 

1 inc. 2 -10 
11 inc. 12 - 20 

8. 18 

~ 
2 2 

12 12 

l~ ~- ::::~>- 1 1 /;// 

I~~ --"" c::" / 
~/ '~_/ 

4 7 
14 17 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-17800,,"RADIO ASSY",,,1,,,1,Z,,,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
2,2,,172124-16540,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-17150,,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-17160,,"PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172112-17170,,"SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-17810,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172122-18190,,"PANEL, RADIO",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13A,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,1,,772132-17800,,"RADIO ASSY",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502 
15,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172135-17100,,"BRACKET (A)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172132-17140,,"BRACKET (B)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172112-17150,,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172112-17160,,"PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172112-17171,,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172135-17200,,"LEAD WIRE, RADIO",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172124-17812,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172112-69300,,"GROMMET 22X2",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,26023-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,26023-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,26557-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172135-17210,,"LEAD WIRE, ANTENNA",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,M20876,,,,,,M20574 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



*1"J1J'7 
PREVIOUS 

Fig.86 

inc.2~13A 

' 

l 

7 y :::t ( :::t 7° "1/ 3 :..- ) 

RADIO (OPTIONAL) 

8 

SPEC. CODE 
D72132-17800 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-17810,,"STEREO ASSY,CASSETTE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-17811,,"STEREO 
ASSY,CASSETTE",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 
2,2,,172124-16550,,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-16590,,"BAND 200F",,,9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-17170,,"SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172112-17171,,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 
5,2,,172112-17190,,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-17810,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6-1,2,,172124-17811,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 
6-2,2,,172124-17812,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M/#20519,,,,,,M/#20502 
7,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7-1,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,6,,,6,K,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 
8,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,9,,,9,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9-1,2,,26557-040122,,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN 
HD",,,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 
10,2,,933113-15500,,STELEO,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22857-500120,,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 
13,2,,933168-56000,,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



12 

8 7 A T v ;t ( ;t 7° S.; 3 ✓) 
Fig. STEREO(OPTIONAL) 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-17810 

5 

4.:i.?t.i7 
PREVIOUS 

6-2 

4 :i ?ti 7 
PREVIOUS 

~ 
6-1 l inc.2-12 

1-1 inc.2-13 

~ 

13 ~--=-----;~ .-~ 

9- 1 - r rt· ~') 
7-1 8 ~,,-

. . 10 -4-1 __ / / 
/_,,./ 

/ .-
.· // 4-1 

~ ,, Ch;; 
---111 ~--~')JI 

11 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-38150,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-38111,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,2,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
2,2,,172112-38103,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172124-38250,,"PIN, MASTER",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
3,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-38150,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172124-38151,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
5,3,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",,296,296,,,296,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",,296,296,,,296,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172124-38160,,"SHOW PLATE",,74,74,,,74,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,772124-38010,,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,3,,172124-38111,,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
9,4,,172112-38041,,"LINK (L), TRACK",,72,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,4,,172112-38051,,"LINK (R), TRACK",,72,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,4,,172112-38081,,BUSH,,74,74,,,74,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,4,,172112-38091,,"PIN, TRACK",,72,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,4,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,4,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,1,,172124-38210,,"MASTER TRUCK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,1,,172124-38211,,"MASTER TRACK 500",,2,2,,,2,S,1,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
16,2,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",,8,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-38160,,"SHOW PLATE",,8,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172112-38122,,"LINK, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,2,,172124-38300,,"LINK, MASTER",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
20,3,,172112-38081,,BUSH,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,1,,772124-38400,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 400",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23-1,1,,772124-38401,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 400",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
24,2,,172112-38103,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24-1,2,,172124-38250,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
25,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172124-38400,,"SHOE 400 ASSY, FLAT",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172124-38401,,"SHOE 400 ASSY, FLAT",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
27,3,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",,,296,,,296,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",,,296,,,296,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172112-38651,,"CRAWLER, FLAT",,,74,,,74,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,772124-38010,,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30-1,3,,172124-38111,,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
31,4,,172112-38041,,"LINK (L), TRACK",,,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,4,,172112-38051,,"LINK (R), TRACK",,,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,4,,172112-38081,,BUSH,,,74,,,74,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,4,,172112-38091,,"PIN, TRACK",,,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,4,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,4,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,1,,172112-38613,,"FLAT SHOE, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,1,,172124-38420,,"FLAT SHOE, MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
38,2,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172112-38651,,"CRAWLER, FLAT",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172112-38122,,"LINK, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41-1,2,,172124-38300,,"LINK, MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
42,3,,172112-38081,,BUSH,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,3,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,3,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,1,,772124-38500,,"SHOE(460) ASSY",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45-1,1,,772124-38501,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 460",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
46,2,,172112-38412,,"PLATE, TRUCK LINK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,2,,172124-38520,,"CRAWLER ASSY,MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
47,2,,172124-38500,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 460",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,2,,172124-38501,,"SHOE 460 ASSY",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
48,3,,172124-38550,,"SHOE ASSY",,,72,,,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



49,3,,772124-38010,,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49-1,3,,172124-38511,,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
50,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172112-38103,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51-1,2,,172124-38250,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
52,1,,772124-38700,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380G",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52-1,1,,772124-38701,,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380G",,,2,,2,2,S,2,,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670 
53,2,,172112-38103,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53-1,2,,172124-38250,,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,2,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670 
54,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172124-38700,,"SHOE 380G, TRACK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55-1,2,,172124-38701,,"SHOE 380G, TRACK",,,2,,2,2,S,,,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670 
56,3,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",,,296,,296,296,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,3,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",,,296,,296,296,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,3,,172124-38710,,"SHOE PLATE (G)",,,74,,74,74,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,3,,172124-38110,,"LINK ASSY",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59-1,3,,172124-38111,,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",,,2,,2,2,S,,,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670 
60,4,,172112-38041,,"LINK (L), TRACK",,,72,,72,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,4,,172112-38051,,"LINK (R), TRACK",,,72,,72,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,4,,172112-38081,,BUSH,,,74,,74,74,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,4,,172112-38091,,"PIN, TRACK",,,72,,72,72,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,4,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,4,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,1,,172112-38011,,"TRUCK, MASTER",,,2,,2,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
67,2,,172112-38130,,"BOLT, SHOE",,,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,2,,172112-38140,,"NUT, SHOE",,,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
69,2,,172124-38710,,"SHOE PLATE (G)",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,2,,172112-38122,,"LINK, MASTER",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,3,,172112-38081,,BUSH,,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
72,3,,172124-38260,,"LINK (L), MASTER",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,3,,172124-38270,,"LINK (R), MASTER",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,1,,172124-38170,,"PLATE, SLIDE",,4,4,,,4,,3,,,,,,,,,, 
75,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,16,16,,,16,,3,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



88 7 □ -5(:t7":;=1~) 
Fig. CRAWLER (OPTIONAL) 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-38111 
D72124-38401 
D72124-38501 
D72124-3870 I 

"5-,::,,:,.,_(:r:S--,-r,;-_,, ,) 
TRUCK SHOE (ATTACHMENT) 

45 

-~ 
/~- , I 

_,,,;:.:; ·--. ~~ 
/ 

··'-" 

0 " -~ 
-' r"--.;:: 

•, r' 

30 28 

~~4 

if~~ 35 

' -~ 

(;X41 39 

37 ~

243J 40~~:~ 

38----Y 
52 

75-, ",:,_:,_(7':S"-,-'f-;<._,,") 
FLAT SHOE (ATTACHMENT) 

47[49~,n. 
~~ 46 51 

48~ 7~ 6 

66 =5f-§· ~~2J 
+f;., 1J 7,:, ;i ( 7' :$> ., .,. ,,, ;., " ) 
TRIArlGLE SHOE(ATTACHMENT) 

69 ""- ~-
67 

"5 -,7,:,_:,_(,t7'::," /) 
TRUCK SHOE (OPTIONAL) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-45110,,"LEVER ASSY,B QUICK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-45111,,"LEVER ASSY, B QUICK",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
2,2,,172122-03280,,"LABEL,OPERATION",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172122-03290,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-03300,,"LABEL,QUICK OPER.(B)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-46801,,"LEVER (L)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-46831,,"JOINT, LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-46861,,"NUT M24",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-45900,,"STAND W/BUSH,LEVER L",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8-1,2,,172124-45901,,"STAND, LEVER (L)",,,1,,,1,N,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
9,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-47180,,"PIPE, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172122-46980,,"ARM, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172124-45100,,"LINK (H)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15-1,2,,172124-45101,,"LINK H",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00957,,,,,,M00690 
16,3,,172112-42730,,"BUSH 20X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172122-46900,,"LINK (G)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17-1,2,,172122-46901,,"LINK G",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
18,2,,172122-46920,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18-1,2,,172122-46921,,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
19,3,,172116-46960,,"BUSH 20X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19-1,3,,24162-172312,,"NEEDLE BEARING",,,2,,,2,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501 
20,2,,22351-050032,,"SPRING PIN 5X32",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,22351-050036,,"SPRING PIN 5X36",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M00957,,,,,,M00690 
21,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172122-47250,,"BALL 8, LINK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,22217-080000,,"SPRING WASHER  8",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



8 9 B o/' -1 7° 7 -1 ''I 7 v / ' - ( :;t 7° :::,... 3 ;.,, ) 

Fig. B TYPE QUICK LEVER(OPTIONAL) 

18 

19 

inc.2~25 

REFER TO FIG 25 

SPEC. CODE 
D72122-03180 
D72122-45110 
D72124-45211 
072124-45410 
072122-45510 
072124-45611 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772122-63130,,"PANEL ASSY,OVER HEAD",,,1,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-16710,,"BUSH 115",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172111-16890,,"GROMMET  9",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-18100,,"PANEL, OVER HEAD",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172122-18101,,"PANEL, OVER 
HEAD",,,1,,1,1,N,,,,,,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11 
5,2,,172122-18200,,"COVER (A)",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172122-18210,,"COVER (B)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,22217-040000,,"SPRING WASHER  4",,,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,26022-060122,,"SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,26557-040102,,"SCREW M 4X 10",,,12,,12,12,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,26716-040002,,"NUT M 4",,,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,,5,,5,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



90 * _.,, _"" •;, F r\;:t- 11,.,( * 7°-Y 3 ;..., ) sPEc. cooE 

Fig. OVERHEAD PANEL(OPTIONAL) 012122-63130 

l 
~ inc.2-13 

'f-:i?ti-1 
PREVIOUS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-62400,,"STEP CENTER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,172124-62401,,"EV CENTER STEP 
ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03 
2,1,,172124-62430,,"MAT (GR), FLOOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,1,,172124-62431,,"FLOOR MAT(GR)",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04 
3,1,,172122-64300,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,172312-64200,,"MOUNT (GR), SEAT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26013-080202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,26013-100252,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



/, 

Fig.91 1/ _ I- & 7,. 7 ·;, 7· ( l ) ( ;;i'" 7·:.,, 3 ::.,, ) SPEC. CODE 
D72124-62121 

SEAT & STEP ( 1 )(OPTIONAL) D72124-64230 

3 

4 
2 

I 
~5 

~ ~ 0 

~ . 

~--, REFER TO FIG.37,38 139 

~ 0 "0 0 "'-<-; 
0 ' 

r 

////l/~ 

(~ >-~~~:z</>:- ~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172122-64200,,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,1,,172122-64210,,"MOUNT (A), SEAT",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,1,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,1,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,1,,26736-100002,,"NUT M10",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,1,,172124-62191,,"MAT, FLOOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



92 y- ~ & 7... T ':J 7° ( 2) (:;t 7"'1/ 3 /) SPEC. CODE 
Fig. SEAT & STEP( 2) (OPTIONAL) 012124-54210 

2 

4 

~~ 
-~~~ . 

" _./ ~ 
~ 

So 

,,,✓°"'-.. .... 
,: "----..' 

0 D '-, 

0 00 ,,..J> 
0 

~ 
<i 0 

! ',~ 

"'I"----..·, --- .... ~✓ 
REFER TO FIG.37,38,39 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-73400,,"MOTOR ASSY,TURNING",,1,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-73420,,"BRAKE VALVE",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172122-70460,,"SPRING SEAT",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172122-70470,,SPRING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172122-70740,,CAP,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-73430,,"RELIEF VALVE",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172122-70720,,PLUG,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172122-70710,,SPRING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172122-73500,,"SEAL SET",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-73390,,"PISTON MOTOR MSF-37N",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172122-70670,,WASHER,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172122-70660,,SPRING,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172122-70640,,"SNAP RING",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172122-70650,,"PARALLEL PIN",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172122-73470,,PIN,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172122-73460,,SPRING,,1,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,172122-73450,,PIN,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,172122-70630,,"SNAP RING",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,172122-73440,,BOLT,,,8,,,8,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,172122-73430,,PLUG,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,23871-030000,,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,172122-73410,,BOLT,,3,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,3,,172122-73400,,"SEAL SET, MOTOR",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172122-73320,,"VALVE UNIT",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,3,,172122-73620,,PLUG,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,3,,172122-73610,,"GUIDE, SPRING",,3,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,3,,172122-73600,,SPRING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,3,,172122-73590,,"VALVE, CHECK",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,3,,172122-73580,,PISTON,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,3,,172122-73570,,SPRING,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,3,,172122-73560,,"SUB RELIEF ASSY",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,3,,172122-73550,,"SEAL SET, VALVE UNIT",,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



) SPEC. CODE 1 ( 7- tJ 7· v --=t- BRAKE) D72124-73320 9 3 -I! :, :;/J ,f 'E MOTOR ( MECH A, ( ,t 7°::, ;a :, ) 
Fig. TURNING (OPTIONAL) 

1 
,,. inc.2 - 32 

9 

24 inc. 25- 32 
~ 

13 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172124-73410,,"MOTOR ASSY(MECHA.B)",,2,2,,,2,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-70010,,BEARING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-70020,,PIN,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172124-70030,,BALL,,198,198,,,198,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172122-73430,,PLUG,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172124-70050,,"RING NUT",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-70060,,HOLDER,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-70070,,"PLANETRY GEAR(A)",,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-70080,,SHAFT(A),,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172124-70090,,"GAUGE & ROLLER",,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172124-70100,,"SPRING PIN",,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172124-70110,,"GEAR, DRIVE",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,172124-70120,,BALL,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172124-70130,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172124-70140,,"PLANETRY GEAR(B)",,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,172124-70150,,COLLAR,,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,172124-70160,,SHAFT(B),,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172124-70170,,"GAUGE & ROLLER",,12,12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,172124-70180,,COLLAR,,12,12,,,12,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-70190,,GEAR,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,172124-70200,,"SPRING PIN",,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,172124-70210,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172124-70220,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172124-70230,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-70240,,"SNAP RING",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,172124-70250,,COVER,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,172124-70260,,CABLE,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,172124-70270,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,172124-70280,,COLLAR,,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,172124-70290,,"SNAP RING",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,172124-70300,,PLATE,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,172122-70370,,"PLATE, RETAINER",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,172122-70360,,COLLAER,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172123-70030,,"PLATE, VALVE",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172122-70340,,PIN,,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172122-70300,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172122-70320,,COLLAR,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172122-70310,,SPRING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172122-70250,,SHAFT,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172122-70260,,BEARING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172122-70400,,BEARING,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172123-70020,,BALL,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172122-70350,,BALL,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172122-70330,,"SNAP RING",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,172124-70310,,PLUNGER,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,172122-70520,,PLUG,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48-1,2,,172122-70430,,"VALVE, CHECK",,4,4,,,4,S,,,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,,,M00503 
49,2,,172122-70440,,SPRING,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,172124-70320,,PLUG,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172124-70330,,"SPRING SEAT",,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,172122-70470,,SPRING,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,172124-70350,,"PUSH ROD",,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172124-70360,,FLANGE,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172124-70370,,BOLT,,16,16,,,16,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172124-70380,,ORIFICE,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172122-70530,,PIN,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172124-70460,,VALVE,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172124-70470,,"SPRING SEAT",,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172124-70480,,SPRING,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172124-70490,,PLUG,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,172124-70390,,"BOLT, SOCKET",,16,16,,,16,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,172122-70410,,PIN,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
64,2,,172124-70400,,PLUG,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



64-1,2,,172122-73430,,PLUG,,4,4,,,4,R,,,,,*1986.03,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03 
65,2,,172124-70570,,VALVE,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,3,,172123-70090,,VALVE,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66-1,3,,172123-70091,,VALVE,,4,4,,,4,N,,,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,,,M00503 
67,3,,172124-70410,,"BODY, VALVE",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68,3,,172123-70010,,PLATE,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
68-1,3,,172123-70101,,SPRING,,4,4,,,4,S,,,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,,,M00503 
69,3,,172124-70420,,PLUG,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
70,3,,172123-70121,,PLUG,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71,2,,172122-70540,,"BOLT, SOCKET",,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,,,,,, 
71-1,2,,172124-70600,,"BOLT, SOCKET",,6,6,,,6,S,,,,,M00503,,M00503,,,,,,M00503 
72,2,,172124-70500,,DISK,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
73,2,,172124-70510,,"PISTON, BRAKE",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
74,2,,172124-70520,,SPRING,,16,16,,,16,,,,,,,,,,,, 
75,2,,172124-70530,,PIN,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
76,2,,172124-70540,,"PLATE, FRICTION",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
77,2,,172124-70550,,PIN,,4,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
78,2,,172124-70560,,"SEAL SET, DRIV.MOTOR",,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
79,2,,172123-70130,,"PISTON S/A",,4,4,,,4,W,,,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



94 1/ '/ :J ?-=£--,Y (J' 1J 7·· v--:\=-) SPEC. CODE 
Fig. TRAVEL MOTOR (MECHA, BRAKE) D72124-73330 

l inc.2.---..,79 
~ 

78 

r 
V 

( 1 ) 

( 1) 

62 ; 
(;if- 7°-Y 3 ✓) 
(OPTIONAL) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772124-76100,,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
1-1,1,,772124-76101,,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
2,2,,172122-12100,,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2-1,2,,172122-12140,,"LEVER ASSY,3RD 
VALVE",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1986.03,,,,,,"*1986,03" 
3,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172122-41380,,"SHAFT, FULCRUM",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4-1,2,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
5,2,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172124-46100,,"MOUNT, 3RD VALVE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172124-46120,,"LINK, SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172124-46130,,"CABLE, PUSH-PULL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172122-47300,,"BRACKET, LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22417-160160,,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26756-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,172124-76920,,"PIPE(A), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20-1,2,,172124-76921,,"PIPE (A), THIRD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
21,2,,172125-76940,,"PIPE(B), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21-1,2,,172125-76941,,"PIPE (B), THIRD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
22,2,,172125-76960,,"PIPE(C), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172125-76980,,"PIPE(D), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,172112-77260,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,172124-78500,,"PIPE P208AB048",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25-1,2,,172125-78500,,"PIPE P208AB041",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
26,2,,172124-78510,,"PIPE P208BC046",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26-1,2,,172125-78510,,"PIPE P208BC054",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501 
27,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,933152-24130,,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,933152-24140,,"NUT (B), CONNECTOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933155-09670,,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933166-24120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,172125-76900,,CLAMP,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172125-76910,,"SPACER, CLAMP",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172125-78530,,"PIPE, RETURN",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37-1,2,,172125-78531,,"PIPE, RETURN",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
38,2,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,23871-040000,,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,23871-100000,,"PLUG PT1",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,26116-120652,,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172125-76800,,"STAY, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42-1,2,,172125-76801,,"STAY, PIPE",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
43,2,,23391-100000,,JOINT,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172124-78160,,"PIPE P208BC120S",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,172124-78170,,"PIPE P208BC113S",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,172125-78570,,"HOSE G208AB200",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46-1,2,,172125-78571,,"HOSE G208AB190",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
47,2,,172125-78580,,"HOSE G216AB200",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47-1,2,,172125-78581,,"HOSE G216AB190",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632 
48,2,,172112-78750,,"CLAMP (B), HOSE",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,23251-100805,,"HOSE 10X800,MID-PRES",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,933171-25102,,"CLAMP, HOSE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,172125-81110,,STAY,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



52,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,1,,172125-81100,,"BOOM ASSY",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



95 P.T.O . ..,,,i.-:i.r,--( 1J :.,,(;t 7°1/ a:.,,) 
Fig. P.T.O. VALVE PIPING (OPTIONAL) 

COUNTRY J P NW SW G F A D MN L 
Fig. No. 95 -_ 54 54 54 54 54 

REFER TO FIG.6 I 

33 
19 

SPEC. CODE 
072124-46100 
D72124-74700 
072125-76110 
072125-76421 
072125-78121 
D72125-81120 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772132-46100,,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172122-12140,,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,2,,172112-12530,,"JOINT, CABLE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172112-41380,,"SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172137-45641,,"ROD ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-45670,,"BRACKET (B), LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172116-45940,,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172132-46130,,CABLE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,172132-46230,,"SHAFT, SELECTOR LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,172132-46300,,"MOUNT, 3RD VALVE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,172132-46340,,"LINK, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,172137-46410,,"JOINT, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,172122-47300,,"BRACKET, LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,1C6281-52320,,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,2,,172112-77260,,"CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,2,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,2,,22417-400400,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
24,2,,26716-050002,,"NUT M 5",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
25,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
26,2,,933110-54100,,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
27,2,,933171-21700,,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
28,2,,22217-100000,,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
29,2,,26116-100602,,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
30,2,,23391-100000,,JOINT,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
31,2,,933152-24120,,"O-RING (B)",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
32,2,,933152-24130,,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
33,2,,933152-24140,,"NUT (B), CONNECTOR",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
34,2,,933166-25350,,"ELBOW 1/2 (90ß)",,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
35,2,,933166-25420,,ADAPTER,,,3,,,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
36,2,,172132-76580,,MOUNT,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
37,2,,172132-76780,,"PIPIE (E), 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
38,2,,172125-76801,,"STAY, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
39,2,,172132-76800,,"PIPE (A), RETURN",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
40,2,,172132-76820,,"PIPE (B), RETURN",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
41,2,,172132-76880,,"PIPE, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
42,2,,172125-76900,,CLAMP,,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
43,2,,172125-76910,,"SPACER, CLAMP",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
44,2,,172132-76960,,"PIPE (F), 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
45,2,,22137-120000,,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
46,2,,22217-120000,,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
47,2,,23871-040000,,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
48,2,,23871-100000,,"PLUG PT1",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
49,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
50,2,,26013-100452,,"BOLT M10X 45",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
51,2,,26013-120202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
52,2,,26013-120302,,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
53,2,,26116-120652,,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",,,4,,,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
54,2,,172132-78110,,BODY,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
55,2,,172132-78120,,"COVER 1800, HOSE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
56,2,,172132-78220,,HOSE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
57,2,,172132-78260,,HOSE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
58,2,,172132-78270,,HOSE,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
59,2,,172132-78280,,HOSE,,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
60,2,,172132-78290,,HOSE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
61,2,,172132-78300,,STAY,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
62,2,,26013-100202,,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
63,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



64,2,,172125-81110,,STAY,,,5,,,5,,,,,,,,,,,, 
65,1,,172132-81100,,"BOOM ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
66,2,,172112-81701,,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 inc.2-64 

~ 

?f~ 
43 42 \\ 

46 53 

SPEC. CODE 
D72132-46100 
D72124-74700 
072132-76110 
D72132· 76420 
D72132 • 76430 
D72132-78120 
D72132-81120 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,172119-74100,,"VALVE, SELECTOR",,,1,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,172124-70840,,"VALVE (B), SELETOR",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,3,,172123-70290,,"PLUG PT1/16",,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,172123-70600,,O-RING,,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,3,,172124-70720,,BODY,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,3,,172124-70730,,PLATE,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,3,,172124-70740,,CAP,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,3,,172124-70750,,WASHER,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,3,,172124-70760,,"RING, BACK-UP",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,3,,172124-70770,,BALL,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,3,,172124-70780,,SPRING,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,3,,172124-70790,,NUT,,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,3,,172124-70800,,BOLT,,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,3,,172124-70810,,SPOOL,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,3,,172124-70820,,PLATE,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,3,,172124-70830,,BOLT,,,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,3,,933152-07400,,"O-RING (A)",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
18,3,,22217-050000,,"SPRING WASHER  5",,,7,,7,7,,,,,,,,,,,, 
19,3,,23871-010000,,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
20,3,,24311-000140,,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
21,3,,24315-000250,,"O-RING 1B P-25.0",,,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,, 
22,3,,26557-050122,,"SCREW M 5X 12",,,3,,3,3,,,,,,,,,,,, 
23,2,,172124-70850,,SUB-PLATE,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



97 P.T.Q . .1,Jt.-7'(:t7°-Y 3 ::,..,) 

Fig. P.T.O. VALVE(OPTIONAL) 

inc.2-· 23 
2 
'inc.3-22 

12 

23 

SPEC. CODE 
D72124-74700 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1,1,,772125-46200,,"STOPPER AS.,3RD VLV.",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
2,2,,194740-00160,,"WASHER 10, CONICAL",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
3,2,,172124-12200,,ACSEL,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
4,3,,933171-23680,,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
5,2,,172138-12250,,"STOPPER, ACCELERATOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
6,2,,172138-12260,,PLATE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
7,2,,172122-12520,,"PIVOT,ACCELERATOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
8,2,,172137-46800,,"PLATE, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9,2,,172122-47800,,"BOLT STOPER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
10,2,,22137-060000,,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11,2,,22137-100000,,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
12,2,,22217-060000,,"SPRING WASHER  6",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
13,2,,26013-080162,,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
14,2,,26557-060162,,"SCREW M 6X 16",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,, 
15,2,,26657-100002,,"CAP NUT M10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
16,2,,26716-100002,,"NUT M10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 
17,2,,26756-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,, 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



98 F\)l,-7'.A ~ •;,u·q:;f-7°1/ 3 ✓) 
Fig. VALVE STOPPER (OPTIONAL) 

~inc.2-17 

3 

SPEC. CODE 
D72125-46200 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



[Info] 
PcNo=Y00K2094 
PcName=YB451/YB501(B3631) 
JpnUse=1 
JpnSec1=Œš‹@ 
JpnSec2=ƒoƒbƒNƒz� [ 
JpnSec3=YB 
JpnPreface=1 
EngUse=1 
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION 
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (YB) 
EngSec3=YB 
EngPreface=1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



0,Y00K2094 
1,001,,"VEHICLE YB451/YB501(-2)" 
2,1,,"LABEL(CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,2,,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,3,,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,4,,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,5,,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,6,,TOOL,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,7,,"REAR VIEW MIRROR","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,8,,SILENCER,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,9,,ACCELERATOR,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,10,,"ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,11,,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,12,,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,13,,BATTERY,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,14,,"ELECTRIC PART (CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,15,,"ELECTRIC PART (CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,16,,"ELECTRIC PARTS(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,17,,"HEATER & DEFROSTER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,18,,RADIO(EC),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,19,,"TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,20,,"TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,21,,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,22,,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,23,,CRAWLER,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,24,,"CONTROL EQUIP(LEVER)(PREVIOUS)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,25,,"CONTROL EQUIP(LEVER)(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,26,,"CONTROL EQUIP(LINK)(PREVIOUS)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,27,,"CONTROL EQUIP(LINK)(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,28,,"CONTROL EQUIP(ROD)(PREVIOUS)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,29,,"CONTROL EQUIP(ROD)(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,30,,"TURNING FRAME","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,31,,"TURNING FRAME(U,UZ)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,32,,"TURNING FRAME","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,33,,"TURNING DRIVING GEARS","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,34,,"BONNET(CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,35,,"BONNET(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,36,,"BONNET(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,37,,"SEAT & STEP(CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,38,,"SEAT & STEP(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,39,,"SEAT MOUNT & STEP(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,40,,CANOPY(PREVIOUS),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,41,,"CANOPY(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,42,,CANOPY(UZ)(PREVIOUS),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,43,,"CANOPY(UZ)(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,44,,CABIN,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,45,,"FRONT OPEN CABIN(PREVIOUS)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,46,,"FLAT CABIN(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,47,,CABIN,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,48,,"HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,49,,GREASING,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,50,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(V-SWIVEL-MOTOR","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,51,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-VALVE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,52,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,53,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(WORK EQUIPMNT)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,54,,"P.T.O. VALVE PIPING","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,55,,"HYD.OIL TANK","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,56,,"HYD. OIL TANK","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,57,,"BOOM & BUCKET","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,58,,"BOOM & ARM","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,59,,BLADE,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 
CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,60,,"CONTROL VALVE(BLADE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,61,,"CONTROL VALVE(MAIN)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,62,,"CONTROL VALVE(MAIN)(U,UZ)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,63,,"BOOM CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,64,,"BOOM CYLINDER(U)(JAPAN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,65,,"BOOM CYLINDER(UZ)(JAPAN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,66,,"ARM CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,67,,"BUCKET CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,68,,"SWING CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,69,,"SWING CYLINDER(U,UZ)(JAPAN SPE","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,70,,"BLADE CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,71,,"TURNING MOTOR","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,72,,"TRAVEL MOTOR","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,73,,"SWIVEL JOINT","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,74,,BUCKET400(ATTACHMENT),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,75,,BUCKET550(ATTACHMENT),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,76,,BUCKET600(ATTACHMENT),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,77,,BUCKET650(ATTACHMENT),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,78,,BUCKET700(ATTACHMENT),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,79,,BUCKET330(ATTACHMENT),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,80,,HOOK(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,81,,"LIFT PIN(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,82,,"WIND WASHER(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,83,,"SWITCH & QUARTZ CLOCK(OPTIONAL","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,84,,"HEATER & DEFROSTER(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,85,,"DEFROSTER B (QUICK CHANGE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,86,,RADIO(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,87,,STEREO(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,88,,CRAWLER(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,89,,"B TYPE QUICK LEVER(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,90,,"OVER HEAD PANEL(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,91,,"SEAT & STEP(1)(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,92,,"SEAT & STEP(2)(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



2,93,,"TURNING MOTOR(MECHA.BRAKE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,94,,"TRAVEL MOTOR(MECHA.BRAKE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,95,,"P.T.O. VALVE PIPUNG(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,96,,"P.T.O.VALVE PIPING(U,UZ)OPTION","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,97,,"P.T.O. VALVE(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 
2,98,,"VALVE STOPPER(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION" 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk




